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1001 General Fund                         

400 General Government (for Revenu        

1001 Fund 1001                            

33501 State PILOT Funding                 

1001-400-33501-1000-                                    State PILO
                                            -1,331,081           0  -1,331,081  -2,509,111.69                  1,178,030.69  188.5% 

33502 Public Service Corporation Tax      

1001-400-33502-1000-                                    Public Ser
                                              -302,239           0    -302,239    -301,293.75                       -945.25   99.7% 

33503 Meals & Beverage Tax                

1001-400-33503-1000-                                    Meals & Be
                                              -746,456           0    -746,456            .00                   -746,456.00     .0% 

33504 Hotel Tax                           

1001-400-33504-1000-                                    Hotel Tax
                                              -105,706           0    -105,706            .00                   -105,706.00     .0% 

33505 M/V Excise Tax Reimbursement        

1001-400-33505-1000-                                    M/V Reim
                                            -2,910,724           0  -2,910,724    -742,680.00                 -2,168,044.00   25.5% 

33506 M/V Phase-Out Tax                   

1001-400-33506-1000-                                    M/V Phase-
                                                     0           0           0  -1,485,359.98                  1,485,359.98  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GDbnQzvgXVde1fJSuAoW6DUPdUoOgaoAFbbG0TokKlxCx05t5knFE8aE0VpgWtVp___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MmMxNTpjMDlhZWJiM2VjNDdmYzBlNzZjNTA5N2M2YTA3MDRjMzgxYzMzNDVkZDdlMzVhMTBjZjJjYjI4MDAzNjNkNGJiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b2uFNu5oQNDQWovv%2FQ5m2CjTwAiaU8Ib7GYb7jqPawSdy24lV2cZx2f8gfApyRBi___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OWIzNDo2ZDA2ZTM1ODRiMjU2YTRiNGJhY2RlNjFlOTc1YmMzNTE1YzBkOTk5NGJlODNmMzdkNjAyMDZjN2YwNjZiMjUwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FxOmRo2SDvrxGevLAA2CHkMTZ97rhSHBJJ9LPprMmBshXCXGf95yEbzvYDrmOlz6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTg5YTo1MTRlMWQ4YjVkODYyNTE3NTA5N2ZlOTA0ZWRjZjQ3ZjY5MThmYzdlZDRmNGQ2YWJiMWMyOTA1NzNkZGVkOGZmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X5tv3WAJJGL%2Bl6Q8rtKGdk6VMUU0s%2B7iXYZDIbaKCeoISiu5D6jHO5NQrCO68W3l___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NmVkZDpiMzIyM2YxN2EyZjNjZWY0MTIzYTYzNGU3NzIwMmUwOTUxMDU2YThjYjI4N2EwNWU3MTdhYjYxNTE2MDBkYWVlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rLe0b0LLr953Yjcu47tWVu5CSg8iJJ7l7GR3nuYrhe%2FkmYBYlOup9g5ixrMBpM6J___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDA0NDo1M2JkZTE3ZmFkYzllN2ZmYjViNmJkNTExZGI0NTBjYWZiZDEyMTY2NjU3YTllYzhlNzVkNmM1YWFmYWYzZTgxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YPUUe8BFbDdcCTzUVaRlCkrFKg7RNsw7kVcv%2BOxfcJ2%2BJfu3DjwnHY839exCw60L___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MmNhMjo1ZWJjYzI4ODczMTY3YzZiZjI5NGUzYjYyMzkxMmM5YzhiYjhhMGFmOGEwMGM4YThiYTYzYjIyN2MwYjFjMDBkOnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/12/2026 12:51
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      2

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

33507 Library Grant-In Aid                

1001-400-33507-1000-                                    Library Gr
                                              -224,131           0    -224,131    -114,322.00                   -109,809.00   51.0% 

33901 PILOT-Bristol Assisted Living       

1001-400-33901-1000-                                    PILOT-BAL
                                               -50,415           0     -50,415     -35,855.18                    -14,559.82   71.1% 

33902 PILOT-Living East Bay               

1001-400-33902-1000-                                    PILOT-Livi
                                               -46,949           0     -46,949     -35,146.83                    -11,802.17   74.9% 

33905 PILOT-Roger Williams Universit      

1001-400-33905-1000-                                    PILOT-Roge
                                              -388,446           0    -388,446    -402,183.63                     13,737.63  103.5% 

33907 PILOT-Bristol Housing Authorit      

1001-400-33907-1000-                                    PILOT-BHA
                                               -99,597           0     -99,597     -58,694.00                    -40,903.00   58.9% 

33908 PILOT-Gladding Property             

1001-400-33908-1000-                                    PILOT-Glad
                                                -7,560           0      -7,560      -4,760.00                     -2,800.00   63.0% 

33909 A&R Marine PILOT                    

1001-400-33909-1000-                                    A&R Ma
                                                -1,686           0      -1,686      -2,034.57                        348.57  120.7% 

34420 Sewer Assessments                   

1001-400-34420-1000-                                    SA GF
                                                     0           0           0     -14,633.06                     14,633.06  100.0% 
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36202 Cell Tower Agreement-American       

1001-400-36202-1000-                                    Cell Tower
                                                     0           0           0     -35,109.98                     35,109.98  100.0% 

36203 Cell Tower Agreement-T-Mobile       

1001-400-36203-1000-                                    Cell Tower
                                                     0           0           0      -7,498.61                      7,498.61  100.0% 

39102 Interfund Transfers In-Enterpr      

1001-400-39102-1000-                                    Interfund
                                               -75,000           0     -75,000            .00                    -75,000.00     .0% 

39103 Interfund Transfers In-Permane      

1001-400-39103-1000-                                    Interfund
                                               -70,000           0     -70,000            .00                    -70,000.00     .0% 

39104 Interfund Transfers In-North B      

1001-400-39104-1000-                                    Interfund
                                                -4,000           0      -4,000            .00                     -4,000.00     .0% 

39105 Interfund Transfers In-Colt Fu      

1001-400-39105-1000-                                    Interfund
                                              -460,725           0    -460,725            .00                   -460,725.00     .0% 

39106 Tangiable Property Reimbursmen      

1001-400-39106-1000-                                    Tangiable
                                              -147,284           0    -147,284            .00                   -147,284.00     .0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

1001-400-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0       3,443.75                     -3,443.75  100.0% 
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     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu   -6,971,999           0  -6,971,999  -5,745,239.53                 -1,226,759.47   82.4%
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401 Town Council                          

10014011 General Fund                       

41100 Salaries                            

1001-401-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                36,687           0      36,687      21,373.38                     15,313.62   58.3% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-401-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                 2,807           0       2,807       1,635.06                      1,171.94   58.2% 

43210 RI League of Cities & Town          

1001-401-43210-1000-                                    RILOCT
                                                10,884           0      10,884      10,884.00                           .00  100.0% 

43311 Code Supplements                    

1001-401-43311-1000-                                    Code Suppl
                                                 6,500           0       6,500       6,906.41                       -406.41  106.3% 

43313 Public Media                        

1001-401-43313-1000-                                    Public Med
                                                 3,500           0       3,500       1,050.00                      2,450.00   30.0% 

43400 IT & Support                        

1001-401-43400-1000-                                    IT & S
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

43410 Annual Audit                        

1001-401-43410-1000-                                    Audit
                                                50,000           0      50,000       2,362.50                     47,637.50    4.7% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ci275d3L7pqAxhe%2F8GAuc%2FBreIYn7XF%2FrLMAYl3W2KCgwISeo23LyEIVStfH5pa4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NjZlZjpmZTYxODk2NGZlODY3ZWRjZTI5MzliZjZiZjc2MGM1MGI2ZTk4ZmViOGM4MGI4NWI3NmFiNWJkMGEzMDE2YTZlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aDLncCsyZU2shg23cCBptGobtq1jqEkPUbadbOde1Uyog%2FqvJN7l%2BToVZfIaF%2Brw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTdhNjo2ZWZiYzI3NTAxMzA0NWFmZmYxNDkwZjg1Y2Q5YjdiNTUxNTczZDAyZTY2OGUxMDQ0OGJlOThhMmQ0MzFkMTk3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I5IDsIjunAWwsoNyYVw12%2FLluDcDFQ6DpKRE6UAcKOAClFf0fvydbT5SZ7kZIWK%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDk1YTo1MTI2NjZkN2QzZGYzNmRhMTgwMjBmNmY3ZjczYWU3OTQ0ZDVhMjlhM2JhMzExNTY3Y2QwNTI2NmZiMTE0ZWFmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SBwrr6J1YfMqWDiU%2FRzaxcpoIV8aWMZYavsJBjw7DRbkgS2Bbl8QScbrmxghCvSg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTVmZjpmMzRiZjg2MWI2MGYzZDIzN2UxNmJlNTJlM2RjMDFhNGUxY2U1YTIxMTkwYWNlNTk5NDgzNDU3ODFmNmEwODQyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ElLpfLVu6q8ooVQ0iYX7EzcY79izhEdUWzOk0M4isYngOO0GTVpJ2uscu9wHxfB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZTBkNDo2NDYyMWU4MTdlMDQyZjcwMjM1N2YyZjk3ZDkyNTc4YmY1MGEwMTE0Mjk3ODk5MzExZTdlZTg5OTBjOTNlN2YwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kLez7JMDWmEF25Kb4r7NMParylw94YO5znrZ1N7GlFOb9l3xiMejPsjRCoAYo2cP___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NGE3ZDo1M2Q0NzllZTc3Yzk0YTMxOGQ5Y2Q0OGMzOTlmZDUzNWQ3MmU3ZTA5ODU0ZmQxYjIyMmU3MWNhN2E3ZjQyMjNhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nCNPl0esHCCsH9v3RPH8G5ZLMGNmOb1JKpTtlkQ4eQWs7CuT2%2F4RLmF7YiYoHgeS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTY4Mzo0ODZmNjdmNzQwMzg0MWVhNGE4ZGU2MDM2OThmYWE3YWZiZjc2NzU5YTZhODliZTk5MWJlMWZjMTQxYTQ2YjM4OnA6RjpG
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45400 Advertising                         

1001-401-45400-1000-                                    Advertisin
                                                18,000           0      18,000      10,818.00                      7,182.00   60.1% 

46020 Inaugural                           

1001-401-46020-1000-                                    Inaugural
                                                     1           0           1            .00                          1.00     .0% 

48000 Contingency                         

1001-401-48000-1000-                                    Contingenc
                                                10,000           0      10,000       1,383.50                      8,616.50   13.8% 

     TOTAL Town Council                        140,379           0     140,379      58,412.85                     81,966.15   41.6%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ixT0LCzQ7p1lI03mA%2BNNScmuTzet5hOew3Q7ZpiYc4eIpJ4DLNDuj33MuKvW%2BqQq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWJkMjplZmE3NzBmYmVmY2Y1ZTVhNzEwOWZhNTkwZTZmMjhjNzVlOTVmMTY1ZWEwNTAyM2ZiMDlmOGJlZjBhZDJlNTg4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qVW4BioXPNrGK9lhojol9ZPve5P%2F%2FyjGZrYgpmh4aYh5xhmfuqgs9lUVlPxLMvYJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NWYwMDo1NjBjMjRhM2NiZTBkNzg3ZjUyOTM3OGNmMTAzMGEzNDI2ZWQ2MzFhZDQ3NDJjNWIwY2E1MDg1ZDFkYWNkMzI1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mb3UCEcxJCgoh5S7ioBFzYattREzDp7PUm6jCm44c86zNXqLB9gTYJ%2B%2F%2BOiNPxY9___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NGFkZTo4YThkMzhlNGFmZDYzNTFhNDczMDUwMmM1MjRhOGIyODlhZDE0YmMxOWU1NzY4Y2EyNjc5ZmFlYjJjZDVjNjQ2OnA6RjpG
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402 Town Administrator                    

10014021 General Fund                       

41100 Salaries                            

1001-402-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               269,611           0     269,611     174,547.84                     95,063.16   64.7% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-402-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                                11,983           0      11,983       4,791.24                      7,191.76   40.0% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-402-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                   316           0         316         165.24                        150.76   52.3% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-402-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                20,625           0      20,625      13,312.98                      7,312.02   64.5% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-402-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 2,670           0       2,670         902.53                      1,767.47   33.8% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-402-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                37,561           0      37,561      12,698.49                     24,862.51   33.8% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-402-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Con
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00                      2,000.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZmLf%2FRhOebw6SDk6EUQgpmhP3CluW2yV46tiTECpvfyfds2%2FKjkXG5ki70kYwYB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzY0ZDozOGQxYzEyMmFiNmRmZWIzMzQwMWI1OGUyNGEyYmE5ODIyZGVkNjYxMzNjOTljY2I5YjI4NDQ1OGRjMjZlNTBiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V87XQtChu9wZVJxqgu7hvIB88LKUBSxiYgJLlHkYCb%2F5ro0ky%2B5RqTf2mfHRQyxn___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MWViYjowNjgxYmVlMWMzYjcwYjU0NjU2ZjgwYjY3N2E5MGE5MmI1YmNkODQxMGJkNzUzYjFiNTBmMTQzM2RjNjQ1YTk5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5guxZNPS8dqobBNi0rkjTG1p%2BjTLjNRp1jLaPND3AHWbLoPEU8ZOtWFDfGxt7cz4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODA5ODo3MmUwYjE3OTM1OGIxM2RjM2M3YTA5NDQ4YmEwYzI4MzU4NmFmZGNhMDMxNjQ2ZGI0ODRjMTNlOGU1OWNlOGE1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ScxRrHhsHqV9A2ntCINok8wokH%2BrRu5Loo6lOT81%2F67AdEZqFL45QcRn0FEj7n7%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NmRkNTo2YWZkYjJlYWJhZjdjOWRmODNiNzllMWQ3ZTJlN2M4YjU5YzE5NGVlMWI0NTMyNzQ3OTE5YzIyMjM3NWY4YjNlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UmulMiEfIr3zpbu%2B7TuluhoK74oZP9F5k7kmOl8Ctk6mNWtTenH851ZTqZ6GodnL___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTZjNTo0ZDRmNTUzNzFlOGFiZjU3NjZmYmZhZjI5M2I4YTg2YWM2NWYxZWY3Y2NkODJiMWIyODRmNDkwYjQzNDQ4YTg1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=brTxy2J2SZURRh3MTQje5ujZfOkw87BYTG4nOsHhr5uQUntYfxFYOLAnNY71%2F9Vr___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6N2U4ODpkNWI5NjVlNGUwYWUzYTVkYjI4MWM5NDEzNWNhMzE5MzViZWVlZDM3YzIwMWQ1OTNmNmUxZjhkZTVlOGViMDdhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VntoLMu4IJ57nCi48%2FeqT90fr3ybGatKXsPlH97knajUn%2ByK2eRM%2Fdic1%2Fh7abLq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NzI0NjplNzhlYzY1NWUxMmZkZmYxYzkxM2FiM2MzYzMyN2MyY2MzNjI1YjY0OGI0Yjk0MDZkMzE0NTFlYTQ3M2VkMTk3OnA6RjpG
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43240 Legal Fees-Labor                    

1001-402-43240-1000-                                    LF Labor
                                                25,000           0      25,000      26,966.19                     -1,966.19  107.9% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-402-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       1,892.45                        107.55   94.6% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-402-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fu
                                                   500           0         500          77.22                        422.78   15.4% 

48000 Contingency                         

1001-402-48000-1000-                                    Contingenc
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       1,491.34                        508.66   74.6% 

     TOTAL Town Administrator                  374,266           0     374,266     236,845.52                    137,420.48   63.3%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sm9HEVLWUlp72Qfcsw1M1CoNkMXNri%2BfwGIPuwrdJRTTs490MEwwKEWNR7OBrk5S___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDY1Mjo0ODlhYjg3MjhhNmJhNWQ4MzU0YWFkMDAyMGM0Y2I3YWU5NjUxNGU0MTlmMjIxYWUxMTkxMzEzNjY1NTk3YWNlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qoikdnEFNQNTizYOqKBLDZylCSS6eVRxFl5QLX8vnPYA3Vvr40CZMebKftLG2uIA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTg5NDo4MjFkNWM1NjVkZGM0Zjk0ODExZTkxNTY5YjQ5YjgwZjU5MmFmNDkzMWI5MjhjNDQyOWVhODRmNTk0NGY3YWJhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hhPf%2BKu5DM5yRFO6yzcp3BLpkI8EpesIedOEbUl2nK%2FGusMUf9LEZrgyATBETiOd___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDhjZTo5NGQyODZhN2FiNjRmZTNhYzZiZWU4ZjhlMjBjNjkxYWVkYTBhOTQwZGExMzhmNjE1MjA5YTM1MTAwYTcxMTBlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hCTSy%2F1yGrtNGiTWt6eVjkW%2FrEmqJ5FykE0ntW%2BNWqituflbnSBcWLKSABLbGqXN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6N2QyZDpmZTg2Njg4ZWU0MzFmYjA4MmZjZTYyMzYzM2MyZWFjMTliZjIwNjNiMmVhODYyNDkxNjY3ZjM1Zjg3NDQwMWE0OnA6RjpG
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403 Town Clerk                            

10014031 General Fund                       

32000 Licenses & Permits                  

1001-403-32000-1000-                                    Licenses &
                                              -750,000           0    -750,000    -598,542.81                   -151,457.19   79.8% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-403-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               403,186           0     403,186     258,012.62                    145,173.38   64.0% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-403-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                               106,631           0     106,631      49,856.76                     56,774.24   46.8% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-403-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 4,303           0       4,303       2,296.48                      2,006.52   53.4% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-403-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                30,844           0      30,844      20,735.00                     10,109.00   67.2% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-403-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 3,957           0       3,957       2,559.39                      1,397.61   64.7% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-403-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                55,679           0      55,679      36,007.42                     19,671.58   64.7% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vp41xs0nwU2Q%2BrtnIJKVBlyxq3NCjOcjM0eRUSQE9btpfmhHww71v%2F%2BEqSWVJdZr___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTEyNjo4YTg3Y2Y5NWUzZTZmOTQzODMwZmI2ZTFiYzZlNGViZDJkYzU1MjdkMmY0NGFhMmMzM2I5ZDAyY2RkYmJjYTY1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7dQngYkBSyKrhS2N4zvQc7aDB%2BUpwaK%2FcPAjj7dllri%2FdoIem5gyNmYlbdRTOsxP___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmQ3ZDplNDk4NjA5Nzg2ODUwZjBlZDVhNmFmNzk0NjI2NWQ1YWY5YzA1YWQ1NzgzMDliMDg5MmQxMDJhYWQzOGY0ZGVlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AXvHEW4LZfaV6Kvi2b4Rf%2F%2BWo72X10b1DrOnVxgvKMIsCeVgw5a7Kr%2Fy5nu25htN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MTJmNDpkZmZmYTI2YmE1MjhjZWNkMmM3NTY4ZDZmZmNhYWUyYmZlNWUwYWE5YTNmYzA4ZWM2MWY3YTNmYTVhNzlkYzEwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eIcry7oQYbihzMT3Buo6XsSfCY81FXsdnBzL2qRMzhYSfW0cNZMyk0wdAHywIs4W___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MGRlZjpkZGIzYTA5YTI5OTg4Mjk5OTMxNDdjYjBkZjc0YTJiYzhhZjg5ZTIzOGJmYzBiOWFiMzFkMWM2Y2UyNjgyMGZiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AjFgTTcwU0RsjVAEZ5h0tfCEU1VLb3QqhMDIWFfs2W5SVpe3sdUPn%2BqJPmf0fdNa___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDBlYjoyOWFlMzdkZTcxYThlOTBiM2JkZjBmYWVjYzQ3ODYyMDkwOTIxNTgxNTA1NjdiOTFhNDA0NzY4ZmMwMWUyYzllOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8LfhE%2BKHLe40RQl5mQLSAUqViAZ81D3HLjiwiX7uNud4nWsHQhZNDyblBT0Lns2V___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTI0MTo1YTY4ZWQ0ZDk5ZWJjYjYxOGQ5NDg4OGFiNDZjODEzZmIwMTkzM2EwMTU1M2RkOTViOThkMDVmMGEyZGU2MDJkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bezrk7rvC8j1qRdjXZv6LZ5V7mV5RZX705eIbv0bBm1morWzemzR96d7BsRgU1xD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NmUyNzo2OTg5YzA4ZGU2YTQxNDljM2ZmMjE4ZTJhNzFiMDNjMmEwMzY2NzVkOTUxYjliMGRkNTQ5Y2Q4NjQyZjJiMjY2OnA6RjpG
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43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-403-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Con
                                                 4,000           0       4,000       2,070.82                      1,929.18   51.8% 

43321 Land Evidence                       

1001-403-43321-1000-                                    Land Evide
                                                27,000           0      27,000      16,650.00                     10,350.00   61.7% 

43322 Probate & Microfilming              

1001-403-43322-1000-                                    Probate &
                                                   760           0         760         200.00                        560.00   26.3% 

43323 Records Restoration                 

1001-403-43323-1000-                                    Records Re
                                                 5,000           0       5,000         681.30                      4,318.70   13.6% 

43324 Business Licensing                  

1001-403-43324-1000-                                    Business l
                                                 8,530           0       8,530       8,511.00                         19.00   99.8% 

45500 Printing                            

1001-403-45500-1000-                                    Printing
                                                 2,500           0       2,500       1,345.87                      1,154.13   53.8% 

     TOTAL Town Clerk                          -97,610           0     -97,610    -199,616.15                    102,006.15  204.5%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LG2HO96LiVr%2BfMtBveqgW36%2BoGdqD03jrPF38vQ28hmIjzodayoqvaZyjsGbp3IF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzgwYTo0N2FjYmRiZTgzOTA0ZjhlNjg0MDNlNzdmMmRiYWEyMmE3YzE2YWQwMDIyYTVhZWNkYjkwMDQwNWViZDhmYjAxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=biFEsXvAxBLrKcKMdvlL%2Fa%2F9WkP0LYDmtwcNNl4f3l9DOislwBcQi4frIHzNMOe6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YWZkYjo5YTEwNTYwOTNjMWZlOTkzN2RjYTk4NzNhNzdkZDQyZDY0NjMwOWRlMmM1OTc3YWI4MTNlMWQ1Y2U0ZjVlNTY2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FCvP9ZnRqAs2zp0FAtHNBlXmFZW64aYGAFZYu5blk8wJcAi2xr1NCH4em2U%2FStqb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTc4YjpiZDk2YTE1NGY0MmQxOWMwZGMyYzcyOTcwZWU0NmY4NjFmNGNmZTRiZmZmYzAwOTY1NTc0NGMyYmU5NTRlODcwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dHXcAYmf0%2F6%2BbXUPF2gs8ppDhDOrZ8ecAx4vXYts%2B0SfaP%2B2qDX5DY8ovCs%2Fyl6q___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDk3OTo2NTMwMmI1YmI1ZDVkOWViYjdkMWY4Zjc4ZTlhNmJjNDEwOTU2M2EzZDFhOWYyN2FkMzM3MDA2ZWM1MWExMDg1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vLxkUchlm7ZM3AXwmDZ%2B0HmE01mOE9fIiMcSiytAqTTJ9vJsmfOYyBjHiEFlCjoM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MjAxYjpjOTNmYWM1MDdkMzA0YjBmN2E5NWI4YTUwZWFjMWEyODBjNmZjZTZlOWQxMDU0ZDI3ODY3ZTEwYzlmMTQ4NzBiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTDLJRj9sjcO0pRxzt9A%2FAe%2F3i1EgQbT8xK%2FZke%2FrF%2BD0q1lFjjoR1lDTsZW6eSf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MmY0NTpjZGFmZjg2YzNmMzE5ZmQwNjYzMTMxNDM5NjJiMWQ5YzJkNzY2MmJlMjQzNmIwNzBjNWM2M2MyY2JhM2JjZDM3OnA6RjpG
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404 Town Solicitor                        

10014041 General Fund                       

43245 Legal Fees-Solicitor                

1001-404-43245-1000-                                    LF Solic
                                               143,673           0     143,673      88,218.15                     55,454.85   61.4% 

43246 Legal Fees-Litigation               

1001-404-43246-1000-                                    LF Litig
                                                70,000           0      70,000      12,191.09                     57,808.91   17.4% 

43430 Court Costs                         

1001-404-43430-1000-                                    Court Cost
                                                   500           0         500            .00                        500.00     .0% 

     TOTAL Town Solicitor                      214,173           0     214,173     100,409.24                    113,763.76   46.9%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FJ7072iyFdfJIiVT5OJYnBupPRGUnHf6viGD6iX%2FzcTgBwfU7ZBsen%2FNlrT%2BXy66___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZTA1OTo4MzE5ZTY2YTViOTJiMDMwNmZmOTNmZjQ1ZWM2ZjFlZWQyNGZlMDc5ZTllY2ExMjdjZThiYzgwY2EzNjc3ZWVjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JZ6L438EEiqdGMDVERVDnzUj45tmC4vquQfXjcvqxdJH54R6pOZS9xNLDydw8S0X___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YWIyMDo2Y2JmNmI5MmNlNjBjMGZkMTYzNGIyYThjMzUzMzI5MTBjZWI5YWNjOGYzZDkzNzQ3OGJhOTE0Y2JlYWY4NzU5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iPhqPJpg5ayZ5VdILDTCuLkj3C5Lh%2B%2Fe45GeUkUPRiskJH4zh9dLBZwej2xolhae___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDUzZjo1YTA5NmYwZTc3ZTRjNGFhNTY2NDlkNmQ5ZjE3ZjdmMDllYTIwMmJlZjk2YzAxMzk3ODM3ZDBiYmQwZDQ5NDgwOnA6RjpG
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405 Boards & Commissions                  

10014051 General Fund                       

39908 Opioid                              

1001-405-39908-1000-                                    Opioid
                                               -50,000           0     -50,000            .00                    -50,000.00     .0% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-405-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                16,016           0      16,016            .00                     16,016.00     .0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-405-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                 1,225           0       1,225            .00                      1,225.00     .0% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-405-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Con
                                                 6,200           0       6,200            .00                      6,200.00     .0% 

43222 Tips 411                            

1001-405-43222-1000-                                    Tips 411
                                                 1,000           0       1,000            .00                      1,000.00     .0% 

43223 Prevention programs/BWRSD           

1001-405-43223-1000-                                    Prevent
                                                42,157           0      42,157            .00                     42,157.00     .0% 

43400 IT & Support                        

1001-405-43400-1000-                                    IT & Suppo
                                                   980           0         980            .00                        980.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MUMzutZswlvuljtFKNTEygQjbLER859Ae05GkbAPCaH2HxlHFF3ipENEX3t1ZRRQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmJiMDozYzcyNDZmMGM3YzIxZGQwYzE3ZTVkMmRkYjZkY2E4NGRjOWYyOTZjOTViNWNhZDBjOWY2YjBhMDBkNWFlZmFjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cEYBCmdMsKa4%2FSEqJb%2B4WBzJRxJu2YOUnYR6qB28sseNRGi0R21aKHdHAZIycRfK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTNmMDo3ODRmOTA4ZWY4MzI3ZGM3YjcwMDE0NWM5MmNmYjUxYjg0NDFiZmYwZTEzZjM3ZGExNTgwMDk3Y2M3NWY4MjA2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68d74bXiGcoxmWoSuuFxfBf8GqVJ826p3D1pRER9OVFUoU1oTccy8ns0Xj5JoR4b___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NzRjNzpkMmEwMTllMmE4OGNjZDE3YzYzY2FiOTA2YTIzOTMyMDUzOWFmOWMxZmQyNzkzNjQwY2JjOGNlZGUwNTExZTFjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9sUg1u%2FgYOWGEm3JQEjupMvOmYL6z2VG4rSb3wxOXXFBbEuxsfY95Gvw3GdRmQep___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6M2ZmMzpiZWRkZGYwM2FhYTNhNGMzYWQ5ZDZmM2ViZmJhYTRiODk1NzA5ODcxNmMzN2EyYjIxYjA4ZTM1NDBlNDIzZDM4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fv%2BkkEKzfRYqKrUSMGPNM7MpVrrhZtGaCGz8YN3YxvpB6o3wZda5ako%2B4yPc71Fe___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTFlZTpiM2VjYzRiNjY4M2IxYWMyOTBmMjY3MzE5NTYyMmU0ZGY5MDkyZWZkMzI3ZjFlNjQwOTcxOTk1ZDFlYmJhOWY0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LYKWa%2BBYEg9pi1JcH2opGHOoqZAHsKGMU9qppmas7M7KrXEGUSE4tdyh54vzc5fU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MTAwYTowMjgyMWNhYzk3NWQxMWVmYjVlMGY5YTk4MTEzNDI5MGVkZTc3MTMyN2YwOGE3MjM4OTg3YTBhOTI3ZWJkZDJhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rL1Lz9ZTU%2F7XvTjqRDQDCyEUt7WF7E1F2xDLWa%2BZfum8WakyJkZWk90anA2uDAQf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OWQ3Yzo1MDE0OGE4YTA0NDM5OTY4NTAzZGNkYTAwZjYxY2UzZGFmYmVmNjEyYjQwYmI4MmU4M2M4YTZlN2ZkNGNmYzU2OnA6RjpG
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48004 Bristol 250th Celebration           

1001-405-48004-1000-                                    250Th
                                                 5,000           0       5,000         200.00                      4,800.00    4.0% 

     TOTAL Boards & Commissions                 22,578           0      22,578         200.00                     22,378.00     .9%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fRRZmlzlQ82ZEYW4XGRyF0bBWfPny6gRKBNAxpEJCLuXPh83ky5bV%2Frywd4gcGQC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NzU3NToxNWVlNWVjODI0MmVlNTg5ODVjNjFjZjZlZmExNmU5YTQxZDRlYmE4M2RjMWRlYTYwMWE3Y2JmNDFlMzA2NGM3OnA6RjpG
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406 Board of Canvassers                   

10014061 General Fund                       

41100 Salaries                            

1001-406-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                 3,500           0       3,500            .00                      3,500.00     .0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-406-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                   268           0         268            .00                        268.00     .0% 

43230 Elections                           

1001-406-43230-1000-                                    Elections
                                                 1,200           0       1,200         164.00                      1,036.00   13.7% 

     TOTAL Board of Canvassers                   4,968           0       4,968         164.00                      4,804.00    3.3%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wCCa2pTFjr0AaHBRjubqSlbjMfb0xgIVkqpF0u8Eb%2BNN3qlyVk3FAovJnluzxqmR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MTBkYzplMDA2NGRjYzFlOThkYmJhOGFhN2IwMDk0NmM0N2RhMjJhNjk3YjgxYjEzNTYyMzVkYzIyNDc5YTA3OGFlMTJjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2arLMSPzdb7vBm9vsbkmayHuLdsu%2Ftm%2BkjLUqiYQWGeZFdFqvfI03DVf%2Fc2i4oCI___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OWJjNDo0ZjFiZGJkM2Q0ZmZmNzA1ZjBlOTQxY2Y2ZTQ2NzUxZDY0MWNkOTg3ODM4M2JmMWE3M2EyMDEwOGM1NmUwM2VlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Phdd3IZ08KP4cyQKIb16d%2FjlAkQGg2Ovds9UhpjFLyNheapsy3Eiu%2BE%2FkCMJC8D2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NWU3Zjo5YWE1YWRkNDQ5NGM4ZDMzM2QwYmQzNjYxOGUxNWEyYWE1MDI5MTM5ZDM2YjhjZGM4NDdiMjM3OTA0NmVhZTNjOnA6RjpG
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407 Municipal Court                       

10014071 General Fund                       

35100 Fees & Fines                        

1001-407-35100-1000-                                    Fees & Fin
                                              -100,000           0    -100,000     -69,543.64                    -30,456.36   69.5% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-407-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                18,529           0      18,529      13,946.36                      4,582.64   75.3% 

41150 Detail Wages                        

1001-407-41150-1000-                                    Detail Wag
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00                      2,000.00     .0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-407-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                 1,417           0       1,417         794.30                        622.70   56.1% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-407-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                     0           0           0          27.88                        -27.88  100.0% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-407-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                     0           0           0         392.87                       -392.87  100.0% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-407-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                15,500           0      15,500         600.00                     14,900.00    3.9% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yi3OUsYncK6t7ZlZBD4WHU0aYTLF6u8fPjomVzQMf3GDNEZJ2uKhZSVh%2FijKBpMh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZjRkZDo2OTk4NTNjMzBiYjRlYzUxODhlOTEyZjIzYjc2NzllZDc4MTk0ODg4MDQ5MmI5NWZkYzZiNGEyOGJiOGZkMTg1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yfTNS%2FvslWkbk6%2Bu2NIsEdH8F9qgxy2D3OKWQV0W1D2yG8cw3wGHajVeYFJpbA0A___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWVmYzo5NDc2ZmRmNGQ0MzdjMDYxZmUxMDI1OThhOWJlN2UzMmRjMDM1ODM5YTEzNmIzMTQ2ZTE5MDZmNDYxMjcyMmE3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FEMfrqm2ELhKt7dcZauQYoG%2BwpM%2FlMawKHAHR11PXzYs63WATqg%2FEp4cSIej8t2q___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6M2VkMjoxYzkyY2Q3YTQ5NjQwNDk1YjNhMjU2MWUyNjY3ZGViYTRiZDU4ZDQ2Y2FjMGFmMzU4NjM0ZjlhZWVlOTg4ODY3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FhXAqRu2GhFT%2FHtimJyfJQbFfoC1X7n8Sc9DBaKJxbzqD47mH76YA%2FC7M%2FEIBppf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDkwMjplMDBlODc4ZDgzYzU4NWMxNGY1YTFkNGMyNjliNGRlY2Y5ZDRlY2FkNzRmZjBhYzhhNWY1ZGVjZGVjNTIwN2QwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CE1TlbuKmCzQoutpiAlYi%2BNPYP9WR8lUG9Bhs01JAhvnc7VOP4BVwkARseJSK%2Bq0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MjcwYjphMzhhMjMwZGI0MDExOWE2NTlkOGM2MDRlYTg1N2JjYTY2YjdmMjk3YjI2OWYwY2Y3NDk1ZDAxYTY2MjRlNWQ2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Kle3atZKWI%2BlnYmISXFJ9lvblEvPjmoyZALrXD4vHKOxiAffTMNwFUmS3NngwA2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MTAwNDo1ZmQ1MzIyYjZlNmIzNWRkMGM5M2IyMDYxZDhjMjUwOGJjYjNmMjU3NjZjZmU1YTUzMmU2MDBjMjQ2ZGQzOWQwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UlWggK%2FJSKlXhkPFdb2R98oprDyugp84%2B8uvXpZ%2FrZayzFXgHI5XqetqTdUfzvmo___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzEyYzowMTNlYmQ3MjFkMTI0NDU1MzU0ODVjYWY2NWQ4ZWU4YzVjYWM2ZDEyYTdjYjY0MmE5MzE5OTlhYjljMWNkZjVhOnA6RjpG
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46000 Supplies                            

1001-407-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                   650           0         650          10.49                        639.51    1.6% 

     TOTAL Municipal Court                     -61,904           0     -61,904     -53,771.74                     -8,132.26   86.9%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NtRwHQWUBDLrXhoUgf8rr3%2BRsS%2BwoiEqhsc4QAkrcyl7UKcTdBelIWedwwVXaqG9___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjUwNjo4ZGY0MGFhOTZlYjFmZTBkMWY1YjFlN2EzYzQyNmUzYTU1ZTgwMTFlOGE3MjQzNjA1ZTBhZDI0NDMzYWMyZGUyOnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/12/2026 12:51
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     17

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

501 Finance                               

10012023 General Fund                       

31123 Property Taxes: 2022-2023           

1001-501-31123-2023-                                    2022-2023
                                                     0           0           0       2,358.92                     -2,358.92  100.0% 

10012024 General Fund                       

31124 Property Taxes: 2023-2024           

1001-501-31124-2024-                                    2023-2024
                                                     0           0           0    -179,048.79                    179,048.79  100.0% 

10012025 General Fund                       

31125 Property Taxes: 2024-2025           

1001-501-31125-2025-                                    2024-2025
                                                     0           0           0    -810,285.83                    810,285.83  100.0% 

10015010 General Fund                       

31120 Property Taxes: 2019-2020           

1001-501-31120-2020-                                    2019-2020
                                                     0           0           0      -1,043.59                      1,043.59  100.0% 

10015011 General Fund                       

31900 Penalties & Interest on De          

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RnmOF3EZjicHLI7LtjlhstvqFVuYJzjM2u%2BkNvl4K8FJp8gkKVkEhnfiDhu1jo4N___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTc2MTozMzMzOGIxNmM3OTJjZDE4OTZjZTVjNzBhMzlmNmZkOTM2ZjFhMDE5MjE5NDY4NjM1YTZhYjBhYzc3MTgwNWNmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2aZwjF3OLmWkFptRWd7tuSCwHpIo0YFZnWqTRAm%2Bcy7tQbfAySgiZ%2F%2Fu%2BXUQZsKC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NGIxMzoyZTJkMThlNzM1MWEzYWQ0MDdkODFlOTc4MTk4OGU2NjhlZTU5OTA4MzJhYTM3N2M3NDQ2YzE1MTEzOGU0NTk3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fl5FmkVkolPdJcZpoBPeoex0JrsakTeCtvDgUMpL%2FduDd5V20rxB9NPN2wYlDZTC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Yjc5Mjo4MjliZTgwZWQzYjQwODcyMzkxYjllNGVjNGVkZjE2NWRkOGM5ZGU0OTc3ZmYwNzY0MWRkY2MxNmFhYjkwZmNjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BdTXl6zZQs0SGh9pd68dj5kGgkPuhjzDGhwI9b5KePvu7zI9mv2Afg8HjsKUg6dn___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWRjMTo1Y2JkYzlhN2NhNGY2ZDUwZmM5ODZhN2M1OTIyYTZkMzI4NDE4MGI3MWIxYzBjZjY2MTc1MTE5MzY1YTYwNjdhOnA6RjpG
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1001-501-31900-1000-                                    Penalties
                                              -915,000           0    -915,000    -126,876.52                   -788,123.48   13.9% 

34001 Municipal Lien Certificates         

1001-501-34001-1000-                                    Municipal
                                                     0           0           0      -5,550.00                      5,550.00  100.0% 

34100 Miscellaneous                       

1001-501-34100-1000-                                    Miscellane
                                                     0           0           0        -360.00                        360.00  100.0% 

35100 Fees & Fines                        

1001-501-35100-1000-                                    Fees & Fin
                                               -21,000           0     -21,000         762.88                    -21,762.88   -3.6% 

36101 Investment Earnings-Wtrust #        

1001-501-36101-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -2,339.44                      2,339.44  100.0% 

36102 Investment Earnings-Wtrust #        

1001-501-36102-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0         -10.50                         10.50  100.0% 

36104 Investment Earnings-Centrevill      

1001-501-36104-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -1,419.16                      1,419.16  100.0% 

36105 Investment Earnings-Webster #       

1001-501-36105-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -307.82                        307.82  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VON9LpSe%2BJ4A3ukTnztE9qBCIf3k4UkryaC3%2BQ3W7%2F%2BvoVjoijAhAOCKGLsHqhY0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTdlNDo0MDJhNjhkYWU5YWI0OTIxMDg2MjMyNDU2NTYwN2UyNzc5MzEzZTVjNWRhYmNiNmUzMmY1NWNhYjNiNWM5NjE1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YkMrXakiGnshe%2Fc%2Fyz%2Fy4xDSviwPK8WMQRZE5loZ86yx7fQIb%2BqygmFhf%2FTpQm6Z___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MTc1YzphNDg5NDQ3YmZkYmNhOGVhZDVmYTZjOWFhOWM3NWMwZTc3MTk0N2ZiYWE0ZDAwNjFjNzllOWNlMWIxZGQ1MzVlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHncx5Z%2FOiQ9oDcmxtEw3ptxWLSrNEzeDXUG9oEeT0pLGL3hycBYMhyiycZP3%2BDb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjAzMTozYzAyZThmNDcxYzU1ZDA3ZjAwYzY2NWMyMGNkNTYwNGUzNWExMWRkZTE4ZjE2NGU1YWU4YzU2ZDJjMmNmMmE5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vW9UcT69K5y5VzrpEc0b%2BW%2BrCvBKS9EszO%2Fnmc8IIjQK1Kl0lQsQoqtIgQfqkSLl___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmFlZDpiNGIzNzEyNTc3OWI2YWRjY2E4ODUzYzNjMzIwMTVkZGFjZDJkNDFhOTU0MWQxNTIwM2FmOGE0NjdlMTNkMjAyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lmKhnzJlBQjVL%2Bp5xwksedIlsaSE%2BLS%2FmYTQRxwpNFEtheNq10JElW1sv2W40%2F%2BF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDdkMDo1ZDQxYWRkYWYzMzFlYmVhZjRiYWU4MTMyNDg0YmY4ZjkxMTE0YmUwNTVlMzAxNmE0MWM3ZTA0MTVhN2MwYzBiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uKto4qy3VRCtuZYbf5UD6c5roNAFK36oO0bNeQexEikpUHxb2W%2FFTzRPVpXcqC0G___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTRmYTo1YzA3NjU4YmMwNTkwNDhkYTIxMGFmZTAwNTU1ODg4MWEzNDljNDQ2Y2VjZDZiNTM3YTE3OGIyMDY3NGE3YzI2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mpjR1fhsPEwRvuCR8xoTxEuf8l6e6LYec7v8k%2FHmscFA4cMr4mkpMJjlty3BTqVb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MTIyNjpjMjQ4YjQ5NWI3NThhMTg3Nzc2NWJjNjliZTU0ZThjMDYzNTJmZjViM2JlYWFkZDUyMWMxMTM3Y2M0NjNkY2MyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XxEbLDqjrIplBni4Pt3iW7zhR%2Fezpi9h94zxTQ6C3%2FCC9POKmKp4tfDXvNsu1i9A___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDNjYTpjNmNhYTdkNTdlMDM1ZjM4ZjQ1NWI3NzE2ODQwNWMxZGMyMzU5MmZmODY5MjM1Y2I4NTlkNjEyNDdlOTkyOGViOnA6RjpG
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36107 Investment Earnings-Centrevill      

1001-501-36107-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -773.69                        773.69  100.0% 

36114 Investment Earnings-BayCoast        

1001-501-36114-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -206.59                        206.59  100.0% 

36116 Invest Earnings-BayCoast CD         

1001-501-36116-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -175.74                        175.74  100.0% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-501-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               592,762           0     592,762     378,497.92                    214,264.08   63.9% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-501-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                 1,000           0       1,000         178.23                        821.77   17.8% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-501-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                               109,131           0     109,131      35,924.76                     73,206.24   32.9% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-501-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 5,981           0       5,981       2,340.98                      3,640.02   39.1% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-501-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                45,423           0      45,423      26,063.41                     19,359.59   57.4% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aY3Pvhw4%2Bi9zd%2F8I6LAq7AdWrOc%2BKywQ%2F99r87zL%2FGba9676qCmwpOo91fJKGPgr___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTdiMTo2ZDliZjlmNjM4MzZjNzg5OGMyM2M4OGI2ZWMxZDVjZDc1ZWUzMzY3YTUxMjk0MzM3OGM1YzRiMWNmMjk5YWMzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kdo2fxwW8QMtfaDRNAEyqhnyo6Owx%2Bh1Vpv5sBjfSkZzc8aYwf3sGcl1Z2mfVuWt___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YWQ2NDo2YmMzNTVjYjc4ZTY0MjY2NTJiY2EwNjhhZDA3NTc0ZWQwZGM5Yzc4OGVkNTVhZWVkZjNmNTE1OGY0MDhmZWM3OnA6RjpG
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https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m2wFonQJFiVMGqppZagnbdaK%2BNWkd%2BG67cKaZjH9nHh4tO%2BboV82nfIfWqewdWyl___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NjE1MDpkZGQwNTdkNGU0NGJlYjM0YWQ2MDA2ODg4ZWFmZTMxNWZkNmQyNDlmZDhjN2MxODI0MGIwZDFjYTViNjdhNWI0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQuNdFBRQvzv0zbceQG%2FlwpZ0iHEAt%2FO7n6fSibewrQuvOuW1vB5TcyNiK%2Fx7xVo___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDYzODo5YTgyODY1OTJhMWI2YjE3OTUxMDA4MjAwMjY4NGM2ZjRjY2YyN2FkYWFiOGQ3MWQ5YWU1ZGI4MzY3NWNmZWYyOnA6RjpG
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42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-501-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 6,064           0       6,064       3,444.87                      2,619.13   56.8% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-501-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                83,148           0      83,148      47,046.70                     36,101.30   56.6% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-501-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Con
                                                 6,290           0       6,290         252.00                      6,038.00    4.0% 

43400 IT & Support                        

1001-501-43400-1000-                                    IT & Suppo
                                               171,522           0     171,522      71,826.01                     99,695.99   41.9% 

43450 Revaluation                         

1001-501-43450-1000-                                    Revaluatio
                                               125,000           0     125,000     -88,668.60                    213,668.60  -70.9% 

46000 Supplies                            

1001-501-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                 2,500           0       2,500            .00                      2,500.00     .0% 

10015012 General Fund                       

31122 Property Taxes: 2021-2022           

1001-501-31122-2022-                                    2021-2022
                                                     0           0           0        -631.90                        631.90  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v6SDlHgyyZDgSXM3GGMAaq8X2o2JRjvHOJfLnLaHQiIM9Ko6u8gAASj97nduvY0b___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OWQ3YjowMDBhMjkyMGVlZGU3NzExOWYyMzI5N2I4NGJlMTQ2NGU1NDlmMDJkNDczYzQ4NDA2MWEwMGZiMDNlOWM5OTM0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pLRZIkyV6UZE6Y175Xw5uvEyXX4jMEUo%2Frapgmi%2FsOXbJ6wGRdmX9DcRfzPp8TmU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NGQzNjo1OWQ1YzhmN2I1N2I3YjE5NWI1ZDQ2NTdiMzE0NjMwZGI2ZTVlYmQ2NWU0YTUzODVkNjQxODY1NGQxNGM2NDgxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w0EFsZBrw46IbHyP14hMLVjvZu1lA5DMGspRBvL569N1%2FDyBcSPnQth4N88m%2FbAc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MTQzNzo1NGQ1YzE1NDY2ZDU1ODYwZmNjMmE3ZWYwOTg1YTc0OWE5MTg4MjgzMWE2Y2U2ZDhhMDU3ZmE5MWQ4NmU5ZWMxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=78SUnlBRgjZlmXmzB0WfFJ0WXc%2BSDhwBlb37oNiSAv9UqDPFqmWc2ZMhc1K9ltw0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Y2U1Zjo2NWU2MmUzOTU1ZTEzZTdmNmY3ZjVlYWFkMjI2ZWQ1ZjcxMDRlY2U4MzFlMGVhOTZjMTMyNzBiOTEwMzMyMTQ3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2bJBynjiXH9giEzy%2FCsDmELWEQi5vUh2fBVKauz8zx0PmboE0eVtLskNlmDBuabT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Y2EyZjo3Mzg1MmM1ODVlYjQxZTIzYTI2MGYxYWMzYmRjMjYyYjYyODM5MzM3ODgxMWMzMWQzYTY4NzEwNmU1MjU3MDNmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NthtBndkZXIr66%2FVKiu233xubGem56z2iKMW3KE84l%2FmW3zGRgiiDig724GOb4F5___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MjVhNzpmMzMzYjI4NTA5NTE2ODUwM2Y2YWVmYjUwNDNhZDAzZjMxNzBlYWQzZDhkMDkwZTZkMWM0YzIwZjYzYzEyNDEyOnA6RjpG
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10015017 General Fund                       

31117 Property Taxes: 2016-2017           

1001-501-31117-2017-                                    2016-2017
                                                     0           0           0        -161.34                        161.34  100.0% 

10015018 General Fund                       

31118 Property Taxes: 2017-2018           

1001-501-31118-2018-                                    2017-2018
                                                     0           0           0        -129.94                        129.94  100.0% 

10015019 General Fund                       

31119 Property Taxes: 2018-2019           

1001-501-31119-2019-                                    2018-2019
                                                     0           0           0         -54.28                         54.28  100.0% 

1001512 General Fund                       

31102 Property Taxes: Prior Years         

1001-501-31102-2002-                                    PT PY
                                                     0           0           0        -155.29                        155.29  100.0% 

10015311 General Fund                       

31121 Property Taxes: 2020-2021           

1001-501-31121-2021-                                    2020-2021

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gs5FVzGv8aliA1R%2B3XaJnp03a%2B5YDwtU%2BwKLmtrFa6o%2Fsv52ihwBG12fqA7rn3ch___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZmM1NjpmM2I5NDI2MDY3MzM5NjFlNjg5MTExNDA1ZTYyYTBlMzc5OGU2MDBlZTY0MTc5Nzg0OTkyZDdmNmNlN2ViNzcyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fn1iGtY68gyR4Z3xy9TGcdJrlBavsyfDduivIMxudNC90evuK7KDLQZHhLkVM8ln___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWU4ODowYzZhY2IxNjhlZGY4MGJhYzgwYmYyNzcwYjFlZjZmMDUyZTAyNzU5MWIzMzFhMmM1NzJhNDEyMjEyZDk0MTZkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=peFsto9vtbq%2FjbLUtU1eSPpJ%2BTptUyckfaiB2gJMQETnPNvUdquCPblFx%2Fbqasuh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDNhYToxZjA3MmE0NzMxMzJmNTIyMTA2MWE2OTI1OGM1ZTIyNGY4ZGIwOWZhYjIxODU3NTIwYWY4MDI0YmQyMDkwYWM0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kgzAqU9IncOpqUYZfLbTurEyoJeiPmRGFjWZ92SrAGfE85IBTmBjJ6ejzrsZ0Cq0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmQxNjphZGU2MTMxZDhmYjZjOGYxYjc4MmNjMmU0MjNmMjcxMGIzNzA0NGExODRjODQwMzdmYzlkNGRkYzliNjVhYzQyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fkL7C9eVCFYJItMZTD1jh6THmJp6ZIk5TUYqao5CEq7oodjWZaygnJGCoHVeqKge___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDMwYTo5NzZjNWY0MDIxNTFkMmU0YWM4ZGVlOWQzNGRiMWEwOTk1NDE2NGU5NDBmNjNkMGQxOWMyOTM5MGJlZDdjZjJhOnA6RjpG
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                                                     0           0           0        -206.60                        206.60  100.0% 

10502020 Finance                            

31126 Property Taxes: 2025-2026           

1001-501-31126-2026-                                    Property T
                                                     0           0           0 -31,456,472.38                 31,456,472.38  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                             212,821           0     212,821 -32,106,181.32                 32,319,002.32*******%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZGK%2F3pK9e9VuRqgJYJ3prmTXUIFh3IJGkVAaew27q6RLZGycbciqEz3a%2BTrRUsAK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NGVhNTo4NDZlZDc0ZjU5MmMwMzQyMzEzMmJhMzUxMTVkZTI1YTJiY2NmYjNlMGQxZGZkZmVmNDZlZmQwYzRmYzA0NGYwOnA6RjpG
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502 Debt Service                          

10015021 General Fund                       

48110 Bond Principal                      

1001-502-48110-1000-                                    Bond Princ
                                             3,760,665           0   3,760,665   1,969,665.33                  1,790,999.67   52.4% 

48210 Interest-Bonds                      

1001-502-48210-1000-                                    Int-Bon GF
                                             1,653,668           0   1,653,668     822,765.11                    830,902.89   49.8% 

48300 Issuance Fees                       

1001-502-48300-1000-                                    Issuance F
                                                20,000           0      20,000            .00                     20,000.00     .0% 

48400 Cost of Issuance                    

1001-502-48400-1000-                                    COI
                                                 5,000           0       5,000            .00                      5,000.00     .0% 

     TOTAL Debt Service                      5,439,333           0   5,439,333   2,792,430.44                  2,646,902.56   51.3%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KTcic3iN0In2BAQjRwZzkZgToUx87iafg8zZj4GDNWswh%2Fm6OQ4zYWzYYaKyhk88___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MzFiODphMzk4MGE4NGJlZGRhODhkMGU2OGY4YjU2ZjJjMmZkOTVhOWU3ZGE3MTMxYzc0N2IyZjljYWNhMmViN2NiNzE4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0sU6nz%2BCncrYUynJvO4ZH9G%2Bedz9%2F449gckdouY3ytGF03u7lZJuzl2vdPxJclfI___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZjE5NDo3MDE2OWI5ODYxODQ4Zjc5OWVlNDA0OWEzODE3N2M1ZGUzZWIxYWUwZmRjMmE4YjdjZmRlZWFhOWQ5ZDNmZTNlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JzoriHy1BTdAgvNhcyS8OUhgo4RePM2lTpm0czN8HoIXs6Qp7gUfptZxL%2FqefpGY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODg0Njo3ZTMzYTNkMzA0NTUyZTc0Y2U3ODgwMTg3YTkyOGVmNWVlNWI2MDdkMDVkNjlmZTVmNDlmNjIxMzg0OTUxN2Q4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P3gZd14PIkhTytlADz4xIVwAUBqkWNxF62yzLC5xHTFhlZ1GtB%2BRzcObf%2BOQ0RfN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZTlhMjoxMWMwNGQ0MWIwYWFmNmUwNTY5N2JlNjVjMzlmYjYxOWQ3NWE0NjZkMmYyYTQ2ZTY4MDVmZjhjZjBmNTJjMGZjOnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/12/2026 12:51
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     24

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

503 Fixed Charges                         

10015031 General Fund                       

39150 Interfund Transfers In-OPEB Tr      

1001-503-39150-1000-                                    Interfund
                                              -411,989           0    -411,989            .00                   -411,989.00     .0% 

41180 Salary Reserve-27PP                 

1001-503-41180-1000-                                    Salary Res
                                                30,000           0      30,000            .00                     30,000.00     .0% 

42100 Retiree Medical & Dental            

1001-503-42100-1000-                                    Retiree Me
                                               925,709           0     925,709     322,723.43                    602,985.57   34.9% 

42103 Life Insurance Premiums             

1001-503-42103-1000-                                    Life InsGF
                                               190,000           0     190,000     118,284.87                     71,715.13   62.3% 

42500 Unemployment Compensation           

1001-503-42500-1000-                                    Unemployme
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00                     10,000.00     .0% 

42950 Severance Pay                       

1001-503-42950-1000-                                    Severance
                                                75,000           0      75,000     209,209.08                   -134,209.08  278.9% 

45201 Insurance                           

1001-503-45201-1000-                                    Insurance
                                               989,347           0     989,347   1,457,899.77                   -468,552.77  147.4% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=igIuXHU%2FD8nYh2a4i432ltCKVZtTTWf52b3gQqAw%2FAjYVyY3HOLwF67DhbuChnr1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmRkNDo1NzgwNzdjOWYwZGYzZjY3ODU5YmM3MGE5MjQyZjVlZDBkYzFkOTg3ZjU4ZGYzMmUzNzliMTU1ODVjODI1OThiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ekURDqI97bJKBPGQ3lh9bKIVRAVbHtPK0YMRcrlo7t9uO10iOYTprjdBiEG6UDhO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MTk0ODo4NWE3M2M5MDAyOTFlNWRhOGZhYTZlNjEyNGZlNTBiYTI2ZmE2M2NjYjhmZDE1MWFiMDkwYWYyOTRlYzQ0NjM5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qzWYqWWOwvkxFQ7O1qjtTan26XFGN66sYfTHEBlss6ypuAZyy8qrtbHRswJ546fU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTU4YzphYzM5MDZiOGQ1OWQxOGVhNjhmNWNiODZjYjA4ODJjZjAyZTBlODQxNWRiMTgwZjhlYjFkYTA2NjM3YzcxZGY2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c5d7Dv7niHOkSb31%2BAbgLIKHEgv9hARPmA8jvfOTBAoGItrUoQHJoraGDn7MvB8N___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NjA0ZDoxZDBmOWEzNjk0ZGIxMzQ3YTU5NmM1ODM4ZGQ2OWVhOGZmZmYyN2U4MmJlMDgyZGYwMmNjNWEwNjdmNWNkMzNmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IAJu1LwxZhKaGRtkT6baSMv6w%2FKyWBVN2aEBFFId4qngH0JR6WDZfgw4GMqlZ1Gt___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTM1ZjoxNWRmOWFjOWNlMWJmY2U3MzUxMjc3MjBhYmUzMTIwZjFlYzhiMzljNTRkYWMzMmNjMmYwNWE0N2I0M2M2M2ExOnA6RjpG
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45202 Insurance Claims                    

1001-503-45202-1000-                                    Iclaims
                                                40,000           0      40,000      -7,858.90                     47,858.90  -19.6% 

     TOTAL Fixed Charges                     1,848,067           0   1,848,067   2,100,258.25                   -252,191.25  113.6%
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504 Town Hall Complex                     

10015041 General Fund                       

36200 Net Metering Credits                

1001-504-36200-1000-                                    Net Meteri
                                                     0           0           0      10,029.24                    -10,029.24  100.0% 

36201 Property Leases                     

1001-504-36201-1000-                                    Property L
                                              -229,717           0    -229,717    -134,133.35                    -95,583.65   58.4% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-504-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                13,000           0      13,000       6,823.81                      6,176.19   52.5% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-504-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                   995           0         995         522.02                        472.98   52.5% 

43400 IT & Support                        

1001-504-43400-1000-                                    IT & Suppo
                                               150,000           0     150,000     105,832.55                     44,167.45   70.6% 

43405 Website Maintenance                 

1001-504-43405-1000-                                    Website Ma
                                                11,000           0      11,000            .00                     11,000.00     .0% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-504-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                55,000           0      55,000      47,676.50                      7,323.50   86.7% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J6%2B1RY6xMrpziJdf%2BpSHBQ2EGrk%2B9k4GQRKvpoios2YHaceGcrg1Hu4gkdw%2Fyl5s___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzU1MDo2ZDIxMTMzMTExOTg2ZTFlNzIxYTZlYjE0ZGFjZjFjZDNhYjYyZDlhZmJkMDI3ZWU0YmNlODE0YjZjN2ZkY2EwOnA6RjpG
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44301 Elevator Repairs & Mainten          

1001-504-44301-1000-                                    Elevator R
                                                15,000           0      15,000       4,207.27                     10,792.73   28.0% 

44302 Alarm Repairs & Maintenanc          

1001-504-44302-1000-                                    Alarm Repa
                                                10,000           0      10,000       7,596.09                      2,403.91   76.0% 

44340 School Buildings                    

1001-504-44340-1000-                                    School Bui
                                                50,000           0      50,000      68,344.06                    -18,344.06  136.7% 

44400 Copy Machines                       

1001-504-44400-1000-                                    Copy Machi
                                                22,000           0      22,000      13,729.19                      8,270.81   62.4% 

44410 Parking Lot Leases                  

1001-504-44410-1000-                                    Parking Lo
                                                23,500           0      23,500      23,237.87                        262.13   98.9% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-504-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                31,500           0      31,500      24,446.89                      7,053.11   77.6% 

45302 Security System                     

1001-504-45302-1000-                                    Security
                                                26,000           0      26,000      10,321.32                     15,678.68   39.7% 

46001 Supplies-Central Purchasing         

1001-504-46001-1000-                                    SuppCentr
                                                28,000           0      28,000      14,539.42                     13,460.58   51.9% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v2a%2BtjqYdV2LTKcn6BPbjIfURY%2FygYJjLZb5z1ifhFgnVWnvbIJ5KU2ds%2BQDVapO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6N2MwMzo0NTcwYzYwN2I5MTU3NjQ5M2UwY2I4ODkxYWI3NWI2ZjQ1ZTI3ZWI5ZjA1OTBjNjBkYzVkZjc0ODYwZGY2NGExOnA6RjpG
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46003 Software & Licenses                 

1001-504-46003-1000-                                    Software &
                                                60,000           0      60,000      59,557.17                        442.83   99.3% 

46066 Postage                             

1001-504-46066-1000-                                    Postage
                                                40,000           0      40,000      16,494.97                     23,505.03   41.2% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-504-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                10,000           0      10,000      11,087.59                     -1,087.59  110.9% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-504-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                24,000           0      24,000      13,524.23                     10,475.77   56.4% 

46270 Water Service                       

1001-504-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       5,442.99                       -442.99  108.9% 

47500 Technology Replacement              

1001-504-47500-1000-                                    Technology
                                                51,000           0      51,000      19,459.52                     31,540.48   38.2% 

     TOTAL Town Hall Complex                   396,278           0     396,278     328,739.35                     67,538.65   83.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yVJF4WPQ1qfYo2L7Gmgr2UoSEnY2GSNjKWi3bsfDQOB1pVVnek6bj8S82lfHLRb8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDQ5Yjo1Mjc2Y2YwMmJkY2ZmYTk2YjMwYzcwMzdiNzgyNzhhNzZlZmNlMGY3ZWU5NzAwYzhhNzcyMTNmNDBkZmFlMGJkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uyVMOWaVE%2BRzoJau%2FhYlLm8AyaWJz0i%2BJrxFAhukuiNbd4zwPwnmpQx6Cg%2BBQ4Wk___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Mzc0NzowNDFmZGZiODU4NWViZWY2NzI4MDY2MTMxOTUxM2QyMTM1NzZmYzA3MGJiZDIzNmEwMWFhMjc0MGFhNDA2OWFmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lIEXQHjUWBNEyd8IQOyoFiLfaqA9EipoeKO%2BEqFsTzXUAenaLj8H9TH0z0M9ALei___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDYxOTpkOTU4MDE3MjQxNjY4NDJjZGFjMDhkNmY1YjY5N2ZhODk4NGYyMGEwMmYxMDI2MjM3MGExZDZhMWZiNDQ5OTYyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zx12BMxl5yjqGCHcNeUpAiadEhtQs6v0wtXPlfeM%2BQbMmp9LHC1lMfhqynS%2Fplft___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTQ4NDpiMDBiNmFjNTY4NjBmMjQwYjliZDAyZTdjMWU5ZTVhMDhiYTc3ZTM0ZDcwNTU3MzhmMTBkNjgzNDgxZTllODE5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pOFhWESdtJ0euFKdV%2F4P%2F6jN6bUdW6s3sWtPjI95nbJ1F3BuW%2FYu8sk4VTJ65%2Bi7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OGY1MzowODczNGY3ODZiOGQwNmU0NDcxYzg3YmFlZjFiNDU2NzgyZDE3ZThhNTBhNTRmMzcxODFhOWM4MDc1ODcyMWJhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UMaYEWh3Vc%2FBLcVqMYRyNX35x%2FJaHp1XhnjqqH9b5vNqss5HQ0Hr%2BbB2EaGF%2FSA%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmE5NTpkOTlkNDUyZmMwYmIxNzEyMTU5NWM2YmM0YTRhNzY3NzVkZjQ5ZmYzZDExODA5NjBmYzA2ZDlkMDM2NWYwM2UxOnA6RjpG
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505 Capital Funding                       

10015051 General Fund                       

47200 Capital Improvements                

1001-505-47200-1000-                                    Capital Im
                                               742,200           0     742,200     609,179.04                    133,020.96   82.1% 

     TOTAL Capital Funding                     742,200           0     742,200     609,179.04                    133,020.96   82.1%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ulYhd9HzqTAKxJhIX8GoUWQwqCTomBlZULnhAfXoATQ1NNvxyGdLU7m%2BpX8FiP2q___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTJkNzplMTA5YzJjOTVmMTQ2NzY1NWYxZGIwNzM0NmVhYjYwMTcwYWZlMDVmNWY3MGNjOGJmZjI5YzVkNGY0MDYwMTdiOnA6RjpG
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601 Community Development                 

10016011 General Fund                       

32000 Licenses & Permits                  

1001-601-32000-1000-                                    Licenses &
                                               -34,400           0     -34,400     -14,137.14                    -20,262.86   41.1% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-601-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               347,214           0     347,214     211,996.25                    135,217.75   61.1% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-601-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                                56,807           0      56,807      21,286.84                     35,520.16   37.5% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-601-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 2,310           0       2,310       1,207.56                      1,102.44   52.3% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-601-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                26,562           0      26,562      15,890.27                     10,671.73   59.8% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-601-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 3,786           0       3,786       2,407.46                      1,378.54   63.6% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-601-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                45,715           0      45,715      29,026.93                     16,688.07   63.5% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Gtj46yswcgqUMF0W1kBQl%2FtBY8Hjczioh8mgdSiI%2BYpPF2HXCT1DvE00P9m%2FgDC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjRhYjo3NjU1ZjcwZDc2ZGZiOWNkNTI0ODZkMDgwNWUwMTM2YzFjNTQxZDAwODVmMjdmZTJlZjg4OWY2YTBmOGJkNzY3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yXDi%2Bcs2Ctk6T27dgE%2Fdv5jL%2FicDH3rJahL2gwC38ApDT5piHq64us%2B7h%2FRlr1tU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTVmMjphNWJlZTZjZTI2M2I3NGI3NzlkODdjMTkxZjA2Yzc5MjA0MTg1Yjc3Y2JhMWFkNWU0YWJkMTkzODQyYzI4OWYyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3B1Amp6RWEW3ZTE55Qi7oIpgLvVtfJrNtr5CUOk7fpCMXMlLUcHhk6VDOtNv59tH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDJlYjo2MjMwMDU1NGQ1YjAxN2M0NDA3NzM4OTg5NDFmZTQxNTJlYmZhYWM0Mzk5Yzk1Y2RkOGU5YmU2MDFjOTZlYjRlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wOnnO3OUQIA1YNB7RX9BjnNJJIp4xRzkziUdRoGH9G06h%2F19bRA%2FYaQbetzoSx7V___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Y2Y5NDowNTg3MWZhOGQ5YjlkNThlYzk5YWQzMWM2OGMzYWI4MzRiYWNiYzI3NzY4ZjUwMThkNzlkMjNhZWUwZjcyMGIzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FD%2BqKcWY%2BiTA7d2%2Ba4rgb3ghTGzOaTVqwP7OmY4TU2thIRD6itCxY1pOjK3asWGg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZjBkZTowZGM2NjIxM2IwNDkyNjAzOTMyZDI4NmYyMjg1MTcyYmI1ZDg2ZDQ2MjdmNWFmMTFlMGNkNWMzOGFhMTlkYjhkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pwpPeuV0ueZOIr%2FKrc7pBqIIxb%2FfLBOOxLJMiOBhdoxOlSNGAfuSMYuFsnv0dGze___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODBkZjpmZGMyY2JiOGRmZGQwYmFkMWE3M2Q3MjZmYjc3ODZiZmQzMDZlZGYyZmY4MjZiMGM3NzM5ODc3MWQzZTM3ZjQyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8qv6zhX4auJvJlmRlTWrhDD31PszQL19UlHJY9xS8S1EwxHr8QMlIX51AGQaypri___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MjczZTpmMWIxZmJlN2U1MmFmYmJjMzJhY2Q0Y2QwODhjZDE0YTE5MDlhNDI5MzQ1ZDI3OWM1NjdkMjg1Y2VkYzRmNzc1OnA6RjpG
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43100 Secretarial Support                 

1001-601-43100-1000-                                    Secretaria
                                                13,000           0      13,000       6,400.00                      6,600.00   49.2% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-601-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Con
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       2,382.59                      2,617.41   47.7% 

43220 Tourism/Promotion                   

1001-601-43220-1000-                                    Tourism/Pr
                                                45,350           0      45,350      42,338.23                      3,011.77   93.4% 

43221 GIS Implementation                  

1001-601-43221-1000-                                    GIS Implem
                                                 9,400           0       9,400       7,936.00                      1,464.00   84.4% 

43435 Consulting Engineer-Planning B      

1001-601-43435-1000-                                    Consulting
                                                 9,000           0       9,000            .00                      9,000.00     .0% 

45400 Advertising                         

1001-601-45400-1000-                                    Advertisin
                                                 6,000           0       6,000       3,815.62                      2,184.38   63.6% 

46000 Supplies                            

1001-601-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                 1,500           0       1,500         137.24                      1,362.76    9.1% 

46101 Conservation Projects               

1001-601-46101-1000-                                    Conservati
                                                 5,000           0       5,000         325.00                      4,675.00    6.5% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vDH8iIjq8AAUNmUXJVqKYfoaQkmUB%2B9IYC2O5rffcPl4ERKmy2oxUHu8%2B7iSAvdu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjRiZjphMThhNTRmZWRiNmQ1YTljOTQyYjc3NWJkYzMwZDQ4OWY5ZDU5MTJiZDNiNDllYzQ5YmQ2NWNjNDVhMDAxZjJmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QDp4MrxEaEpd8Y89PY3L5riYcYwNkxx93dA%2F8890PZR9WT2mF%2Fhm9GI4vk0sLsVh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MGVmODpkMjliMTBmYTU4MDk5NDk3MTE0YjJhNDljMjZkOGMyYjFlODBmZGM4YTljYjI0ZWY0ZWJlNTcxYzFkODM4OGUxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bXJ%2F0TBITuomLE%2BoXYwWTNS1ZySZH9b86PHZJxBGz2IcqoueswHkDspcl8iYF5Ek___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6N2M2ZTozNGEzYjJjMjkxOGRhY2Q4YmVmMTljMWFiNWI1ZmFmMWM1NTNiNjViMDU5MGE5NmFkM2I2NTZiY2VlNjQ5YjcxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BZHP%2FcSk8fKrmjLuYe8kcYBoiZh1j5tTXqYjRF3BDFA%2FT4NvzBUnufryXAGqlzXg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZTk2Nzo4OGFjZGU1Mjg3YWYzYjI0ZTZiNmMxNDc4ZDhkNTk4OGIyZjdjOWZlM2UwNjQ2ZWJiMjViNTgyMjU2Yzg5ZWUwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SIHBu30BV2FZiSSD%2FZM2filu%2BWRQc0jAlpzdJRB09DAVto4CYmE99GQ%2FezUrEvgN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODcyZTo1MTFiOThhMTQ2MTc2ZDk3NzMyNTQ3ZDI5YzBjYTYwZmY4Y2FlZWM2YThlNjk1MWFmY2I4OWZkYmZiMzU0OGU5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0KQbnusxvbKCjk%2FKUxtCwXfNMbL7bJL53DPwQpNcH6OEqf6mpFglPrmqb7%2FvuAnC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDk3ODoyMzE4MWFjMDQ0MTYyMzJhM2QwYTI3ZmNmOTYyYWNkYjYwZjkyZDJkMjEyMzQ1NWU1MjM0OWZkYTNmMzk0MDhhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P0rl9Od69SBd2gBk1uXUGE8dEl47SQEDKV6JTRjOv3F4uUqqlaHsYBjxifmJgw%2Bt___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTcxMTo5NTY0ZjUxZjRlZjE0NjRmZmFkYWIwMmFlZDRjM2Q1M2VmZmQ5N2QwOTI2N2Q4OTZiNzBiMjk4Njg3ZjBhZjA5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4bZ%2BpM7evZHnaJXNuah%2FErbP82GxN8DxeNVko7Rd7BzVRH99B%2F62Lhn%2FROcVGK1F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZmQ1NTowZjI2ZWY2OGQ4ZDNlNDQwYzVmN2VjNDdmOTZjYmRjNGMyNjEzNDZkY2IzZGY3ODVmMDc0OGQ5NjY1MjJiODg3OnA6RjpG
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46102 Tree Planting                       

1001-601-46102-1000-                                    Tree Plant
                                                25,000           0      25,000         812.00                     24,188.00    3.2% 

46103 Stormwater Phase II                 

1001-601-46103-1000-                                    Stormwater
                                                18,400           0      18,400       4,330.00                     14,070.00   23.5% 

46104 Comprehensive Plan Update           

1001-601-46104-1000-                                    Comp plan
                                                10,000           0      10,000      22,886.28                    -12,886.28  228.9% 

46300 Bristol HDC                         

1001-601-46300-1000-                                    BristolHDC
                                                     0           0           0         344.00                       -344.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development               595,644           0     595,644     359,385.13                    236,258.87   60.3%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M47ZNpOSYpbYky1nv%2B3tWaskJrHUjmTOfPXeG%2FTyXgH16jtqOvTh7MpQa7JaDV4D___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YWY3MjozYzI1NGFjODBhMWY2ODhlNjE0N2Q1MDRmMzU4OGVhZDRlMzNlZDg2NTY4NWM2ZWY3MDY1YzJlNzIyZWM4NGI5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y9jArGfBlvXcWr5lgiEYVG9kEnEm7GqNyCTV3Y5SYqFoIvMXt21HrKKFieVSrrQD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZmM3YjpkOGY1MzdhNTM3N2QzZWQwMGViZjhlYmI3ZmU2NjEwZDBjMWQ3YmZlMjRlZjljNzU2ZTgyZTUzMzFiM2Q1MWM5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2vPUoOC%2FFda36qIlxuymTDfvMlQ0HrvtihwOG%2Bbxo%2BSQHXwDN2rpWrs%2BsBdR0y75___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZmU0OTowZmQ5ZGJmMjc5Y2M4MDJmNWY5NzQ4ODFkMzg2Njk5NDRmYTUxZjI5YzdjN2M1OTY0ODU5YzkwYTY3MGY5YWI4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPQ3fbNJH3JZauX1DsQIWWjnEG6qf0Oe3GWP%2FdXYaVIhotorqxOojatxlN3A1ket___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YWExMjozYTI3OWM0MTJjYWZmNTU2YjdkMzI4ODFiNDUxZTAyMTkyNDJlOTE1ODY4ODlmYjMyZDdkZTAxNmJmOTliYTRmOnA6RjpG
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602 Building Inspection                   

10016021 General Fund                       

32000 Licenses & Permits                  

1001-602-32000-1000-                                    Licenses &
                                              -468,000           0    -468,000    -166,160.72                   -301,839.28   35.5% 

33515 RI State Tax                        

1001-602-33515-1000-                                    RI State T
                                                     0           0           0      88,843.49                    -88,843.49  100.0% 

33516 Health Department                   

1001-602-33516-1000-                                    Health Dep
                                                     0           0           0     -74,771.99                     74,771.99  100.0% 

33517 Scale Official                      

1001-602-33517-1000-                                    Scale Offi
                                                -2,500           0      -2,500      -2,310.00                       -190.00   92.4% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-602-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               201,654           0     201,654      99,567.89                    102,086.11   49.4% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-602-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                                26,760           0      26,760       5,739.78                     21,020.22   21.4% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-602-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 1,016           0       1,016          78.38                        937.62    7.7% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tgQbjLVPUXo7BeiPdhXPCnirJotqDsDqZYyrK2%2BY1R%2FL4LP5bP8XmV9g1HvnWuxR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZTU5NjpkNTQ1ZTgxZWY2NjRlZTU5MjBkZmFlMzQwYWEyOTVkMjhmZDU0ZDA1ZGM2ZWQyZDQxY2U0YzY4NTc3ZmQ5NGI1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n6vxectpGAluc%2BGWPAumLkBM%2BT8VpGvYW3PFgPd8LU1dsOPiCqOZW4Z2fQAenVYw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZmE3OTo1M2I0MmVlZWRlZDQyZDRkMTE5NDg4M2YxODk3ODEzNjJkNTYwZDI2Mjg3MzcwYzlhNGJhMGNkZWI3ZmUwZmQ3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HX5T70zAhKmvw6LD2LBhFQdYawyUvpUzeHbGlwauPTab7QGtTdfcdsAcC6rP%2FIlK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MWEwMDpjYzgxNGY3MDgxMjNlZjIzMmNiYWRiZjZhYjMxYWU3Y2UwNmE3ODY1YzkzYzVmNWNiNjMyOTkxZDI5YjgwZmJiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lVhho6DdxYb1f2b1iCXwOIxrbbetZVGF4gDSojwGq0m6RSgytDr1YqCOUEe5f3tQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTMxZjo1NjNjNjgzM2JjYjU4Y2YzYTIxOWUwZTgxODE1ZjAxN2NhMjM2YmQzYzE4NGJlOWZlYjgxYzFmZWRkZmVlMDQyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B8vKJLOPifONd%2FxZHM1%2F0QQQTFdjQSCxkpPTTIHFuBJqSCNb0Dzak84LhoNvJ1pw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NjE2YjoyMGU1Yzg4OGI2ZDVhMDgzODA2YjNjYjFjMWI2MmM0NDQ5MjBlNDgyODZjOWZiMjhmNDJlN2ZhZDZjZjViZGZhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cuPJz96cC5IenYoy68VztJCQxtTFiwuvy3MKOjAeKzUMhAa02C3tIWya0iBI%2F%2BUe___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzY3ZDo0OTUzNDAxNDU0ZmM2OTM1Y2U1Mjk4YTgzNDhjMmY3ZDc2MTZlMjRmODZkOWY1NDdmYTUyMWY3N2NjZDM3M2QyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jO7Gv4xOW9c7AbNp62kLiSL1Lzj%2FCWm98AK3H7THc%2Fn333xkSRtMxiZw3vDYaRoa___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NWJhZDphYjkzNDRhZmFlNGQ2NzBlZmUyNDZiOTk5YjVkZDczYjRmOWRiOGEwYmI3MmI4MDY1YTRlNWYyMjYxNDgyNTEzOnA6RjpG
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42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-602-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                15,673           0      15,673       7,332.67                      8,340.33   46.8% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-602-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                   876           0         876         338.27                        537.73   38.6% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-602-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                12,302           0      12,302       4,760.21                      7,541.79   38.7% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-602-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Con
                                                 2,500           0       2,500         125.00                      2,375.00    5.0% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-602-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                 2,600           0       2,600         430.80                      2,169.20   16.6% 

46003 Software & Licenses                 

1001-602-46003-1000-                                    Software &
                                                22,300           0      22,300       8,857.63                     13,442.37   39.7% 

     TOTAL Building Inspection                -184,819           0    -184,819     -27,168.59                   -157,650.41   14.7%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3J2sXsZ89eF8p3okLcYLNMwzMVAA1nadisFa0eqeFG9tmDAZMY8H%2FyofWxtGkbDD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MzZjMDphODlkMGYxODY4MmM1MmFlNjY1NmQ5MzgwMmYxM2MzMDQxODNhNDgxZTAzNWJmMDAzY2Y5YTkxYWFhOGY1MTVhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JY02DVil2Q9N6tnWL0bc19KM2BP8q9nUEeJGgRnh4YZuHrn4HnUvft%2BRpqg4FOtH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Y2NkZjowNWRjNTIzNDMwNzcyNDZhYjVkMGFjNTUxZGQ4ZGUzNzI1ODc5NzljYjg4MzZlNTQyMGQwNzBhNWQxMWFiYjU5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QvVgFHYZxf9u2TRvncTv7HbGQfsa%2BS7ZTzj54GknqgzKNvYOkpE8rNjACOpnSNeE___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NGI3NToxMmE4MzdlODZiYjc4YWM5OTBjYzY4ZWIxMjJkMzNlZjIwYWIzN2I0MWFiMTMwZjZhMTEzYjFhNTI1MGE4ZmNhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F42BCqNaq53yf%2BGJaTHdL0O%2FXVMqZ7boYvyJj%2BAiyoc9gaeRvJy5tG2K7YbWiDuW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MzJlMDo1YTcwZjRjMjQ3Y2EwZDkwOWM4YjM5ZGUyMGM1YmEzMThlMjZjNDY2YTdkNDM2NjIxODcyZDRhNzViNTlhZmM3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2FCRZ7X9woNt0ISRFMa7RWUkgo%2FPHC71xz5UZJkAyPc%2FnrnMqkYHPBeiPze%2BBi6B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDMzMjowZjQwNzNiNGYyMzYxYTBjNjFhNmViYmUwMTU2Zjc4MzRiNmZiOTY2N2E5MTI0MTk4YTA3ZGQzNDY0YjlhMzMzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FDRISIoxvz%2FjkY5tHSUPmF3%2BrylrYLF%2BrqBF5DjeU8ZswSgGCdcQvD4GirH5K09I___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YWFkYzphYzU1MjY4ZjUyMmFjMDA3MTA5ZGU4OTBjYmYyMzY5YTk5ZjI3NTI5ZjNhNjA3N2Y4OGExZDFiYzU2YTQzZDIzOnA6RjpG
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603 Public Works                          

10016031 General Fund                       

32002 Permits                             

1001-603-32002-1000-                                    Permits
                                               -10,500           0     -10,500      -4,729.00                     -5,771.00   45.0% 

32003 Road Cut Permits                    

1001-603-32003-1000-                                    Road Cut P
                                               -25,000           0     -25,000      -3,599.00                    -21,401.00   14.4% 

32004 RI Resource Recovery                

1001-603-32004-1000-                                    RI Resourc
                                               -15,000           0     -15,000      -1,995.00                    -13,005.00   13.3% 

34100 Miscellaneous                       

1001-603-34100-1000-                                    Miscellane
                                                     0           0           0      -1,164.00                      1,164.00  100.0% 

34102 Landfill Receipts                   

1001-603-34102-1000-                                    Landfill R
                                               -70,000           0     -70,000     -32,160.79                    -37,839.21   45.9% 

34105 Special Pick-Ups                    

1001-603-34105-1000-                                    Special Pi
                                               -10,000           0     -10,000      -4,333.00                     -5,667.00   43.3% 

34431 Compost Bag Sales                   

1001-603-34431-1000-                                    Compost Ba
                                                -5,000           0      -5,000      -1,008.00                     -3,992.00   20.2% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qVf2ieU%2BGa%2FqBA0iHTsNeUmc8FDvcqq1CVfVA2HV%2Fb1faBDKk0IQrIEdqXW7m7nk___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTk5NDphZjM2OTg3MGI1MzA2MTAxNjk5ZTgwMzExYjYzNjI5NmIyZTk3MTI5NzUwNTg3NTUwNGU3NjE4MzdlZTc2Y2M0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OwutkMWRbHOHOj3nYQmW95PYcXreOaATrvy7Vig4cAWJZgNSrfmvTROWJUX0hPMK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTM5NDoxNjgyMDVhYzQ1MjdhNDc5MDc5ZDRkZWJjZGJjMDRjZTI0ZmVjN2RmZDE4ZjNmOWI5Y2Q2NTlhNGY2NjY0YTBlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aOhsB0xcSPQHGB6KpuX2sMcyN8OACd0R1sbT8B0Cau0%2Fu558hNwelz82QxETUC%2Bg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NWZjZjpmZjkzYzE4OGUwYTYyYTRhYzQ1YmVjNWI0ZDNjMTRhMjYxZDY0Y2Q1OTZjNjE3NTc0Mzg3OTMyNzQ0ZWVlMmZlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fznse5E%2F1Soq%2Bfp%2Bk8kuayCC1UlDAFGhmHwUqBAQCD3VtfW%2FOZGnCo82O%2Fnw87Gg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YWEyOTo1NWU4MTRiZjNkMTFlMjIwYjVkZDAwYTU5MTdlYzU2ZGMzNDNlZjBjNjQ5MjZkYmRiZmVkNjViNTEwMzlhZjZjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=et8slprOSw7Nj8Cs9ffu4vcWBMU7b4Ob9p5J%2FEyYHIW9PzB8pfLPhJr%2FI2ogNRLh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YWZlZTozZTkyYTIxZjVkYzM2OThiNjQyYWMzYmQ1Zjk5MmZjNDM3Y2IwZDAyZDJiMjI3NTlmNmY1NzUxMzI5MDc1ZDdkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XaJh7jM%2FUD7bTSS4SqDtXYNwBIXDDCWOdXWfT0tSD1c9HEvknaEVkIoEFdhEIwst___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDQ4YTo3M2Q5NjIxNjg1NzIxYTE2NGIyYzMwNTg2ZDAwMTdjYjBmMzUwOTcyYThlNDNhM2IxNjM4MTM0MGNlMzNlYjkzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=unPqNHVbg0ZeA3hRBWL%2BoKgP%2Bp5lSVIMdTXmp%2B3ofhkRNV2IDbOa7c8h0K9jZbTB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MThmYzo0NjIwZTViZGQ0ODEwMjcwY2Y5ZmIzNDJlMmFhOGRiNGM1OWU5ZWVhZWI2ZTMzNWQxZGVlNjVjZjZiMzMxMTY0OnA6RjpG
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35100 Fees & Fines                        

1001-603-35100-1000-                                    Fees & Fin
                                                     0           0           0         -70.00                         70.00  100.0% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-603-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                             2,173,650           0   2,173,650   1,385,880.69                    787,769.31   63.8% 

41160 Clothing Allowance                  

1001-603-41160-1000-                                    Clothing A
                                                51,000           0      51,000      49,300.00                      1,700.00   96.7% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-603-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                               163,114           0     163,114      92,890.40                     70,223.60   56.9% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-603-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                               575,339           0     575,339     214,170.59                    361,168.41   37.2% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-603-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                22,211           0      22,211      11,935.80                     10,275.20   53.7% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-603-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                               182,664           0     182,664     121,530.75                     61,133.25   66.5% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-603-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                21,989           0      21,989      12,780.47                      9,208.53   58.1% 
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42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-603-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                               319,237           0     319,237     181,345.74                    137,891.26   56.8% 

43211 Rodent Control                      

1001-603-43211-1000-                                    Rodent Con
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       1,645.00                      3,355.00   32.9% 

43440 Landfill/Environmental Monitor      

1001-603-43440-1000-                                    Landfill/E
                                                25,000           0      25,000      14,885.20                     10,114.80   59.5% 

44210 Transfer Station Operations         

1001-603-44210-1000-                                    Transfer S
                                                45,000           0      45,000      46,690.72                     -1,690.72  103.8% 

44211 Tipping Fees                        

1001-603-44211-1000-                                    Tippingfee
                                               400,000           0     400,000     197,425.91                    202,574.09   49.4% 

44220 Snow & Ice Removal                  

1001-603-44220-1000-                                    Snow & Ice
                                               150,000           0     150,000      93,915.75                     56,084.25   62.6% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-603-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                18,500           0      18,500      23,277.47                     -4,777.47  125.8% 

44304 Grounds Maintenance                 

1001-603-44304-1000-                                    Grounds Ma
                                               316,730           0     316,730     192,089.16                    124,640.84   60.6% 
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44305 Road Materials                      

1001-603-44305-1000-                                    Road Mater
                                                35,000           0      35,000       4,649.73                     30,350.27   13.3% 

44306 Road Signs                          

1001-603-44306-1000-                                    Road Signs
                                                12,000           0      12,000       5,433.75                      6,566.25   45.3% 

44307 Road & Sidewalk Maintenanc          

1001-603-44307-1000-                                    Road & Sid
                                                30,000           0      30,000       8,077.04                     21,922.96   26.9% 

44308 Street Lighting                     

1001-603-44308-1000-                                    Street Lig
                                               115,000           0     115,000      70,501.54                     44,498.46   61.3% 

44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

1001-603-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehi
                                                95,000           0      95,000      26,569.34                     68,430.66   28.0% 

44311 Landfill Vehicle Maintenance        

1001-603-44311-1000-                                    Landfill V
                                                22,000           0      22,000       3,228.74                     18,771.26   14.7% 

44312 Packer & Recycling Vehicle          

1001-603-44312-1000-                                    Packer & R
                                                80,000           0      80,000      39,445.70                     40,554.30   49.3% 

44330 Drainage                            

1001-603-44330-1000-                                    Drainage
                                                75,000           0      75,000      10,177.50                     64,822.50   13.6% 
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44400 Copy Machines                       

1001-603-44400-1000-                                    Copy Machi
                                                 2,500           0       2,500       1,532.73                        967.27   61.3% 

44600 Tree Care & Preservation            

1001-603-44600-1000-                                    Tree Care
                                                90,000           0      90,000      95,081.54                     -5,081.54  105.6% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-603-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                12,000           0      12,000       9,755.93                      2,244.07   81.3% 

45400 Advertising                         

1001-603-45400-1000-                                    Advertisin
                                                 1,000           0       1,000          97.00                        903.00    9.7% 

46000 Supplies                            

1001-603-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                 8,500           0       8,500       4,559.04                      3,940.96   53.6% 

46050 Chemicals                           

1001-603-46050-1000-                                    Chemicals
                                                 2,000           0       2,000          78.95                      1,921.05    3.9% 

46060 Tires                               

1001-603-46060-1000-                                    Tires
                                                25,000           0      25,000      15,229.71                      9,770.29   60.9% 

46061 Sweeper Brooms                      

1001-603-46061-1000-                                    Sweeper Br
                                                 3,500           0       3,500            .00                      3,500.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2SPUq6M5SHPG41Pi7BBJ6rMkNKRUOGqnYuDttwj2yQCloo0GcQo4Ycaj6sC23An2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTUxODo0MTRlNzIyZDQ4MTJiMzA5YjViNWIxMjkzN2Q5ZjQ3NmZhYWM1MjdiNWZmZDViZGEwMzVkYWM0OGVkYjY0ODY5OnA6RjpG
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https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YZo4bUSt7SRbGWDks74OiJ3cOocs8h8eSLShHBCt50BGcnr6WzZY1Rna2yt1EWZA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OWVhNzo2ZjFiNWFmZmJhOTAwYzFkZTdiYTk5NzYzN2ZmNWYzNGFjNTZmZWI3YTM5MDAyNjJlNDA3NGY3NTA4ZWYyODljOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eor7r234M7br4K4emkEQcpJ%2B%2BgMaPdnNKWtplMarePunJzbBl5dK23Kvn6QTqMzq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NjgwZDpiYWIyMzVmMjE5NGRkZGQ2YzgxZTJmOTY4YWIyYTE5ZWNmMTFlYjI1YzY5ZjAxYzljY2EyZThhOWY1MzQ2YTk5OnA6RjpG
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46063 Portable Radios                     

1001-603-46063-1000-                                    Portable R
                                                 7,500           0       7,500         837.24                      6,662.76   11.2% 

46064 Protective Gear                     

1001-603-46064-1000-                                    Protective
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       1,093.35                      3,906.65   21.9% 

46066 Postage                             

1001-603-46066-1000-                                    Postage
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,074.84                        425.16   71.7% 

46067 Janitorial Supplies                 

1001-603-46067-1000-                                    Janitorial
                                                25,500           0      25,500      12,995.54                     12,504.46   51.0% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-603-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                30,000           0      30,000       8,562.45                     21,437.55   28.5% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-603-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                13,000           0      13,000       4,168.21                      8,831.79   32.1% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-603-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fu
                                               185,500           0     185,500      56,135.64                    129,364.36   30.3% 

46270 Water Service                       

1001-603-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                 7,500           0       7,500       4,023.73                      3,476.27   53.6% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ISXYisnnjrk%2FJaNdw7NGc6RfXqwHc0lYaMqpMiO8fsaFp9iLRpDs%2FNBZEpxn2j7l___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MWE2Njo4YzZhNDdkN2M3ODc5MTYyODZmZDFhZGQ4YTgxMDE5N2NmMTYxMzRlODFiMTk3MTQzMTRkYjk2MzUzOTVlZjg4OnA6RjpG
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47301 Building Security                   

1001-603-47301-1000-                                    Building S
                                                 8,500           0       8,500         137.55                      8,362.45    1.6% 

47500 Technology Replacement              

1001-603-47500-1000-                                    Technology
                                                10,000           0      10,000       5,464.04                      4,535.96   54.6% 

47515 Tools & Equipment                   

1001-603-47515-1000-                                    Tools & Eq
                                                15,000           0      15,000       9,048.03                      5,951.97   60.3% 

48092 Patriotism                          

1001-603-48092-1000-                                    Patriotism
                                                 4,200           0       4,200       4,105.25                         94.75   97.7% 

48096 Holiday Lighting                    

1001-603-48096-1000-                                    Holiday Li
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       6,486.67                     -1,486.67  129.7% 

     TOTAL Public Works                      5,260,634           0   5,260,634   2,999,255.64                  2,261,378.36   57.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C77%2FeubsXknrtKsnQe%2BtRRnBw360WLsJjqej29eZwQuBYPZHQTIGe%2B983tXd1eqB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODdiNTpiMmMyODgwMjc3ODIyZTM0ZWM5MDk3MjE5MDBlZWIwNTM0YWU2YTRmOTM2MDE5ZWU2OTMxZGI0NWU0N2I1OTA3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1sJUDIkOJHDvMpkYuU%2F%2BUWJaYFA5kgDP9zSi6RY4PScx1KrXdpqhULxpXpcdjl89___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MTRhMjpjMmRlNGUwNzY3MzZiMzhhYTM3NzY4ZTkxZGViOTU3ZmIyODUwZmVlNGRjNjQxNGM3NTM1MWJlMGZlYjYxNDIxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UrxbvJ2fTOkXQIynXetT7GAfn4vIL4AK9Mflp5yFRUVqE7H5xR8214YjQPiMfS3S___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDQyOTphZmY5MmQ0YmMzYjc3OGVlOTFkYjM2NTYwNzI5OWJiYWIyNzk1ZWQyMTFjMzJmZGJkMTU0ZGY2MzczMTc2YmJlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nLyT8SlRPQpOiHal%2B6MsbTnv80aD1JZDUhOYhTi2Mq%2BzxpobMGN1p3uNLAXCDeaf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjZiNTplZmU0ZTA2NzM3YzIxYTI2OTUwNzFmNzQxYTRlYjBiOTgzYmVhNWE2YzkxZmQ1ODgzZjM3OWM1OTkxOTU0YmRkOnA6RjpG
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701 Police Department                     

10017011 General Fund                       

32010 Soliciting Permits                  

1001-701-32010-1000-                                    Soliciting
                                                -1,500           0      -1,500      -2,405.00                        905.00  160.3% 

34210 Police Detail Admin Fees            

1001-701-34210-1000-                                    Police Det
                                               -46,000           0     -46,000     -13,394.93                    -32,605.07   29.1% 

35100 Fees & Fines                        

1001-701-35100-1000-                                    Fines & Fe
                                                -6,000           0      -6,000      -2,985.00                     -3,015.00   49.8% 

35102 Copy Fees                           

1001-701-35102-1000-                                    Copy Fees
                                                -1,000           0      -1,000        -509.80                       -490.20   51.0% 

35103 Vehicle ID                          

1001-701-35103-1000-                                    Vehicle ID
                                                -9,000           0      -9,000      -6,820.00                     -2,180.00   75.8% 

35104 Online Report Fees                  

1001-701-35104-1000-                                    Online Rep
                                                -3,500           0      -3,500      -2,720.00                       -780.00   77.7% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-701-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                             3,529,909           0   3,529,909   2,333,799.88                  1,196,109.12   66.1% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kU0CEw7LFZ4ffDz55ztk2cTf1n%2BIRO7mnj2H7Ih3fpm%2FIL6zmPq3z0G51leiBHTc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MmE1ZTphNjY1YzlkNzM3MjkzODA5NDk2ZjMxYTE5ZjkwNjVmYmYwYjZiYjE1ZDg0MGU2YTllYzE3MjY0YzAyNzM1MGIyOnA6RjpG
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https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZA%2Ftiqd68DeXQ5hRw5vGkobhVJMSUwZEo8nl%2F0fTz%2BfZH%2BZ5LkCVcEwm6Eg4Lhd6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MjMzZDpjNjQ4NzYwNzY0MWM0NTljNzM5OTg4NmYzNTY4OTcxNWZmMzVmZDVlMmQ1OTZlMDY5NzIyZjcxY2VjY2QwMmRjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FK2uqjXrKAia9vOyAVTIEMHWmLsSg8glLfiJfLuV6JVMOhLnGea3W5PTrWmoLHwA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZGIxZjowYjk4ZTFlNTQxYzg3MTE1MjM0MDRlZTRhZGFmOWNmYTA2M2NiMGY3ZjY5MzI1ZWJjNWQyMDI5YTNkZjE4OGM4OnA6RjpG
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41102 Civilian Salaries                   

1001-701-41102-1000-                                    Civil Sal
                                               545,557           0     545,557            .00                    545,557.00     .0% 

41160 Clothing Allowance                  

1001-701-41160-1000-                                    Clothing A
                                                78,605           0      78,605      64,656.00                     13,949.00   82.3% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-701-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                               163,170           0     163,170     101,966.44                     61,203.56   62.5% 

41301 Civilian Overtime                   

1001-701-41301-1000-                                    Civil OT
                                                16,500           0      16,500            .00                     16,500.00     .0% 

41400 Supplemental Wages                  

1001-701-41400-1000-                                    Supplement
                                               533,361           0     533,361     188,478.06                    344,882.94   35.3% 

41500 Detail Wages                        

1001-701-41500-1000-                                    Detail Wag
                                               125,000           0     125,000      71,742.43                     53,257.57   57.4% 

41600 Special Details                     

1001-701-41600-1000-                                    Special De
                                                10,000           0      10,000      -2,429.55                     12,429.55  -24.3% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-701-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                               772,587           0     772,587     394,881.29                    377,705.71   51.1% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PHYYsMmBa%2Bh17HOnkLZ2VMIo0FnaIOQz0cAjQwYVKP0fy%2FxxTyh8cy3iGUXBhoSE___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NjU3YToyMzQ3YzAxY2UwM2UzZDEzNTkxMTc5NThhNGEzMDZiZjNhOGY4MDFiNjVjMTUwYWQyMjU2OWVlNDcwZjgwNmI5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CvXjaIKvOUeOpUPcMnYSmmnD3viSbm4tMDVEQsTJtrbdLOyC6Kh3%2BmqI4wDwL03y___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmUxZjplZjZmNGJkYjRhNWM3MTlhYjgzZTFkMzBmOGFkMjIwZDQyOTcwOWIzYTZkM2QzZjIyNmZmMTQwZGM2OTUyMDM2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NGdASn14cAaQfB7umYWB09rUKrswvxvdnaNzIQq83P6iYvt7YF2KNIF%2FeNx%2FcBjE___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTNjMDpmOGZhYTU4Mzg4M2YyNDBmOGE2NDUyZjAxYjA0MTA4ODNlMDg5ZjQ0OTM5YTE1Yjk1ZDBkNWRkZjcwMzNlYzMxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7a6KAyuAJZe7nmHTZMWM7w%2F5AnT3RejXpiw3C7X3Z3erxn%2F5XZh3erqM%2BvaG5jXv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NzY3YzpjYTQwYWQzMWU0MGFhY2Q1NDAyYTUwZTIxN2E3MDFmMGUwMDBjNTMyYTVlMTczNWEzOWVjZmRmMjcwNGU2MzkzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SzQUqAxAcO1P%2Bg4rDbUY%2FxJEhuQrmQzachuEM2IPzuPL79Gj9h7y1UptqEPIsunG___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MGE3NToxYWExNmE0M2Y4OGNlMzRlOTQ0MmI2MWMzZTcyODNmMjg5YzJkNjZhN2Y1NjA3YjVjOGIwOWIxNzAwZjNhODQ4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D3De1o%2FamCxjQlGH7aNHT52xF4QoPs7WK%2B0WoTeZ%2BkWU7DMCCCeERa2oUj%2F0gpM4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTM1MDphMjYzNzUwMDZlZDkyMzY0ZjU0MjA1MjFiNTU5M2Q4NzdiMTQ4ZTAyNGU2NWY3YTc1M2I0M2QzODg1NjNkNjE0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YTfdJxXLlcrxkEhw2M%2FE3W%2B8Va4VXztRqo6ILh1DNX0J7ujEavZdXYtS0ETrE0vv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmFkYTplN2Y1OGRmNjM0NzcyYjI4NWY2NjVmZjdjOGI2YmQ4ZTViZTdjMDQ4YzI1MjE3OWJiZTMyMTYzMzY0NWY3YWVjOnA6RjpG
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42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-701-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                32,349           0      32,349      21,509.02                     10,839.98   66.5% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-701-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                63,241           0      63,241      39,712.73                     23,528.27   62.8% 

42201 Civilian Payroll Tax                

1001-701-42201-1000-                                    Civ Paytax
                                                42,997           0      42,997            .00                     42,997.00     .0% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-701-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                               119,298           0     119,298      77,646.05                     41,651.95   65.1% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-701-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                               324,511           0     324,511     208,895.90                    115,615.10   64.4% 

42303 Defined Benefit-Local Pension       

1001-701-42303-1000-                                    Defined LP
                                             1,977,995           0   1,977,995     659,331.68                  1,318,663.32   33.3% 

42304 Civilian Defined Contribution       

1001-701-42304-1000-                                    Civ DC
                                                 5,104           0       5,104            .00                      5,104.00     .0% 

42305 Civilian Defined Benefit ERSRI      

1001-701-42305-1000-                                    Civ ERSRI
                                                71,815           0      71,815            .00                     71,815.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OJFpgo%2BPAHDkDUvfTyefwRBGUgRocys09hotVexD1Wu4goh5dCm0aeOxUlWq0epW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTMwNjpmM2NiZTFiMTExNzg2OGE2ZjE0YWY0MjE0Nzc1YjhlMGFhMjIyODMwNDRmZmQwNWIwOGNlNmVmMjE0NjFkY2U2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8DbyJIm1GERzOlNYRlgAX9u5Sy4zvTgM43197cq8NEaq4FWhS5ejq7JU%2F1bU8qL3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NjU0NzoxYzVkOGMwODJjMDI0ZWI1MTBkZmQ0NDFkNmM1Njk2ZTkwOGEzNGNjMTg0ZDlhMmJiYjAwOTM0NGU4OGY5YjFiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8h2RLuyL654OR8qq%2BzOvVQLWSONDXSBxeBl63J%2FW%2FVhNKFNqmc7Ov79Cq85mQX2A___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzEyZTpiNDg1ODA1MDY2ODQwYjBhNjU3ZTdhMjkyNDMwMjRmZmFhZjUzNzY0MTM4ZGU0ZjhlMmUxOTU3ZTUxZGEzNjYzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ShamV8T4dk9Zem2PYi0U5IdgoOUyXbXsELLk3d22lAxKB7v%2FVDLLYKjK1tzRlJhI___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZjI4ZDowYTY2NDgxMDUxNTg1ZDg0OGE1NmNmMzVmMTUyZjZmZDIwOWYxODU1MjQyM2RhMjA0YjI5MWQ3YmQ1ZTQzOWE2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u9gcCspcr2f8qKDOZk%2FKa7unzT2SuRpjl%2FNJohh%2BXECiXT0PwuFnLDMqL%2BEzdB%2BK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MTU0ZTowMzc0ZDI4ZjFiNTNkNzE1NGZiM2RmNmVkMWNiMGIyMmZiOWU0ZTQ2ZmFmMzU0NWE4ZGM1OTUyZWQ0ODhkZmNiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GGqL7F6vsRMmeS9%2FtzHU5giq9uCm%2FFErbXAKnqe%2BZgJUfmspLZQ4Ko8aGv%2FUHRGl___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NjQ1NDo3MjM2ZDk0MTA2YWJlMDE4ZTcxZjIzNjhmYjQ4YTYwNjYxODcyZDE3NTJlZDliYWYwNzU2MjU0NGMyYjdlMDMxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BE%2F5U1j6Cxus5IUgbqBe%2FFC2RNunHIWGel1Ehxg94Nj4opF0tUXBO%2FHB7wckZc6P___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODI4Mzo4NzBkZDhmNTkxZjU2YmViZmRjMWM3OTI0NWUxYWM3N2Q0ZDUzN2RiMjEyYzVhOTc2ZWI2MTFhMDU2NjMxN2FkOnA6RjpG
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42400 Education                           

1001-701-42400-1000-                                    Education
                                                84,000           0      84,000       9,180.25                     74,819.75   10.9% 

43020 Boat Repairs & Maintenance          

1001-701-43020-1000-                                    Boat Repai
                                                 5,000           0       5,000         465.21                      4,534.79    9.3% 

43201 Conferences & Training              

1001-701-43201-1000-                                    Conference
                                                15,000           0      15,000       3,620.00                     11,380.00   24.1% 

43331 RI Police Academy                   

1001-701-43331-1000-                                    RI Police
                                                10,000           0      10,000         525.00                      9,475.00    5.3% 

43445 Written Directives                  

1001-701-43445-1000-                                    Written Di
                                                 8,000           0       8,000       6,345.00                      1,655.00   79.3% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-701-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                40,000           0      40,000      26,289.57                     13,710.43   65.7% 

44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

1001-701-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehi
                                                66,000           0      66,000      37,786.63                     28,213.37   57.3% 

44400 Copy Machines                       

1001-701-44400-1000-                                    Copy Machi
                                                 5,100           0       5,100       3,930.21                      1,169.79   77.1% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h5CJzcBC9jCqdPOzh9JukkqVuFAEjKsJvaXQC5eN5V1a5NlMfgG9daeEdRUWdwuI___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmQxODo0MzFkNGUzYmM4ZTJlYzMyOTEwODdlM2VjNTdkNmI4ZDQ2NGRkMDNlYTIxYmM5YWRlMjI0ZDg4MzhkZmU0NzY2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=khwmpaowNY%2B85yLPV1%2BpFceBfpkdURPyMJa99tZ2vaPFJfZzgklGWzMeh0yoxwUJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Y2ZkNDplNTgyYTU0ZTk5ZTc0MDk1MDk5NjkzNzcwZjQ0ZGU4Y2YxMGZmY2YxZWQ1MjE5NjExNDVlMDFlNmZhMzlhZWZkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jq%2B8eI0pO8E6MBxbrXKiFpgoIrA08M%2FJH0u52YAcDsATUXc%2FWTeWO6R%2BVt8aoo%2BP___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTlkZjoyNmM1MTMyNTNjM2M1NWFiMjAwZTYxMWRiNDg5MDQ0ODk5Yjc0ZGQ3MjMwY2FiYjg3OTFlM2E5YWM5YWY2MmM2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qf7st6LXElTpfrjq8yJw50dAZVN5Uk06dpXsgvfxlZd%2B%2BmxW1ILMhukOMiy1VKdy___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6N2VmNTo3ZjViMDIzZTA3YmU3YzJmNTAzMTk4Zjg3MzIyZmJmOWE0MjhlN2RjNDI3NzM0OGI4N2VmMTQyMTAwZDFiNDFjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ykSWeI%2BVWnJu3EP%2F9aG6nnfqKDAa8fS0tFxj1qodLJZWep0JgCrtwU%2B5X3WC1Csu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZjU3NToyYTBlZjJjZmQzMjkwZGUzODQ2ZmQ3MmI4ODhkODllZmQxNmRjMDI2Y2IyOGU2NTFkYTQyNjc0NDk1YzlmYmUzOnA6RjpG
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https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RYiZ%2B0XPHdfMqHYUIRCMFoQBNJkORYzCzreYf8K3FbgjuCKu1vQLs9VXUcfIbLhU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmMyZTo5NTUxNWUzZjExOTYwNjUxZTVjNGJjNjFiNTY1ODE0NmU3ZWIxOTNiYThiNzdlNmMzMmQ2NTI0ZTA2MGE4NmQwOnA6RjpG
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45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-701-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                44,000           0      44,000      29,039.07                     14,960.93   66.0% 

45400 Advertising                         

1001-701-45400-1000-                                    Advertisin
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00                      2,000.00     .0% 

46009 Ammunition & Weapons                

1001-701-46009-1000-                                    Ammunition
                                                20,000           0      20,000       4,127.49                     15,872.51   20.6% 

46010 Uniforms                            

1001-701-46010-1000-                                    Postage
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       1,868.00                        132.00   93.4% 

46031 Police Officer Supplies             

1001-701-46031-1000-                                    Police Off
                                                 1,800           0       1,800          73.36                      1,726.64    4.1% 

46032 Patrol Expenses                     

1001-701-46032-1000-                                    Patrol Exp
                                                55,000           0      55,000      18,881.49                     36,118.51   34.3% 

46033 Detective Expenses                  

1001-701-46033-1000-                                    Detective
                                                14,400           0      14,400      10,449.02                      3,950.98   72.6% 

46034 Probationary Patrolman Expense      

1001-701-46034-1000-                                    Probationa
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00                     10,000.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=phRFTNV1Kx40LVUkRTMfkeyISUF46tTYsRoQOW%2FxOi16gEY1v3W41SmzP9zFaC1O___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTRhMzoyZmRmMGEwMDMwZjI2ZmY4MGU2NjczMjRmNDU4Mjc3ZTE4NTQ3Y2QzYzIzYmJiNjQyNjA5Y2NlMmE1N2NjN2MwOnA6RjpG
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46035 Color Guard                         

1001-701-46035-1000-                                    Color Guar
                                                 1,200           0       1,200            .00                      1,200.00     .0% 

46037 Medical Supplies                    

1001-701-46037-1000-                                    Medical Su
                                                 1,800           0       1,800          94.21                      1,705.79    5.2% 

46038 Communications                      

1001-701-46038-1000-                                    Communicat
                                                25,000           0      25,000       9,685.52                     15,314.48   38.7% 

46039 Photo Lab                           

1001-701-46039-1000-                                    Photo Lab
                                                 1,000           0       1,000            .00                      1,000.00     .0% 

46066 Postage                             

1001-701-46066-1000-                                    Postage
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       1,125.18                        874.82   56.3% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-701-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                18,000           0      18,000       9,391.26                      8,608.74   52.2% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-701-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                20,000           0      20,000      12,036.58                      7,963.42   60.2% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-701-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fu
                                                75,000           0      75,000      21,060.38                     53,939.62   28.1% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dROWa3D%2FXaC1q%2FXSF%2FKawi8XiaE90tsYuAQS4DKHnlzeBnUxE22EpFQoFJuZ6Veq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZGQ1NjoyMWI2ZTUyMTU4MDI0NWU3NWUyYWVkN2Q5MTc4NzNkZTE1YTEyNzRlM2ZiMTJiZWUzMjI3MDVlM2JkMTVmNGI1OnA6RjpG
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46270 Water Service                       

1001-701-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                 2,500           0       2,500       1,077.15                      1,422.85   43.1% 

47301 Building Security                   

1001-701-47301-1000-                                    Building S
                                                 1,500           0       1,500            .00                      1,500.00     .0% 

47500 Technology Replacement              

1001-701-47500-1000-                                    Technology
                                               125,000           0     125,000      94,508.63                     30,491.37   75.6% 

10017012 General Fund                       

41100 Salaries                            

1001-701-41100-2000-                                    Salaries
                                                     0           0           0     318,847.62                   -318,847.62  100.0% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-701-41300-2000-                                    Overtime
                                                     0           0           0      25,728.11                    -25,728.11  100.0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-701-42200-2000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                     0           0           0      22,742.82                    -22,742.82  100.0% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-701-42301-2000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                     0           0           0       2,691.16                     -2,691.16  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CAKjDMDT7cf8qh5HCMV3QewmpqlVciZ8aLBe78wfM1%2Fb%2BkW9D%2FUWLoO%2BL4WDSpmk___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTk5NTowMjUxNzc0NjU0ODY4OThlODZjNjYxMzZlNzc3OTAxMDY1OWIwZWM5OThjMDE3MTBjZDAwZDQyZjdlOTI4NTQzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3nDPoMecVySR1EK7yNDABgX5FWp0tDHeMStKO5r%2FgPBIrmadn%2Bpo0rRXPeNIyYTO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Yjk1MDoyYTJjOTI2N2FmNWQwYzNiZDRkMGY2YmRiNDdhNTI5OWUzNjA5NDBmY2IzN2FkY2I2NzQ5OWIxZmFiY2IyYzRkOnA6RjpG
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https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hrsjitsbwRYQyuRYrs2RacwVrEoE8v7UJJv1agH0pT3joHRxPp%2FSZCfVich2sy8E___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmU0ZjoxYzJjNGJhNjQ2YjQ5MjE0ODU5NWFlYjRhZTQzZTM0ZWQwZjJkNDM4YjI0MTRhZGE3Y2E1MDcyZjA1ZWJkYjhhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TaiXpR%2Fvv0TdxL6Wnt%2FPZfFhf7gVwMeIp5Go6%2B8%2FJ3m3ZARCrGCE7Ue5STvU%2FNUA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MGE3Nzo0YTAwOTQ1Zjk4YjJjNGU3ZjI1OGE2ZWUyMmRjNjI2NDA4ZGEyOTRlZTFkZjNlYTk1YjI3YjhhOWIyNTJhNTM3OnA6RjpG
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42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-701-42302-2000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                     0           0           0      37,866.77                    -37,866.77  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                 9,000,299           0   9,000,299   4,840,790.89                  4,159,508.11   53.8%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KtQ3RE1OUSgSaULtJMzj4oEoB%2FYb1gSC%2FI0C6X9mPfqbsx5eaQq%2FMUfx3CQ3%2Bt4y___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YWQ4YzozMTBmNDg0ZTk2NjZmZmU2OTgxMmQ4MGM5NTMxZjVjM2JiMmFjMzU1NmExMmQ4OTBlODY0NjdkNzZlOTM0ODk0OnA6RjpG
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702 Animal Control                        

10017021 General Fund                       

34550 Animal Control & Shelter F          

1001-702-34550-1000-                                    Animal Con
                                                -1,000           0      -1,000        -400.00                       -600.00   40.0% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-702-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               157,097           0     157,097     111,394.52                     45,702.48   70.9% 

41160 Clothing Allowance                  

1001-702-41160-1000-                                    Clothing A
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-702-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                 2,500           0       2,500         425.60                      2,074.40   17.0% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-702-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                                32,711           0      32,711      13,005.37                     19,705.63   39.8% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-702-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 1,313           0       1,313         549.96                        763.04   41.9% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-702-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                12,209           0      12,209       8,287.84                      3,921.16   67.9% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FlCfEW6rRwcesGGKLfy9xUym%2FBiIMLsvQN0M8yeuxigShPXmESn5fs3kiLNAMScm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZmNmMjo3ZDAzMmY0OGVlYzQ3ZDQwOTM4ZDU1YjFjMzA2ZjUxYzE1NGU4MzVlYzJhMDU4MGUxMmNhYmY4MjQxNzA3ODM2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WqCIbisWADQ%2FizLB5GQFdYOR2w3JCKj5fmO1JGi7SAojlZM8FUhnQw18LNm6mjXz___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTZkMzoyYWM5ZTI5NDg2Y2NjOTVjYWIyY2ZjZjJiYWE1MDA1OTVmZDE4MWE5ZTU1MTE4YjAyZTA5YjVmYWRhMWI4OTU4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bs9Bz%2BvU5n7k5Fi%2Bg6S0t0tgk2UlD6x1CZ2v6LiEBIu6KhORg1uY6OHwuu0qlGSw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDA4Mzo5NDI5ZTM2OWQ5NTc1YzY5YmEwZTI3OTFiMWFiOGFlNjI0YjcwNzE2NmUzNjRjOWY2YTNlMWJmYzc4MGFjOGJmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hYqqBidhnP%2B%2FWonFvtZiD7sYZfM6cgb5l2pRtLB0wc6zcODnvQjoJDUYrRZ1eVWs___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OWY1NzozZmQzODY3ZTlkYjEzZjIyMjE0ZTJmODhlMzE3ZjdjMTg5MTdjMjA5ZGZlZGNiMGNlZGRhOTc1ZDY5MTNkNDg1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ur4OKq5jnc1LbWCi3oZQhIC0j2%2BIB0OQr4jJVfZf6v1PKP60K%2F4FVed9E9rOK9vw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZmUwMDo1MTcxYjI1MDgxZTU3ODU4ODJmYmY1MDhiNzRiYTAyNmQ2N2FhOGJlN2Y2NjBhNzg2ZTQxMTFkZGU2OTdhM2Q3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BUj2AQ9%2BG%2B2YHPkQFZC47%2FCPQ2gtahhuGS6PlK5a2lCoRgdRThXU0c%2Fwjaf94seC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDQ4ZTo4NTBkODE5ODM0YTlkOTU5Y2Q4ZTJjMGIwN2U1YWM1NDRlNDM2YTFmY2Y3ZDQwNGM5ODFlYzBlMDA4ZWVmYzUxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QY%2BBbUFvfd8T4rJiJmZB1Xm2a1Lc%2Fhz4WPa505OYAry%2F7Aj5xoTdLd0bP0wFfHhn___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjdjNDo2MWU2OWFhNzBmYzRhOTg3ZTdiZGIzNTM2ZDkzNTIzMzhkYWFhMmUyNGU0N2Q2OWZkMTJmOGIyNzE2MzdhNzA5OnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/12/2026 12:51
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     51

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-702-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 1,355           0       1,355         865.48                        489.52   63.9% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-702-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                18,473           0      18,473      11,030.40                      7,442.60   59.7% 

43203 Certifications                      

1001-702-43203-1000-                                    Certificat
                                                 2,300           0       2,300            .00                      2,300.00     .0% 

43341 Veterinarian Service                

1001-702-43341-1000-                                    Veterinari
                                                10,000           0      10,000       5,477.22                      4,522.78   54.8% 

43342 Carcass Removal                     

1001-702-43342-1000-                                    Carcass Re
                                                   450           0         450         131.45                        318.55   29.2% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-702-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                25,100           0      25,100       9,610.82                     15,489.18   38.3% 

44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

1001-702-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehi
                                                 6,200           0       6,200       6,780.57                       -580.57  109.4% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-702-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                 8,200           0       8,200       8,006.71                        193.29   97.6% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yk6595PZEI%2BUfMrmBU4swobUgrBkflrFwIi3wcsy70ZXX5v1UvTdyIh%2BaeXKiSjC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Y2YzMDpmZjMwOWNiMjBlOTg1NjdhYTdkYjJkZTM4OTViNjVmNjBjOTBiNmEwMzQ1ODk3OGNmNGVmNGFlZTA3MzkzNjdhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IC%2Btn6CeFe8ZM76qddd4Q40yk0Wcd%2FLiEnml0aFKASA%2FKh7VcWy1oysgVWvOfMQy___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODZmZjphMTQ5MTZmNDFmODlmODkwYWNlNmQyNDI4MGU1ZTBkZjIzZWI1YjhkMmE1Mzc3MjBlN2ExNTEwZjhiZjdlNzJhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FDHzG7DN1nZGn0DRVk6K3YchTHLJIiAy8dpYEnK43iPQW5CGKNDNLRArbO3TEqVr___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjZhNjo2MmI0NjAzNDFlNDAxMjJlOGE4MzAzY2E0ODEwNmMyYWIwMTFiZDlkZWY4Mzg3NTZkYzk0YTVlMzgzNWZhMDE5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQidLOMOSS8pVV5aJdIWt0CC3nxFJKCfui8xjfWT3Pc56xCzu5Oppf%2FF9edBA%2Bb2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTNjMTo3NzczYzBhYzQ4MTAyZTM5NmI3MWFiZjM4ZDkxYzJmZDljYTNmNTUzNTdjY2VjMmViOTI5NjY0NTk1OTdiYzFlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SEMCzVrdFNoECUfkkk6D9wN5JxeEK2QkxA4PyCLpgNh0daIc3kYSx0beP2%2FMszpQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NWI2NzozMWM2NjQwYzM4MTQwYjk1NmYyNzhjODEwNDhkZDg1ZmQ0Zjk4YWQwNmFkY2FlZjM3Mjc2YzYxNDU3ODU3YWQ2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MhY%2BG9jyHJx3vwjihH2JqcI%2B0tPGPK2j%2FO4%2F7YKxff8RWZ9Nl2SkLFAk94hP5nkU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDY4MDplYWJiMDlkZGU3YWRjYjdjZDIyZmIzM2U4YWJlYWI3NzRkMDRhODZhOWZiZmRjYWE3NDk2ZGJkYTE3N2FiMmRlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=di3fTofP%2FJo1EpijbwJnLoshCXsbnd9SJEzVqRh8b9VSMHfI9mD2IFR57FhDxXbH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YWU1YjowMTdiZDRkNWUxZWZjYTM2ZWY4NDU4ZWQ2MWEwYjNlNWI3ZWZkYjgwZGZmY2I3NWM1OGFmODEzMWYxMmMxOTNhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bzAv9qruXJ9P9jnLo3ySrLwrCTvWadmMeZ1JUp6a3xwolkO6u2jzQIlr1mFCRlGH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MGFmMjpjYTU0ZDQ3ZTZmZDc2ZjkyOGRkOWFmMTBiNjBkMzY3M2QzNTZlODZlNThhYzEwNjE2YmI1Yjg1YTdiOWEyMWY0OnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/12/2026 12:51
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     52

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

45301 Miscellaneous                       

1001-702-45301-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                     0           0           0       1,400.56                     -1,400.56  100.0% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-702-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                 1,500           0       1,500         463.16                      1,036.84   30.9% 

46000 Supplies                            

1001-702-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                 7,000           0       7,000       2,130.75                      4,869.25   30.4% 

46002 Office Supplies                     

1001-702-46002-1000-                                    Office Sup
                                                 1,800           0       1,800         479.03                      1,320.97   26.6% 

46066 Postage                             

1001-702-46066-1000-                                    Postage
                                                   300           0         300            .00                        300.00     .0% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-702-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                 9,000           0       9,000       4,858.28                      4,141.72   54.0% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-702-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                12,500           0      12,500       6,500.37                      5,999.63   52.0% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-702-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fu
                                                 1,500           0       1,500         752.61                        747.39   50.2% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eakbpub1MG%2B4oN%2BKs3Nur4pkSDasAHaCxNpzZfI6UqP8snjNs19%2BJ%2BXHIkgHq7aQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6N2E2YTpjMTk4NGU5NjdjZWU0M2RkY2Y0NDYyNTY1MmE2ZjAyNGEyNTA1ZWMxZmVmZDU2N2NjMGY5NmEzYmZjYjRjYjVkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VvXEUfB3z%2Bnexoba%2F8yvOZAoADpPF0eMbclFEwjTkM%2B7KSM8uGBPl4Deb4friSE3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NmVhNjo2NzY1MWVlZDgxYWFjMTlhNTdkZTVhZGM2MWQ3MTFiNWQwNTMzMTUxNmZlNDMyYmE3ZDVhOTk0YjJiNTgwZGExOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qqQVzT%2BDvTWeABOczrEUbWYabOVNRRbcyKOJ8LOBVQHZaFBh81yokj4ZxZOnPuCK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWMwMzpjYWNlN2E1MDcyOWM4YzI5M2EwZWU5Y2M4YjExOTlmZTkzYmRhNmI5MTkwY2I4NzJkOTk3NWM5MzVjNWE1ZGRmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vcpz1XH4IVlATB%2Bbx0yubJzsCt%2FAc6XvTGC9fnF6t%2B4AIXXIsGUB9kltruwRgs%2Fz___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OWE4YzpjMTAyN2RmNDIzNTBmYTMwZTA3NmMyZDVlMGI0ODZlMTQwOTQ5ZmYxYmE2ZWQyOThlZDUxMWQxZDNiYTkwZjYxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fDm2HJH2PPCEVhiOvWEDntJv5h6HPtfj%2B%2FQD9ztWYk8SXb5%2FyOokr7jmAP5Of8tE___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OWVjOTo1YTk1OTAwMDZlZTMyYmFmN2ZlZjRjNDUzYWE2ODE3MzA3OWI5YjE2MmY5ZjZhZmEzNDA3NmEzZWZiNzJkZGIxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eNVcQdLVkJ5YhVEBLdHlVGv%2BjmyNGgLBKhJb3YTCsiilor3iP3mnQEovLooaX5MQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWY1YzpkNTQ5ODNhMzlkMTJlYmExNjNhZTVmODAzMjY1OGVjZTRkMWY1NmY1YWE5NzU1OGE2OWE3MWQ3ODE3NjM0ZTJlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7blmED6HDCMKQaYue7c28mb%2Brfjjx1yAtnI2WLLQ2vFLII8lZnh3wEi0cRl7bC2Z___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTYyNTpkNzA2NDk0NjA5OWYzMjM3OTM0N2E0MjcxNDZiNDJiYTQ0MzU3MmM0MzE1ZTQyYzRlNjIwOTkxZjIwOWQyYmFhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zp4y623Zph3jNIY%2B0OrP91XIMe1oHTVrlOPYdNdi79LFCsj%2FZHBzZA3KryXC3tUx___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDQxZjpmYzdhMGYwZjgxMWI1YThkMzYzMGI2ZjJmYzNhYjQ5YzlmMzBiZjNhOTI2MDAxNDJhODBjMGViN2Q5OWNkZDdkOnA6RjpG
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46270 Water Service                       

1001-702-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                 3,000           0       3,000       1,337.16                      1,662.84   44.6% 

47301 Building Security                   

1001-702-47301-1000-                                    Building S
                                                 2,500           0       2,500            .00                      2,500.00     .0% 

     TOTAL Animal Control                      317,508           0     317,508     194,587.86                    122,920.14   61.3%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZpgqAV8gNPB2VLkQuhtYoVk7maixLH6IRk3nZZWQlZZrU7MX95yccKt%2Fw1YizcVK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OWI2ZDo1YmI3NTY4ZTIxZWM3ZGIxNWEwNDkwNTllYTkwYzA3NTJlZDY5MDIzNjVhOWU1N2M5M2VhMjg0MmJiOTQ4NWM0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XGpmRDODxt9AitEvyx7iXduVe5ihZ7a%2BvhmDci5kqOx7nAsucQyge8Un2haCiF%2FS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDQ4YzozMjhhNTE4ZTNlZjhlZDRhYjQzMzhjMWIwZjVkMDBlZWY5ZDFmMjY3NDY4OTA4NDg1MzM5YzZmNGViODVkNWRmOnA6RjpG
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703 Harbor Master                         

10017031 General Fund                       

34100 Miscellaneous                       

1001-703-34100-1000-                                    Miscellane
                                               -30,000           0     -30,000      -5,430.00                    -24,570.00   18.1% 

34201 Fueling Station                     

1001-703-34201-1000-                                    Fueling St
                                              -100,000           0    -100,000     -24,832.13                    -75,167.87   24.8% 

34202 Dock Fees                           

1001-703-34202-1000-                                    Dock Fees
                                              -328,120           0    -328,120        -360.90                   -327,759.10     .1% 

34203 Mooring Fees                        

1001-703-34203-1000-                                    Mooring Fe
                                              -185,000           0    -185,000     -17,808.60                   -167,191.40    9.6% 

34204 Transient Docks/Moorings            

1001-703-34204-1000-                                    Transient
                                              -150,000           0    -150,000    -213,209.62                     63,209.62  142.1% 

34205 Harbor Parking Fees                 

1001-703-34205-1000-                                    Harbor Par
                                                -4,500           0      -4,500      -3,400.00                     -1,100.00   75.6% 

34206 Ferry Dock & Office Lease           

1001-703-34206-1000-                                    Ferry Dock
                                               -19,525           0     -19,525     -12,039.93                     -7,485.07   61.7% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2BB%2BK2WE4vvSQAZsvA8VEu0rzvZF5B6SJGFbv2iKDibAvpqCWqYUDO65I4MF0rvq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjBhYjo5ZWQxODQwYjA3OGUzYjYxYTQ2YjNlZWZjMDVhMmFlNzYwMTIwY2Y0OGM1Yjc2MzVmYmUxNjAwNzIzYzBjOWY3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rm7Y47sk8eSq0qbLBgKSTKV2svbogZpiO6dWqyb0pUW61tj7jmO4GNHHC9BmlktU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MjNlNjpjMzhlYzU2YTM0YmNjYWNjZjUwYjIyYmJjNzFlMjU3NGM2OWU4NThkYTMwNjZlOWQwMzk4ZjI2MjJlZWZmMDlmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Sni9j11huRukz9OldGB1Ho%2FKh0j1ke1m2zfUth1Iw0qrKm5xfDvSHHiuqPR5oX2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzRlNjpmMTA5NmIxOWZjYzkxZTBiM2FiNzJjZjk3NWYyOTYwNjc3MzM4ZjA5ZDY3MWQ2OGQ0MDBjZmY2NmE5NGU1MGFhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hUL6j%2B3rTRphFA9tjHSX8VBn6CMH9On%2FdUEDN9l4gU3lnfHh4q1qwNg7yUfb3PI7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDc4Zjo2NTVjM2JmODBiOWEwZDcyZWE5MmFkMzQ2ZWJmMzAzZTRmOTAwZTljZjg2YjI1NWViMmU5YWUxYmUxZDczNzZmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dRjp6zam8xdtDlI%2Bh9uou1JAkGCBwMWv3rjQKR1xiakZRR3QtIBklCw7WeAXjO4g___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MGRiYzo5Njg5MDgxZGVjMGI5OGE5NmE0NGRhYjBhZDUyZDMxOTIyNjE3MGFiNmRjZmIwODU3NWM1NDc3MWRjMmI3YjYzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xSRSGoW46P7zPBMTz1kSskKzBE66O71knlnoa8KpyrhuGUa8O3IcxcL2cbiDmZ5%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDY1MDo0NGM4NjZiN2EwZTQwZTU3YTljNTE4NDVhODNlNzJlNGZjMmI0MmJhNDgxNjA2MjRmZjg1MTc5Y2RmMTM4ZjhmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yaKRuQgixJ61JvLdvUdtF47AAuTsDcl6Qco0fkLqX21hdWtBHkgBv%2FLwClsYOXBO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NzM1MDo4ZWRlZTc4ZjJmMDdiNWZmOTdiMTgxZTQ5NWQxN2M4YTdjNjQyYWQ0MzkxZjFkYjI1MzkwMzNkMjk2OGFlMmIwOnA6RjpG
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41100 Salaries                            

1001-703-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               293,897           0     293,897     201,175.70                     92,721.30   68.5% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-703-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                                 3,600           0       3,600       4,066.64                       -466.64  113.0% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-703-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 1,994           0       1,994       1,042.32                        951.68   52.3% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-703-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                22,483           0      22,483      15,783.35                      6,699.65   70.2% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-703-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 2,202           0       2,202       1,389.07                        812.93   63.1% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-703-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                30,984           0      30,984      19,543.88                     11,440.12   63.1% 

43202 Training                            

1001-703-43202-1000-                                    Training
                                                 2,200           0       2,200         430.29                      1,769.71   19.6% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-703-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                14,000           0      14,000      13,324.51                        675.49   95.2% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QafrxLaSbxfRAOIFF1R%2BlrX9Jyqe3%2B6osLbF9nm%2BLkgZubLMcdj61tJFphNFSVj2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDJjNzplNjY2NThkNTU0Njg2ZTE0NmI0MTMwZTExNmFlNGIxNGU2NWFmZjNjMmYwMTUyOTRjNjQ1NTg3MTA3NDNiNDQwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ild9N6IjtQ0QnFRBQSsrI99GItJuuoGIF6UwA5voaoygD5Yur3M3XgW%2BDM%2BGvBM0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OGY3MTo1NzI5MDFiNGRjMGIxMjJhNjhhZGEzYTYwZTRhMTBjYjZkOTQwYzk0NDliMTFlMWJmYzA3ZTYwMzBlYzU2YTM5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BH2RziMndYoD1l9S9M1ZZ5wGswU%2FYbmJw35YYXDLbEtWqs77qitKiYZz98w3lmxU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDRmMjo2NjA0YWFjMDU5ZDZmNDE1MDk0MzM4NDc1YzkxZDFkODAzNDBhMDhkN2Y1MmVjNWQ0YjM1NjY2MzljYWY1NzQ2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tuPG3LJcVvGUQCYtkCu6Sb8ZPIG6lD9xHeD%2F4gPYU35pZSfvJqziocHP9pVnIAFJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MmY4MjowZWNhMWI3MTRjM2U0OWJiZmZlZDEzNzcxZmI1OGU2ZWFjYmJlMTQ0NDcyZmE5ZDlkZmM3ZjU1YzE0OTBhODQzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DzTjs5qr4rAKeUs4hWw5wPFhbIFD5ehDnpxjVmwkQtm2tqtRzbjpWHqEzlkkIxZd___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OGE4NDplYjk1NzlhYzQxMzllMGIxZDQ2ODU5NmNhYjI3Zjg5NjQ3Y2Q3MzhlMDFmNWY3MGQyOTAxNzJjZDI3YzQ3MzAwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fg8U7wNl1NAvdtJo86AR8IXWPUuph1p6kFV8Dd7brh0bwRhPd%2BUGB7BrMV%2FM05C4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MjI2Yzo0NWJlYmZhM2Q4MWUzMDRiODBmNDRhNGU2ZjBlNDJhYjM0ZGMxMTgyMzdmNzlkOGI3NzlhN2IwODYxOTljNDY0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=co7CA9lHGxUY0Zp%2F36j9qYQ3iYTozhr8tM8uG3w%2BlwgsPEPdwmhit%2Fved3mMUVk1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWUyOTpmZTEwZGMyNjljOWY4NjdiOGE1ZThhM2UxYTE2Mzk4NjIyMmZiYWIyN2E5MWI2OTBiODk0MGRlMTQ5YjJlOTA2OnA6RjpG
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44381 Boat Repairs & Maintenance          

1001-703-44381-1000-                                    Boat Repai
                                                 8,000           0       8,000       1,597.00                      6,403.00   20.0% 

44382 Dock Repairs & Maintenance          

1001-703-44382-1000-                                    Dock Repai
                                                65,000           0      65,000      40,511.88                     24,488.12   62.3% 

44383 Buoy Repairs & Maintenance          

1001-703-44383-1000-                                    Buoy Repai
                                                 6,000           0       6,000         508.20                      5,491.80    8.5% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-703-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                10,000           0      10,000       9,998.48                          1.52  100.0% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-703-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                20,000           0      20,000      15,167.05                      4,832.95   75.8% 

46000 Supplies                            

1001-703-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                 3,000           0       3,000            .00                      3,000.00     .0% 

46003 Software & Licenses                 

1001-703-46003-1000-                                    Software &
                                                 3,000           0       3,000         611.92                      2,388.08   20.4% 

46010 Uniforms                            

1001-703-46010-1000-                                    Uniforms
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       1,137.50                      3,862.50   22.8% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MYv8UzVPHCV9MO2tDd8qjzVIzyYvK5m31P%2F%2FYBS5J4FLPQsq9YH4jCamM6UdFl60___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NzgyNjo4ODYyOTQ4NzIzNWU0MzJhZjRiZTllZGUyYTA1MTI4MWVkYTdjYmQ1YmMyY2Q4ZDEyMjY1YmI0M2MyYmUzYmVkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4ZU9maxFCE0AZeYztRJ2ukn6I1tJ1I%2B5mtdVY2KUMvym5a5RGHz7War1u5L3elD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MjhlZDowNzI1YzRjNjkwZWI3NGIwYmIwMzA2YTI3ZDI0ZTcwYTU5NjY2NDhlYTIyNzQ5NmVjZjM0ZWYyYzM3NDc5NTMyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AeL0II0hzjNXHkGoGypABCTqZgZj1pD75vJGJ69h3cIB96rgJ1NxCLvSCS8VwjlY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDg3YTplZjdmZWZiNDIwYTRhYmJmZjBkYTY3ZTFmZmI0MDlmYzAzN2UzZmFjOGFhODZhNWUxOWU3NmRlZDdiYzRlOGI3OnA6RjpG
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46021 Mooring Stickers                    

1001-703-46021-1000-                                    Mooring St
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       3,497.55                      1,502.45   70.0% 

46022 Safety Equipment                    

1001-703-46022-1000-                                    Safety Equ
                                                 4,000           0       4,000       1,133.79                      2,866.21   28.3% 

46110 Public Rights of Way                

1001-703-46110-1000-                                    Public Rig
                                                10,000           0      10,000       6,926.97                      3,073.03   69.3% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-703-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                 9,000           0       9,000       7,737.86                      1,262.14   86.0% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-703-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                24,000           0      24,000      21,453.49                      2,546.51   89.4% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-703-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fu
                                                 2,200           0       2,200       1,321.96                        878.04   60.1% 

46261 Boat Fuel                           

1001-703-46261-1000-                                    Boat Fuel
                                                 5,000           0       5,000            .00                      5,000.00     .0% 

46270 Water Service                       

1001-703-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                14,000           0      14,000      14,632.40                       -632.40  104.5% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6CEleoFv7wkPK%2BsGVWbkIohT0zBUZhHBx8NFpsbq1Pd7dZUJujcuuBk28Hf%2F563s___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MzI0YzplNDMwY2I3MzUzMDI0NDg5NDkwM2Y4ZjBlMjhmNGU0MTMxMWM3OWUxYzQ0M2IyM2EzNDE5ZGQ0YWRiYzM5YjE4OnA6RjpG
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47515 Tools & Equipment                   

1001-703-47515-1000-                                    Radios
                                                20,000           0      20,000      18,987.52                      1,012.48   94.9% 

     TOTAL Harbor Master                      -232,585           0    -232,585     124,898.15                   -357,483.15  -53.7%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hgjpUNoY3o092zFbKni5czKEu74WMO1VHz%2BqZBiSh5M9fb0SGZ2Y1D45ke47rD9S___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Y2ZhOTo0NzlkOGIwNWUzMWI4ZDBjZWQ0NWExY2ZmZTJjNmFhNGY5NWZkMWZkNTEzYTBhOWQ5NWQ0ZDFjMWE5ODY4ZWRiOnA6RjpG
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704 Fire Department                       

10017041 General Fund                       

34000 EMS & Fire Revenue                  

1001-704-34000-1000-                                    EMS & Fire
                                            -1,100,000           0  -1,100,000    -667,239.46                   -432,760.54   60.7% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-704-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               573,599           0     573,599     356,553.22                    217,045.78   62.2% 

41160 Clothing Allowance                  

1001-704-41160-1000-                                    Clothing A
                                                 3,000           0       3,000       3,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

41170 EMS Stipend                         

1001-704-41170-1000-                                    EMS Stipen
                                               625,000           0     625,000     407,691.00                    217,309.00   65.2% 

41175 Incentive Stipend                   

1001-704-41175-1000-                                    Incentive
                                                41,200           0      41,200      21,400.00                     19,800.00   51.9% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-704-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       3,878.97                      1,121.03   77.6% 

41600 Special Details                     

1001-704-41600-1000-                                    Special De
                                                60,000           0      60,000      50,742.95                      9,257.05   84.6% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HRhujhHgXNn6%2Fs6%2B3pCLCdrf4YI7B6xGsR%2F87e6VW97JoYLPlRpUVTghpoTg9E%2F8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjA4YTpmMzYxMjQ1N2UxMjNlNTc0ODc4OTRjZDU0MjZmMzZmNWE4YWYzMWY4MDMzMjAxMTc5NmQ2YzdmZGM2MDJhMGNiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wf7wM57FR4cHcoCyJGdBpnx7rF72H9xUV2rNOBXUlU%2BFusuuCKXnzSoqu%2Bm160td___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6N2I5NDo1NmRkMmMwZjAxN2ZjNDc5OGFiZDE0MzA3NzA4ODU4MjM5MGJlNmI1ZWI1MDE2YjQyMjk4MzQ4ZWVmNGRiYjYyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2BNzvOw8A35w0C3e2IuzSDR4dAJXx8nIl33onCi5iB4SyjC3q8Ri%2BefDtIM0vUq%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NWE2YjpmNzRkZWMwYTQ2ZDgwZDkzZDJkNDc1OTZhZTZkYjI4ODI1Y2U4YTU1ZGRjZDcxNjM2YzcyY2VlZTA3MjkwM2M3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WKAPNh8U6NzbS2M7Z0rE1Y3AtELCfND0qMz%2FaLg1oj58tp16qD2WAbzdzS4fGgFh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTczOTo1ZGE2ZDZkOTk1MzZhOGI3MmJhODMwYWI2ZDFhNTA0OGIwY2MwMzQ4MGE4ZjYzMzgwNThlZjQ0OTI5MzA3YjM5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F8F464iMjJKunGH%2FH1sjQOAiBtottpv0ivJQB%2F8p5%2FkvoIGuqFizUn1Vkc5f9rT1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MTRmYzoxZTJkZmU4MTZlMGZmODIwMDUwMDhjN2Y4ZjJiZWIxYmRhYzU0NjJiMDRhMjRhMGUxNjA3NDQzZDdkZjUwNDUwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=quA3IXwsUe2Rx7ArdggWlLL4O3PUY3gXuW9OnRQjinVF56JZvZgay2ux12uw%2B%2FMQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTE3ZTpmYTQ0YzAzZWY1MWEwNjhhMDVmNWI1Y2IyN2ViYWU0ZGU3NTU1MGJiMDdiNGE0NjY5ZTMzNWU0ZjRlZGI3N2IxOnA6RjpG
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42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-704-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                               100,414           0     100,414      31,472.64                     68,941.36   31.3% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-704-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 3,987           0       3,987       1,728.72                      2,258.28   43.4% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-704-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                               109,609           0     109,609      63,765.76                     45,843.24   58.2% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-704-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                12,082           0      12,082       5,950.00                      6,132.00   49.2% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-704-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                63,599           0      63,599      41,583.87                     22,015.13   65.4% 

43203 Certifications                      

1001-704-43203-1000-                                    Training &
                                                35,000           0      35,000      12,569.85                     22,430.15   35.9% 

43204 Dues & Subscriptions                

1001-704-43204-1000-                                    Dues & Sub
                                                 4,000           0       4,000       2,349.50                      1,650.50   58.7% 

43205 Ladder Testing                      

1001-704-43205-1000-                                    NFPA TES
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00                     10,000.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oe%2BKPX7nWSTTqBC05VL%2F7RAoRN38Naxi73Za1twmHIOQDdUd7sVISNoMbLRVR2Rm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDlhNDo2MzBhNzMxMmQxYzEyMDM3Zjc0ODhiM2Q5Y2U0Mjk1NDM0NWRkMjM4YzY1NDc4MzAwNmY0OGNmNjk1YWQzYzJkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kSgHPyPUti46ebhwgYJ56nBSZIFAy6TbKx0Q7LOhPRMcmftANjvDXPsdrjHplSZ9___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWJiZDo2MmQ3ODU2NTc2MGY3ZWNhZDFiNmYxZjU2MzA4MTNkYTViNDk5OWQ4Mzg4MTYyYzBlM2M2MjY3ZGI2OTE5NWI5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x9UQ10Fa8NpO3%2FZ%2Bu4eqA8ygH7EEMVJwp7qL2D7tr7ipbkDiEmUY01q1RVz79EyL___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NzRiNTo2NmEwNjdhMzhiYmMwMDdjYWMxNjA1MjQ5Y2MxMmZhMTBiZmJmZjk5MmY3OTZiZjRmZGRhOWYzOWRjOTE4ZDdlOnA6RjpG
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43260 Emergency Medical Services          

1001-704-43260-1000-                                    EMS
                                               651,000           0     651,000     325,500.00                    325,500.00   50.0% 

43261 Emergency Management                

1001-704-43261-1000-                                    EM
                                                 2,400           0       2,400       1,280.00                      1,120.00   53.3% 

43262 Physician Consultant                

1001-704-43262-1000-                                    Physician
                                                 6,600           0       6,600       9,250.00                     -2,650.00  140.2% 

43400 IT & Support                        

1001-704-43400-1000-                                    IT & Suppo
                                                25,000           0      25,000      22,197.43                      2,802.57   88.8% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-704-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                40,000           0      40,000      37,245.11                      2,754.89   93.1% 

44301 Elevator Repairs & Mainten          

1001-704-44301-1000-                                    EQUIP Mnt
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       7,116.00                     -2,116.00  142.3% 

44302 Alarm Repairs & Maintenanc          

1001-704-44302-1000-                                    GEM
                                                20,000           0      20,000      10,140.32                      9,859.68   50.7% 

44303 Communications Maintenance          

1001-704-44303-1000-                                    Communicat
                                                10,000           0      10,000       8,430.16                      1,569.84   84.3% 
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44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

1001-704-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehi
                                                80,000           0      80,000      86,523.13                     -6,523.13  108.2% 

44313 Motor Vehicle Materials             

1001-704-44313-1000-                                    Motor Vehi
                                                     0           0           0          71.82                        -71.82  100.0% 

44800 Miscellaneous                       

1001-704-44800-1000-                                    Miscellane
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       1,561.46                        438.54   78.1% 

45101 Special Events                      

1001-704-45101-1000-                                    Special Ev
                                                15,000           0      15,000      14,496.87                        503.13   96.6% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-704-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                25,000           0      25,000      26,742.57                     -1,742.57  107.0% 

46002 Office Supplies                     

1001-704-46002-1000-                                    Office Sup
                                                 6,000           0       6,000       4,529.67                      1,470.33   75.5% 

46010 Uniforms                            

1001-704-46010-1000-                                    Uniforms
                                                20,000           0      20,000      14,192.40                      5,807.60   71.0% 

46051 Chemicals & Gases                   

1001-704-46051-1000-                                    Chemicals
                                                 2,500           0       2,500       1,192.72                      1,307.28   47.7% 
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46066 Postage                             

1001-704-46066-1000-                                    Postage
                                                 2,500           0       2,500         121.41                      2,378.59    4.9% 

46070 EMS Disposable Supplies             

1001-704-46070-1000-                                    EMS Dispos
                                                25,000           0      25,000      14,884.98                     10,115.02   59.5% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-704-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                40,000           0      40,000      26,154.45                     13,845.55   65.4% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-704-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                30,000           0      30,000      23,411.32                      6,588.68   78.0% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-704-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fu
                                                50,000           0      50,000      19,423.72                     30,576.28   38.8% 

46270 Water Service                       

1001-704-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       2,801.84                      2,198.16   56.0% 

47510 EMS Equipment                       

1001-704-47510-1000-                                    EMS Equipm
                                                10,000           0      10,000       5,400.88                      4,599.12   54.0% 

47511 Fire Equipment                      

1001-704-47511-1000-                                    Fire Equip
                                                10,000           0      10,000       3,596.74                      6,403.26   36.0% 
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https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XrKRyZ%2BbltftGDS%2BwQ2QExTwrwaROhu8%2FZwHPAclkH36yDjKdd9GQCxkhPwWAril___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDNlZDoyOWFjYzdiOTEyZTJkY2YxMzdhY2EzMDM1MDAyMTg3Zjk4NDUwZTgyM2YxNDRiZWNjMDM0NDlmMmM3OTI2M2VmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bIpuX736nU0qRPzmbRMykU1bruPfNhi0yA%2FntQ13zTcYQJ43X0EOTvp4Oi1Xl2XD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6N2I2Mzo5NWQ1MjdhY2Q5ZTYxYTEzYjg4Zjk0ZTMzZjQ0MWYwNzI0ZTEzNWExMWE0ZTBlZmYyZWFhNTlmNjQ4OWI2Y2MxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=59rNTCfpz1j2kTVjeUPamceHfm5dMnvI3JxEB4Do8XIAScEO3a%2FhSxt48%2BD%2F9ebf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTdhNDpkOTc1MDE4Y2JiZTk4YzNlYWY4OGI3YzIzMTE3YmI5MDlkNDQ4YmZiZmFjZDVhYjcwNzM5ZGYyYTM2YTYzNzc1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AxuJJt3dBckvFJKbZOKJG3oXLll9pB5Ebf1cz0p5kGF1n5sQJfSp6hJysVWjxTFh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWU1ODo3ODIzMGM0Yzc0Y2E1MWJlOGEzNGQ5MzlmYTQ3NWE5ZmRkYTAwYTZmMjBmZjFjMDA5NDQ4Njg5YmEyOTM0ODA4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o7GMHCQTmikMj3ngtZyK5Vp7fJs4Sp0EcxZhxm9TpJpRYaYWsWYeN3a5wUcol1T9___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDRjNjozOWM5YWQ4ZWQ0NjYwMDUyODZiOTNiNzIxOGEwNmQ1ZmY5NzJhNzQyOGNkY2YxOTA4YTQyNWRhZGM2YjZlMmI3OnA6RjpG
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47512 Communications Equipment            

1001-704-47512-1000-                                    Communicat
                                                20,000           0      20,000      17,652.11                      2,347.89   88.3% 

47513 Breathing Apparatus                 

1001-704-47513-1000-                                    Breathing
                                                20,000           0      20,000      22,530.59                     -2,530.59  112.7% 

47514 Personal Protective Equipment       

1001-704-47514-1000-                                    PPE
                                                30,000           0      30,000      21,397.77                      8,602.23   71.3% 

48008 Company Allotments                  

1001-704-48008-1000-                                    Company Al
                                                33,000           0      33,000      33,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Fire Department                   1,732,490           0   1,732,490   1,096,292.49                    636,197.51   63.3%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L2L2xT70gd9aAUJu34Okw1nEdgONgrY5tSv96RPtAACnOrLxcSiEq2hJsVnRyUOr___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MzVhOTpjZDBhZDFhMjY2Nzk0NGJlZTNkMTQwZjlhZWY0NWRhMTY2NDRiZGE5MGU4NDM2Yzk5OTQ4MjMxMDllZGI3M2MwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5qknQP%2BuGtBoM3AwbuKtABP8IW%2F3uRVR0j7yWqk5wb3FW%2BADz8iKESxMsTGjAGNJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZGI1ZToxNTcyNWJmYjU2MTk3YzBmOGJkMDEyYmVhMjcxODJjNmEyYjY5ZDE5ZTg0YTcwMzg2ZGNkN2M5NzNjNDRiYmY4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2OcFYDscJFs2ny33gQmIQT%2FfxpyJYQKwRWPGGZNvZcSbVuRhryfI%2Bj%2BsZDRmNdxI___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MGMwMjo5NjViMTg2MmU0ZjhhYWNkOTgyNTQ4MTkwMGUyNzZhMTM4ZjZiYTRhOTcyODYyZjk4M2UwYzFmMTRlYTYzNDMxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IP%2FQCgPpHGDGRQJbd1s7D0D23MLDn1LssHuKpjFDM2WgyPwlFCw9%2BUIZb97qV0Jj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODE2YTo2ZDEzMzAwOWE4Y2ZhM2FlM2NjMWVmMzBkYjU4MTAwZDYwZTEwMDc0MmY0OGI4ZWY0NjU3OTE4NzlhZTdkODFmOnA6RjpG
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801 Human Services                        

10018011 General Fund                       

41100 Salaries                            

1001-801-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                36,740           0      36,740      22,174.19                     14,565.81   60.4% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-801-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                                 9,483           0       9,483       2,499.68                      6,983.32   26.4% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-801-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                   315           0         315            .00                        315.00     .0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-801-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                 2,811           0       2,811       1,680.91                      1,130.09   59.8% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-801-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                   330           0         330         200.94                        129.06   60.9% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-801-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                 4,637           0       4,637       2,826.08                      1,810.92   60.9% 

48005 Emergency Fund                      

1001-801-48005-1000-                                    Emg fund
                                                 8,000           0       8,000       6,135.04                      1,864.96   76.7% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=35kC0ICiDmVslj%2B1KGcMQhCEaAV9i5eEtqesI8VIQTI1YQ44%2BRIop6vKWwb%2FuQU7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjUyZTo4OWNkZTQ0NzFiMzk0NWM0ZWI1NjU5NGUwNWIwYWVlMGQ4MDIzMjY0NjIwYjVjMjZmNGEzZWU0ZGUzMTZjYjRiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y3OiC%2Fp5An84BCaGlzJmM5CDzJlVs%2Fwo8NFITdj03bBzhzzJf0zm4ujTiSdZ3EKn___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTYzZjpkYTNkMDhkNTJkYjE5N2NjNWYxNWFmZTY3MGI4NTAxNDNlNTk0MmY4ZmI4ODk2ZDFmMmYzYjQ5YmIwZTY4MjE4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dG0Bei%2B3GvzkbQfiOwo%2BFPpfQY6eQQuoFZp1DqfBuECv7iBjGBONrxBBeKdaVkxI___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZTE3ODo0ZDczMzViZDg1OGI2M2ExZTE0NGQ3MDg0NzkwYWQ1MWIwODMyM2MxZWM0NTk4NjI0NzU4NWRmZjQ1YjBjYzljOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CC0PD8MnORIKkwuSYelYg8GABlqKMRfFWTiSZCCtOTUt6Xsea%2BhsimejrxJBx9d8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZGU4MTo0NjhlMmFkMTgxYzU4NDYxYTk5OThkMTMwNTE1M2QxYzcyYmQxNDdlZTJiYzZiYzViYTA2MjU2MGNjZTJjZjhjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C9O9sAvktct5kRMqIQ%2F5Y54tZ5iazMofGg1Lwly2miuGO8s8TuRq6Ymdy1emJW%2BC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTlmNjo3YjZhNTc5NTRmODExODcwNmUzMTVjMTg5NTA0ZGM4NDE1MGY2MjAwM2VjNWI1ODVlZjA5YTY0YmM1ZDkxMWZlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qspbPuF1zT4o4YbYJrIXyQ0waqvaGTtB7ID%2FpzxwgQiQlFomLfmS%2BKQDRop98pZX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NGZlMzoxMjYyN2EzMDk1MjE1NmQ2MDYzNzFhZWU0NTFjN2VmN2E1ZTBiY2JiMWRlYTE2N2NmZDQ0OTk4OTE0NGRmNTBhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hx3hqJthSVTSXOZCBUmzJuHMl98ffg5m1CxJv%2FdInHrk2kdkHGZgJR%2BG7wl%2BKGH1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6M2EwNzpiYmRjZmY4ODNiYTdkNzlmODA1OGZkNzcyM2ZjOTEzNGEwOGZlNTZmNjljN2FlMGU2MDk4OWIxMmY3OGVjYjFlOnA6RjpG
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     TOTAL Human Services                       62,316           0      62,316      35,516.84                     26,799.16   57.0%
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802 Rogers Free Library                   

10018021 General Fund                       

35100 Fees & Fines                        

1001-802-35100-1000-                                    Fees & Fin
                                                -8,000           0      -8,000      -2,031.95                     -5,968.05   25.4% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-802-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               865,711           0     865,711     516,547.48                    349,163.52   59.7% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-802-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                                79,710           0      79,710      21,347.19                     58,362.81   26.8% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-802-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 2,837           0       2,837       1,334.64                      1,502.36   47.0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-802-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                66,227           0      66,227      39,165.73                     27,061.27   59.1% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-802-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 5,273           0       5,273       2,905.07                      2,367.93   55.1% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-802-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                74,192           0      74,192      39,542.91                     34,649.09   53.3% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZbPKeP4etA5fdq1JCjGIvfk0Vt025qyTIeUpgz5RfUIZ8Zg2deQcc2NlxeWRZ3g8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDE2ZTpmN2M0ZmQzMGZhYzQzZGFiNzU4MGQwMDQxMjRiNzM0ZTU1YTUzMjViNTcyZWNjYmVkODUxZmRkZTQ1Y2JjYTk3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=izWw%2B4un1EWbLzwe90ww379TM76NFkyNi1LMGeQEiTCXGj3L6jwgUaNZSOy41DhJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NGEyYzo0Y2FhN2IzN2NlNDQxMjRjZTE2YjgzNmNjYzBhMDUxNWIwMzI2ZWVhMDVlMDcyOTFmYjhhNTU5NzkzYjFmZWFjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ehAkarzfuYSZuxNu0ws41zToJGJI4%2FZISQO6uzfpJQUhwCt7SrVSdpQVJPlyE1s___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmQxNjozZDQ1ZTA5NzQwMzA1NDI2YTcyYjY4ODFiNzQ0MzFhMjc5ZTVlN2M4ZWFhOTY5NmM3M2RmNTA3ODA3ZDk2YTdhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oixp2%2FZrZfUGhyGV%2Bym1ZHGM5PnM3wGErF3fvvyMpkkIN04eeUTGuuMQX7JngFrB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Mzg5NDpkYjk0ZmI1ODRmZGYwMDUxMWE0MzdkMWRmZDg1NzA2ODJhNmM1YmQzNGE2OGU3YjE1ZjJlM2RmYzIzZTAyNjkwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5AHHyiBUaUUBCSu2ifF6xFhPa0CGCGibai7E%2FdQfBsKXR%2BAXD%2FAGtKT78a2kUelO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZmM2ODoyM2JkODg0ZGU0ZWM4N2ZmYzcwM2YyZDY0ZDJlZjI4ZTI4YWM3MWI5ZmRlY2NlMzc5NWNjNTU2NDcxOTk1ZjI5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WrbW7P8F6TnLipSjpsyMQcm5TJin%2BLrEtqwpIDF283NOKcXJBIsNB3sJ%2FyFwq6mY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Y2E3ZDo4NWMxYTUwMjYzZGQwOTk0MDJmNjgxNjQ2MWRjMzIyOGEyYTJkNDIyMjA2OTFlMzY2NmFjMjY2Mjc3YjliMGNlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OnRA83acGOQZlGGpAt5vjQmOckS0J7y7wBo2R0zkDZwK6sAU8d5DjR0asj0a1Y3C___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Y2ZlYTo0ZWUzNjQyZWFiZmNjMWJjYjQ2MDg5Njk4YmFiNmQxNzI0OTViMDc3MWRiNzBlYmIwYzg5ODZiYjUyZjgyYjM2OnA6RjpG
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43290 Ocean State Library Consortium      

1001-802-43290-1000-                                    OSLC
                                                44,337           0      44,337      33,795.78                     10,541.22   76.2% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-802-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                20,000           0      20,000      15,758.84                      4,241.16   78.8% 

44309 Custodial Services                  

1001-802-44309-1000-                                    Custodial
                                                45,000           0      45,000      25,620.00                     19,380.00   56.9% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-802-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                 4,380           0       4,380       2,250.05                      2,129.95   51.4% 

45510 Print Materials                     

1001-802-45510-1000-                                    Print Mate
                                                30,000           0      30,000      16,266.72                     13,733.28   54.2% 

45511 Electronic Materials                

1001-802-45511-1000-                                    Electronic
                                                 8,000           0       8,000       1,860.29                      6,139.71   23.3% 

45512 Subscriptions                       

1001-802-45512-1000-                                    Subscripti
                                                 7,500           0       7,500       2,837.80                      4,662.20   37.8% 

45513 Audio-Visual                        

1001-802-45513-1000-                                    Audio-Visu
                                                10,000           0      10,000       1,995.04                      8,004.96   20.0% 
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45900 Operating                           

1001-802-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                13,000           0      13,000       9,341.25                      3,658.75   71.9% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-802-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                15,000           0      15,000       7,258.62                      7,741.38   48.4% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-802-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                35,000           0      35,000      17,665.99                     17,334.01   50.5% 

46270 Water Service                       

1001-802-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                 4,000           0       4,000       3,630.01                        369.99   90.8% 

47500 Technology Replacement              

1001-802-47500-1000-                                    Technology
                                                 6,000           0       6,000         702.63                      5,297.37   11.7% 

     TOTAL Rogers Free Library               1,328,167           0   1,328,167     757,794.09                    570,372.91   57.1%
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803 Parks and Recreation                  

10018031 General Fund                       

34700 Summer Camp                         

1001-803-34700-1000-                                    Summer Cam
                                              -125,000           0    -125,000         377.26                   -125,377.26    -.3% 

34701 Program Revenue                     

1001-803-34701-1000-                                    Program Re
                                              -125,000           0    -125,000    -106,533.67                    -18,466.33   85.2% 

34702 Summer Camp                         

1001-803-34702-1000-                                    Summer Cam
                                                     0           0           0      -2,888.26                      2,888.26  100.0% 

34703 Gate Fees                           

1001-803-34703-1000-                                    Gate Fees
                                               -90,000           0     -90,000     -69,919.75                    -20,080.25   77.7% 

34704 Facility Use                        

1001-803-34704-1000-                                    Facility U
                                               -11,500           0     -11,500      -6,265.00                     -5,235.00   54.5% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-803-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               613,774           0     613,774     440,961.92                    172,812.08   71.8% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-803-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                10,000           0      10,000      10,869.02                       -869.02  108.7% 
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42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-803-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                               104,131           0     104,131      36,115.80                     68,015.20   34.7% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-803-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 4,282           0       4,282       1,728.72                      2,553.28   40.4% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-803-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                47,466           0      47,466      32,228.80                     15,237.20   67.9% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-803-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 3,081           0       3,081       2,023.88                      1,057.12   65.7% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-803-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                43,347           0      43,347      28,477.76                     14,869.24   65.7% 

44325 Repairs & Maintenance               

1001-803-44325-1000-                                    Repairs &
                                                35,000           0      35,000      16,082.76                     18,917.24   46.0% 

44326 Playground Repairs & Maint          

1001-803-44326-1000-                                    Playground
                                                20,000           0      20,000      12,628.63                      7,371.37   63.1% 

45100 Programs                            

1001-803-45100-1000-                                    Programs
                                                95,000           0      95,000     129,913.47                    -34,913.47  136.8% 
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45102 Bus Transportation                  

1001-803-45102-1000-                                    Bus Transp
                                                25,000           0      25,000      24,570.00                        430.00   98.3% 

45103 Concerts                            

1001-803-45103-1000-                                    Concerts
                                                 7,000           0       7,000       4,625.00                      2,375.00   66.1% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-803-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                20,000           0      20,000      13,128.01                      6,871.99   65.6% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-803-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                20,000           0      20,000      21,290.31                     -1,290.31  106.5% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-803-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                20,000           0      20,000       8,457.19                     11,542.81   42.3% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-803-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                20,000           0      20,000      13,793.63                      6,206.37   69.0% 

46221 Electric                            

1001-803-46221-1000-                                    electric
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00                     10,000.00     .0% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-803-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fu
                                                11,000           0      11,000       8,493.10                      2,506.90   77.2% 
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46270 Water Service                       

1001-803-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                12,000           0      12,000      11,055.02                        944.98   92.1% 

47520 Equipment                           

1001-803-47520-1000-                                    Equipment
                                                10,000           0      10,000         522.54                      9,477.46    5.2% 

     TOTAL Parks and Recreation                779,581           0     779,581     631,736.14                    147,844.86   81.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jHWaO6OzobGq6h0UH7fs%2Fksc9dCG8J%2FJ2Zbqqi7rCObrDscMIS6QwSn9GLDFJUh4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NGMwZTpiMjVjY2UxMWM3YmI4YWZkNmFlOTNlYWEwMTIzMTExNGE5Y2Y1Nzc1NjAzNjIxMTJhODBiYmIxM2JkODAxZTRmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BXPUetgTnTsR0tkPFkfdWynu0JDGfcZgnE24Hbd6v4%2BHH2RQX6%2FIaHB32r6vFgQd___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NGQzOTpiNTM3YjI1ODJhZjQ5OGY0NWYyOWZhZjZkMjAyOTMxODZlOTc2ZTRkZDMwYmZjMTgwNjM3MDE0OTdjYThlOTEyOnA6RjpG
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805 Human Resources                       

10018051 General Fund                       

48040 Women&#39;s Resource Center         

1001-805-48040-1000-                                    Women's Re
                                                 3,000           0       3,000       3,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48041 East Bay Mental Health              

1001-805-48041-1000-                                    EBMH
                                                25,000           0      25,000      25,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48042 East Bay Community Action           

1001-805-48042-1000-                                    EBCA
                                                22,000           0      22,000      22,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48043 Benjamin Church Manor Tenants       

1001-805-48043-1000-                                    Benjamin C
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48045 Boy Scouts                          

1001-805-48045-1000-                                    Boy Scouts
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48046 Mosaico                             

1001-805-48046-1000-                                    Mosaico
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48047 Visiting Nurses                     

1001-805-48047-1000-                                    Visiting N
                                                 6,000           0       6,000       6,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RLgEILsxChyOPo%2FfsfQw4KOA0A%2B1grUVVfbyNUxS1hTexPT0dabbKAItwKDB%2F9gk___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Y2MzNTo0NzI2MzRmOWQ5MjFjZjFkM2MyMjAxYWMyZTA4ZDg3MmIxNTRlMWU4OGFlNGQ0MzAxNjg0NTYwOWQ4N2Y2OTU4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATVtXEOuVLJWVVKLRtwUlV1pg5YZFwzU3buBOQQemBNjqyWofOaj5T4U0ji7tB2P___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTI2Njo2YmRjN2U3YWYwMzE4MWM0NTkwYmI4MmRkZTc4ZWE5YTQ5MGIzNDgyOTczZWVhOGI4NDczMTIwNmRlNWI4Y2ZmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=27Gw3vkcZ1v28IxQufxuow%2FYGcOpTl7VcHGzGToVo7zJZIQ1Ng8Li3Q41mUUqbJg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWMxNTozN2ZkY2NkZTM1ODU0M2U4YzY5ODNhZGJkNGM3YTE5YjkyMmM3MGMxZTFjNDE1ZWNhODgyM2MyMGYyMjMxOGRiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O0Iu%2F5o3iegYIUMvdiH82dRSCk0BYlgoYKnTQnAsBYI1xW0G0%2B%2Bd0kpo%2B7EV44u1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmEwYjpiMzFhMzM3YWFkZjAwN2I4ZGU3YmU4YmViNmZkM2NmZDBlYzFjZGE3MTk2ZGJjODAzMTdhYTVjNWI4YTE2NWYzOnA6RjpG
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48049 King Philip Little League           

1001-805-48049-1000-                                    King Phili
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48050 Franklin Court Tenants Assoc.       

1001-805-48050-1000-                                    Franklin C
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48052 Cornerstone                         

1001-805-48052-1000-                                    Cornerston
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48053 Samaritans                          

1001-805-48053-1000-                                    Samaritans
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48054 Coggeshall Farm                     

1001-805-48054-1000-                                    Coggeshall
                                                   500           0         500         500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48055 Bristol Historical Society          

1001-805-48055-1000-                                    Bristol Hi
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48056 Meals on Wheels                     

1001-805-48056-1000-                                    Meals on W
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48057 Bristol Arts Museum                 

1001-805-48057-1000-                                    Bristol Ar
                                                   500           0         500         500.00                           .00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aLArKIwjkBEaBsmdWSOhVUrVikqIyORo%2BI2jkMGumOz2clOzeu6Syn7cVpnaYMaf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6M2E3Njo5NGFjOTgyMzM1MDczOWNmZjYxNjk5OTIxZTBmNDJmMTcyMWM5NGRkNjNkNDIxZWRmZDI0ZmE5YTkxYzU0MzhkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DRa%2F%2FoKj8bFD1HjUW5lI9QcNS4zZ157ZAKnJwaC%2Fkog7j6oRIQMW1Z14ykGJCvpq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NmM1ZTplN2E4ZDM0MWMyZDNlNDU3ZmQ5ZjMzOWVjZWZmZjdlNmZmODIyODFkMjEwMmVkMDY5ZWQ5MzBmNTNjMDUzOTZkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C97reelRtV%2BBorW9twlKs5KjH9jLfZN7%2B2vwN8yngybVxxvHXkGDDZiTg08chGsi___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWJhZTo4Zjk0N2ZhODdiNjZiMjg0YjIxZWFmOGQ4MjY1MTExNzZhNWNiOWI0NTA3NGE3NGIxMDU5MGMyOTM4ZDFiNzBhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BhFpc3OY4G7M%2BtA%2BAUkIIcoq04JeP6IcNizOmUsEmJ6u36M%2FgVKFP7WFlBffD8n7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MGM0NDplMzdmZTAyMjViMmU0YzIwMGNkNTBhZDBjOWNiOWE3N2I0NmZjY2NlZWY0ZGM1ZmVjOTg0MzIyNDkxZjVjNDVjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=58jCrO87dA73Unvjj6nJAWPMN37YYo9KGBKBO9EpnJdWbm9ZwiYjpdQXxvnoglxR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NjA5NTo0MTBhMjdmZDY1YTFmZTFlMWFkZTMzNzM5NmRjODJjY2Q3ZWQ1MWVmY2E4NDBkOWNkOTVhMGIyNDBhYzk2ODViOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fKpbfzcjFyDWiZhtmgA%2BDY63MoOh73WnS5KJp%2FtWthMh%2BbKEzyxBygI%2FsLyByzgy___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6M2JlMjphYmMwMmQ4MDY5Y2VhNTU4Yzc2M2ZjOTNlNGY5OTFlY2RkM2NhNmExM2JlOGJhZGMzNmNhMTNkMWUyYzY2YTVjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H3hffbyAsSvo6FFn759g2%2B5WZDZcMLmEPqB8xHc3JTOBN3CYTSw6Lf6gbnF0T2i3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZmQxOTowOWY0NTc2MGQ1NDNhZTcwZDc4Y2ZhMzUzYTdjODRmZjBkNGExMTcxNTMzNThiNGNhZjNjMjdmYjFkNjYwYzk2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mf5YtTXJbLzxQY9EjGrT8F%2BLDF79dyHAcvXURzTuxbZKwECconfO1OBSEd2LJUYb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZjE2MDpjNGU0ZGM2ZWJjNTk3NzM5Y2MwNWE0YWQxNTcxMDdlYmI1YTRjYzE1OWZjNjcyOTdiNjliYjQwOTM0MWNlOGY4OnA6RjpG
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48058 Art Night                           

1001-805-48058-1000-                                    Art Night
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48059 Community Strings Project           

1001-805-48059-1000-                                    Community
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48060 Neverland Theatre                   

1001-805-48060-1000-                                    Friends of
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48061 Bristol Rotary Charities Found      

1001-805-48061-1000-                                    Rotary
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48062 East Bay Food Pantry                

1001-805-48062-1000-                                    EBFP
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48063 Bristol Senior Center               

1001-805-48063-1000-                                    Bristol SC
                                               185,400           0     185,400     139,050.00                     46,350.00   75.0% 

48065 Bristol Garden Club                 

1001-805-48065-1000-                                    Bristol Ga
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48066 Friends of Linden Place             

1001-805-48066-1000-                                    Friends of
                                                   500           0         500         500.00                           .00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VKZ83ovmK108jEPbuNa7mqe9oBEZ8k55cY%2FmA0MnC0u31VSjXtlprPZPZ09qC%2FJa___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTg4OTo0MDFhZGExNDc2ODljYzJmY2VjODNjYjhhODFjOTYxZDNlYWU3ZWEwYjEyMjlkNjgzY2YzMGJkY2RhYmRhY2E4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QeyhdBahokVuqLDRWByDCekX2aEjR6DvSEB1Zr6C0fWu9r2ZGlSm1vuTEGPOq%2FNn___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODAxYzpjNGIwNTBjMTUxZmFkMDUzMTUxMmNmYjMyYjQ5YzFiNWIzY2Q0NGU1ZGUxNzc5MGQ3YzNjNDVkMjI0MjQzODJjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8IsFtf6UpMThdayxjYZl0B2XSeAICb5r9rYrnLUMFsJCKsmPJctCliw5bjdnktFe___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Y2VkOTo5YTA5N2FiNmExY2RkZDgxZmNhYjAyNzQ4MGExZTQwZjQxOGYyNWYxM2Q4NGM0NGNhN2NjZTNhNmQxYzE0YmNjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zl20nYxRiHBNLx8YcIqtpCWpiRLwruyCBZdPil%2FxSl7%2B3ocfElEpxjf8Wv1%2FSzRc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MzY5NTpiYmZmMWIwNzhkNTBiYThjZTQzZDhkMWJlYjdjMjk2YzllZTBkMzk0YWU5ODFjZTlmNWRlOTFlZjQzYWQyODE4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2e%2Fv61jmTQQ%2FbJtBtGVDCcFapT1pgWkApxKkNzO2asHljN5D%2FcWb%2BXd2fkb40yyO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NjliZDowYzNmODRkNmI5OWYzZTQ0ODJkNGUzOTU4ODM4NDdhMWI3ZDU4MzFkZjlmY2JkMWUwNzM4YzY1MzY1MWNlYTg3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hhiM%2FG4YYgo%2BBiCraa1ocnhGjE4019o7oglzhb6OGdyBo%2BZaayObGFhKDA6YdZuA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZGY5MzoyZjFlNmMwYTY2OGRmMDBlYzQ0ZTliOTE4NTM0NGE2NzkzN2M5YzQzZjkzNmNhNGRiZjU4ZjU1NDkxYmFiNTNlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lBCLu3lKPxW1L1ArthKmLMLuolsbEDS4AaygOM3QOkfUewLedKzfxQxf2hafuitT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDk4YjpmZTRlNDc5YWY3YThmNmQ3MTI5NzdmNzVkOGE5ZGZkNjM1ZGUwOTFhMzg1MmFkMGU1ZWNmNGYzZWVkMTNiMTI5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c16WX2qtf0AIDo66eEgrMmyOVM97K4bXUNynxaGsP7Qz2UHtBicAfoXah8V70rcI___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmMxYTo3MzEzNWVhODk5YmZhZDIwOGRhMjVjNjRiYzJjMTdkNDNhNTQ1ZGRlMzEzZDE4YzlhNWZhMTFkZjUzZDQ3Y2RlOnA6RjpG
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48067 Eastern RI Conservation Distri      

1001-805-48067-1000-                                    Eastern RI
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48068 Wildlife Rehab Assoc. of RI         

1001-805-48068-1000-                                    Wildlife
                                                   500           0         500         500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48070 Friends of Toms Grove               

1001-805-48070-1000-                                    FOTG
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48071 Bristol Middle Passage Port Ma      

1001-805-48071-1000-                                    Middle Por
                                                   500           0         500         500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48072 Rhode Island Special Olympics       

1001-805-48072-1000-                                    RI Special
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48073 East Bay Softball                   

1001-805-48073-1000-                                    EB Softbal
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Human Resources                     269,400           0     269,400     223,050.00                     46,350.00   82.8%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DvZC3cQBX%2B%2FnFFLvBbA4geIW7tTqaalxW1SrX7fiHZCLe0D2fvkbCS9pKj82AHzJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZTkyMzowMTZiMGNlM2IyOWVhNmU0YjYwMzgwN2RjYjI1OGVlZDcyM2IzZjc4NzZjZDc3N2Y0MTEzZTljNjExMzIyY2EyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=16C4RIz0kwjDxCC2EGAW%2FfDIAvn3k%2Bs7zG4maXrp14iardxuZpm3VolwopCNmF5v___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6M2Q5YTpmMzhhYzA5ZTEzOTI2MzhmMDgzZGJkODY4YmFlNTg3NjY0NWZlMGU1MGRmMDJiZTUzZmVjYTM5ZjM0NjU5ZGZkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bN%2BeIaduR7JPK5oYqkRp6d9wmH3lrmDQxY%2F3IxZzRPaC5kiFNG1%2BUR24FpxTRxze___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTQ2Mjo2ZGNkMzg3NzFlN2U3YWEwMTUxMDNkZWMwZWIwMDRhNDhjN2RhMzFlMGUyNGFmMjQyMDEzZTFkZGVhY2UxOGJlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iAYL4zmVMwwKALhheDyU7IErSKSQIxAi5XvqEZD1Y04k2tFWEeqUTKNlmufcUzBf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjBiZjoyNzliYmMxMGVhMTJkNWI3NDllYTRlN2I5OTk3ZWM1YzIyNzYyZDZlNTJiYTdmOTg5OTEzMTQ2OTgyZDc5N2JhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C3OTq1pme97A2s2NTs1VI5kovnlVeTDMsZ1erPmAO8Pox7G3FiV5Hk%2FbbdoXMb4H___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MzAyMDpkMzRkNmM3YTRhZDIxMTZiYTM2ZjRiMzVhMTRmOGY1OTFmM2I5OGUxMWFlNGE5OTM3NzNiMTg0MzFhMmEzZjg3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w5MmLZdlHAwgABbVv%2BXyqf3jjCgse8ige6ixVtUUeqlQ1NSVuFyBtZZ4CsC9z16%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MGY2NDo0NjQzOTdiMWQzZTM1ZWIzZDBiMjdiMjNmMTdmODIwZDk5NDgxYzU4MzBmNTAzZDZmNDY3NWRjMGJmYTY5M2YyOnA6RjpG
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806 Municipal Services                    

10018061 General Fund                       

48003 Personnel Board                     

1001-806-48003-1000-                                    Personnel
                                                   750           0         750            .00                        750.00     .0% 

48090 Fourth of July                      

1001-806-48090-1000-                                    4th July
                                                25,000           0      25,000      25,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48091 Veterans Holidays                   

1001-806-48091-1000-                                    Veterans H
                                                 4,500           0       4,500       4,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48094 Christmas Festival                  

1001-806-48094-1000-                                    Christmas
                                                 3,000           0       3,000       3,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Municipal Services                   33,250           0      33,250      32,500.00                        750.00   97.7%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dmJHlu9z4rnlrSXm5wKy4H8VIPl%2FOTX0ibbLmr6EQKY5xnuKzyX%2F4rk%2BtqJGjGbR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MmY1ODozNzZkZjY3YzFhY2MxYzFmN2YxMzQ4OWJhOTgzYzg2MTVmYWJmYjM2YzFmNmZkZmFmNmQzYzFjYTM1MDBkMGE5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AYc0gfznGSeLYnWMapsq%2FTb4IsBy5VfBFOfjVAefdKj80YishgGteOXmDKCdP2C4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NmQ0YTo5ODYxZmYwYzlmZjc0NGZjNDNmZTA4MDI3M2YzNDU1ZDEzYmZlZDJiZjcwNGQ4Njc1MmY3MDE5MmRjMDc4MGNiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G1SDaNy7N7wWgm1eros%2BJwpr0aOwUDO2JjkrtybBQ1chGNT1xIQj4CnxMCY5A%2Bpc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NzI2MjpiMTE5ZDUzMjdiYzA1NTBiMzY5ZThiNDEwM2NhMTcwYjU4MmE1OWVlMDQ2OGVhYjVmMTZlZjE4NTcwYzQxMTk4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k7eEGLu6VfP2VzKWuXu5RkhVVRtua37sxYV%2BKteQQ%2FH4OWG3e78BQ%2FPOEXeqa%2Bi4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YWQ5MDpmZDFiNzdmZWRhMDhkODYwNzIxYmUyZjMwYmNhNWI0ZGRhNDdmMjZlZTg2NjljMWFiMDZhOTAyMjI3ZmE3YjJmOnA6RjpG
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901 Bristol Warren Regional School        

10019011 General Fund                       

49000 BWRSD Appropriation                 

1001-901-49000-1000-                                    BWRSD Appr
                                            30,666,328           0  30,666,328  15,333,163.98                 15,333,164.02   50.0% 

     TOTAL Bristol Warren Regional School   30,666,328           0  30,666,328  15,333,163.98                 15,333,164.02   50.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2QP1NNp5SvBo1GQ1ouTGEI1FaYZQ2yQo5Yz6V4enocW7%2BHvozf6Ty3nuQAlBSBrX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZTI2Yjo2NGI0ZTIyMWYzNjEyMjNiNDE1ZmEwYWQzYzc2MTA5NGM3MGIwOTQwZDNiM2RlM2FiNjdlODQ0NDhkZGEzOWIxOnA6RjpG
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950 Other Financing Sources & Uses        

10019501 General Fund                       

39001 Fund Balance Appropriation          

1001-950-39001-1000-                                    Fund Balan
                                            -1,000,000           0  -1,000,000            .00                 -1,000,000.00     .0% 

39901 Mastercard Clearing                 

1001-950-39901-1000-                                    Mastercard
                                                     0           0           0      62,469.20                    -62,469.20  100.0% 

39907 Tax Sale Redemptions                

1001-950-39907-1000-                                    Tax Sale R
                                                     0           0           0         -84.00                         84.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Other Financing Sources & Uses   -1,000,000           0  -1,000,000      62,385.20                 -1,062,385.20   -6.2%

     TOTAL General Fund                     50,891,763           0  50,891,763  -5,213,982.23                 56,105,745.23  -10.2%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -13,434,750           0 -13,434,750 -40,439,988.13                 27,005,238.13
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   64,326,513           0  64,326,513  35,226,005.90                 29,100,507.10

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yow%2F5BY3qkHxjni7SSYNVVpjBqpuga5bqxOL3TzaA%2BQlciACm4IRakiLMbDDXOQS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MTdiZTo4OTA2YmM1MmI4MTMxZjFiMTg4NTFlMmE2ODM0MzQwMGQxZTEyYmRjYWIwNTNlOTFkNjU2OWQ3ZTAyZjc3MjJlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vvv2RtRNkegP3TTtiEj9YZUNg18udSn%2B2eNKb2%2F%2FDuGvL4WeHxw8kqgPfSDX40w2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OGM5Mzo5MTAzMjdjYmQxMmVhMzliZTE3ZWZjOGY0MzUyYTQ4ZjRmZWZjYjgzMDdkMGY2NDc0ZDIzODNmOTQyY2YwYjBkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eA85Ln0prR1dczaCIvjux72GbkQtsYkPsreMEoYkLUK7m1Qxndfl153IXV8BuUYa___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjBlNTo0ZTQwZWU5M2QzNjYwY2QwZGUxODNlZjI1ZmFiYjlhOWZmZmUxMGQ3N2I2ZWE3NmExZTJlMzA1Yjc5MjA3NTVmOnA6RjpG
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2004 RIMTA Grant                          

601 Community Development                 

2004 RIMTA Grant                          

39500 Revenue                             

2004-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -188,759.66                    188,759.66  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2004-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      89,013.26                    -89,013.26  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0     -99,746.40                     99,746.40  100.0%

     TOTAL RIMTA Grant                               0           0           0     -99,746.40                     99,746.40  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -188,759.66                    188,759.66
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      89,013.26                    -89,013.26

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FFyAvOGFSPcRbr%2Bnj0m%2BMTBy2DMJWRCdxIN16D5nJUWmRhYIV070v2jzHiF2mpFg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWU0MTphMTRmZWM1OWFkZDk5ZDdlYzRlMjhkMTFjZmU0M2M0NDZiYjAxMWE0ZmQwMGNhYTExYWFiYmU2NTU4MjZiODAyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z1wB9dUEQpNJ5BvG6ojeIqHRHABxAvM7KeO4FuLEnfia8ZiuiQ6kanMLjz7rZOjA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODA3ODoxYzUyNzM3YmMxZDVhM2YzMGI0YWQ0NDJhYzI1ZDExNWFiNDFlN2IyNDQ3Mjg1ZDhmMzMzMTc5ODA1M2MxODEyOnA6RjpG
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2006 Special Events-Recreation            

803 Parks and Recreation                  

2006 Special Events-Recreation            

39500 Revenue                             

2006-803-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -45,554.00                     45,554.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2006-803-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      22,793.75                    -22,793.75  100.0% 

     TOTAL Parks and Recreation                      0           0           0     -22,760.25                     22,760.25  100.0%

     TOTAL Special Events-Recreation                 0           0           0     -22,760.25                     22,760.25  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -45,554.00                     45,554.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      22,793.75                    -22,793.75

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k9ZsmNDIqesbBFQHhadab7R81K80JzYh80yvxqMhsZw5ZufZ7TVsnp5jdo47bdXN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDk2Mjo4YWE4ODNiMDg1MDU0ZjJmMWM3NzA1ZGJjMmZkNmFhM2QzNjAwZmQ1N2VmYWY1ZWNlYmNmM2RhMGY5YTM0MjVlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tO7J95WnoSa2GGaRr9c373LOZjZIfgoac8VNJU66HvFQfJEym0exnNZJdNWhEQdO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZjQyOTplNzkzNmI0MTkxNzk3YTZjZjllZGJhNWE5OGQ4NmViOTYxNjQxYWUzZjY5OWU5YzNlOWY1NzQzZWNkYjRkNDZmOnA6RjpG
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2010 In The Drivers Seat                  

701 Police Department                     

2010 Byrne/Jag Grant                      

39500 Revenue                             

2010-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0        -878.75                        878.75  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2010-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0         878.75                       -878.75  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0            .00                           .00     .0%

     TOTAL In The Drivers Seat                       0           0           0            .00                           .00     .0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -878.75                        878.75
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         878.75                       -878.75

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FrIfQNhoHkOa1ZlE%2FoPDcCULYNn8DZnDXX0Wne05F1cNUutWEjUrvOlvPDcImN5o___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDgwZTo0OGM4N2MxNGRjZDViYTgwYWNlNWFkMDgyZjhlY2UzMDIyODg1ZTI3OTE3ZGZkZTQ5Y2IyZGYwOTcxM2E4NTc1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ArvKFpCDIL2Drb9QTDjqcjsA6HtoithTYZ%2BlBmK7nMchk8lTZvI0F%2F2eZs31kHD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzRhMTphYzA5ZTk0ZWUwYzJhZDJlYWZkNThjMDRlZjlkNTM2ZGY5NmU5NjRkMDE4YjhjMjlmMTc2NDJkM2Y2Mzg2ZmM1OnA6RjpG
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2014 Learn 365 Grant                      

601 Community Development                 

2014 Learn 365 Grant                      

39500 Revenue                             

2014-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -42,107.76                     42,107.76  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2014-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       3,103.71                     -3,103.71  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0     -39,004.05                     39,004.05  100.0%

     TOTAL Learn 365 Grant                           0           0           0     -39,004.05                     39,004.05  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -42,107.76                     42,107.76
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       3,103.71                     -3,103.71

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qHC2UGZxPpqc99zA2HFidWGCs6uBv6l5o%2Bupsg5dHn3CgyES8Bl2%2FWGT5bhABvh0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmRlOToyOWZlMTdlOTEyNDIyMTc5NzkzMjVhMjIwMzdkMjIyMmM4ZTJkMzhlMGQ0ZmRkNjYyZTM1OGE0YTA3YjAxMGI0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=peUMYL1GVUWm8rQihMgAE246DCrcfui2dUqdmNGbTE9ef6seB0GNamTF1zP3lNcF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MmNjYTphMzc0OGI0NDZlMGRlMmYxZTc2NzgxM2U3MTdmYjdhODgzY2VhM2MwZjkxMzRlMDZhNGFmZWUxNGU1M2M4MmMxOnA6RjpG
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2021 J. Salema Flower Planting Fund       

400 General Government (for Revenu        

2021 J. Salema Flower Planting Fund       

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2021-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0         115.00                       -115.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0         115.00                       -115.00  100.0%

     TOTAL J. Salema Flower Planting Fund            0           0           0         115.00                       -115.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         115.00                       -115.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C7nkAh2fAfvet2fA8P4W9jGu17daHxjJy2FdZrX1yKhUVLJdkKkSxBXMxCLwvyr%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWIwMjpjMTAxOGZiNWQ3YjViOTU3ZDBkYzViMjdhNTgxMzk4NmRmMjBlYTI1MmQ0OTNkOGU4YzdmMWEyMjIwOTcxNTY4OnA6RjpG
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2033 PD Youth Leadership Camp             

701 Police Department                     

2033 PD Youth Leadership Camp             

39500 Revenue                             

2033-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -6,046.00                      6,046.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2033-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       5,880.00                     -5,880.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0        -166.00                        166.00  100.0%

     TOTAL PD Youth Leadership Camp                  0           0           0        -166.00                        166.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -6,046.00                      6,046.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       5,880.00                     -5,880.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a8ou3dqpm9gilzKyrHnyBF9UvK4oF%2FXuFHMecnJozT%2B57M0YFRDXnd9Pzme0H9xq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NGQyMTpiMGEyYTgzMzM2ZDc0MGFmYjQyMGVmOTIxM2QxZjQ3ZTljYzk4YmZlMWE3NmYwNDI3NDk0ZGY2OTBhNmM1YTNiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DcPLbslu7S3ypi7E3P3X1R%2BejB2mv7J4mMixf2yAI%2BhCk2Gx7uxGeJ%2FL7Jdd9PB1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZTc0MjplZDIzZDA0N2Q2NWU3ZTZmNjA4MDhjNjYyMGY5N2JlMzA2ZTViYjg2YmFmNzI4Y2EwYzQzNDRhYjVlMDk3Njc2OnA6RjpG
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2034 Contractor Bonds                     

400 General Government (for Revenu        

2034 Contractor Bonds                     

39500 Revenue                             

2034-400-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -49,940.60                     49,940.60  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2034-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      20,025.60                    -20,025.60  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0     -29,915.00                     29,915.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Contractor Bonds                          0           0           0     -29,915.00                     29,915.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -49,940.60                     49,940.60
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      20,025.60                    -20,025.60

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CgYv5qRYd%2BQc9UUBG1BMdRYSo6LHchbofYnsoAm3iYhFIonuxgGvAD%2FrE2yzHbTE___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MTFiNDoxODBlYzhmYmU3NDNmZTFkZTQyN2NmYmRhMjdmYmUyNmQxNTE0NTNiN2Y4ZDdlODlhYTgyNTAwZTczN2FjMzc1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SYR7aP4N7IVyS%2Fo3ilmOFDBd%2BttZoJl9TEHDMqHuTNKjnNFO8NZkv33WwnTE5zi%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NmFlNjo3OTUyMGFlZWViYjJjYTIzYjBkNzRhOTMyZjI3NDE3OWViYzQ3ZjY1NmYwMDMzMTYzZmU3NDMwYzQ0Y2IyZWQ0OnA6RjpG
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2035 End of Road- RIIB                    

601 Community Development                 

20601020 Community Development              

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2035-601-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0      12,457.95                    -12,457.95  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0      12,457.95                    -12,457.95  100.0%

     TOTAL End of Road- RIIB                         0           0           0      12,457.95                    -12,457.95  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      12,457.95                    -12,457.95

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bXMtFtTAsPHJvq7Su6rA%2FmMlnqoxbQVyVFIVE3yPpG87U4TQGc9%2BOQjsgJOXouyT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NThmMDo0YTI2NTFjYzBlZmIwNmI5N2NmY2RlYWZkZDAwMmJmZTc5NjczZTM2NDU3YjBkNmU3NDBlODI1Mjk4ODE0YjQzOnA6RjpG
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2036 End of Road- boat ramps              

601 Community Development                 

2036 End of Road- boat ramps              

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2036-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      54,864.40                    -54,864.40  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0      54,864.40                    -54,864.40  100.0%

     TOTAL End of Road- boat ramps                   0           0           0      54,864.40                    -54,864.40  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      54,864.40                    -54,864.40

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2h5CPI3VHkgIqx7TIe%2B5NA709RCtI3pqbXzmcwB30YTgxFMHxZfWONspAcrXvnSh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NWYyMTpkZjg2YWFiOTNhZjAzOGVjZDg3NjA1NGY1YmNjMTQ1ZjU4MThkYWZmOWZhYjQzMWU4NjRkYzlhYmE5NDk0MGFjOnA6RjpG
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2039 Bristol Loft 3rd Party Review        

602 Building Inspection                   

20390001 Bristol Loft 3rd Party Review      

39500 Revenue                             

2039-602-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -520,000.00                    520,000.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2039-602-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       3,900.00                     -3,900.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Building Inspection                       0           0           0    -516,100.00                    516,100.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Bristol Loft 3rd Party Review             0           0           0    -516,100.00                    516,100.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -520,000.00                    520,000.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       3,900.00                     -3,900.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PIrWdnAnP5q6SF4RcLZpomOmFkFVaCUX0eICTgoWngX6HnCRI6MKCiApkAwc2ZLC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDZhMDpkNjk1MTA0YzljMWUwYTlmYThjZjZhZmQ4Njg2MTY5MTYzN2ExZmYyYTdhNDk2ZDBlYzc0NTU2MDA0Mzk4ZjZmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jtp3iYHpa3qTZYJLnTg1UUI%2BNcHSByeNVSLV9laKl0aBsOiFbnu1xCKfHoJnkWeM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWY0OTo3YTdlMjdjNzQxODZkYjhkMDU4ZDZmYzQwY2IwMDg3YmNkNzYxMmE3NmU1Y2FkNjE3ZWUzYzY5MDFiNzNmNjgzOnA6RjpG
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2050 Main Street Streetscape              

601 Community Development                 

20601050 Community Development              

39500 Revenue                             

2050-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -160,526.80                    160,526.80  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2050-601-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0     264,779.52                   -264,779.52  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0     104,252.72                   -104,252.72  100.0%

     TOTAL Main Street Streetscape                   0           0           0     104,252.72                   -104,252.72  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -160,526.80                    160,526.80
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     264,779.52                   -264,779.52

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GEH%2F2qO9xU0%2Fimp923129q0%2B9a50HraFXuzbOBNwbBKHVqpohaDEx8MdSDSq5yeW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODNlNjozMmQ1NDgzZGFiNzFjOTVmZWQ5NGVhM2NlODViN2EzYTY4YTk0NTU4YmJmYTI1YTU3OTE3MTYyYjQ4MzZmODI4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eiq%2B5GjUqotrBp%2BgWOrrXnZQaRL%2BNwSR8fQlm3iT5ZGFpiZwb3v%2F2QeHRgUgr6jZ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjUwNDo5MzAzZWZjMmE3ZmQ3ZTU4NTE2MDdiZjhkZTU0NTFkODE0MzcyZjUwZDJhMTIzMGFiODA1MWFhZGViYjVjMGJhOnA6RjpG
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2052 Substance Abuse Task Force           

400 General Government (for Revenu        

2052 Fund 2052                            

39500 Revenue                             

2052-400-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0        -650.00                        650.00  100.0% 

41100 Salaries                            

2052-400-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                     0           0           0      10,472.00                    -10,472.00  100.0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

2052-400-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                     0           0           0         801.04                       -801.04  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2052-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       1,354.99                     -1,354.99  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0      11,978.03                    -11,978.03  100.0%

     TOTAL Substance Abuse Task Force                0           0           0      11,978.03                    -11,978.03  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -650.00                        650.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      12,628.03                    -12,628.03

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gu%2FFM3Jm9nO2rcEFUtWyrdY7ZeCw8gaGfTXES1S2CB6KPxue1EmBMWQ2ZKE5EF%2Bq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6N2Y5YToxZjViOWEyMDk2ODUyYmY5YTAzZTE2ZDZiZjZjMzkxNTI0NzM5M2ZjODc0YTZlMjA0NDZhMTcxMTI1NDQ3ZDhhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9s2yufhdBMtIqBwyzkdxTtIuiCbwRURflgD82bSArVt6T4MXzHaBW8%2BDvYEbn4DW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWJmNjpmNGNjZTk5MzIwYmQ4MTBjOGI5MzhhZTBkZDM1ZmNkNjRjMGY1Y2NmOTQ1YmRjYjE4MGVjYjkzM2JmYzY2NDZmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xqrZEQMsE42mnKA4mTf%2BjS3N0XmZi6lIdYrlrv3NoJor59yKZiO4gHp2080JjJmG___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDA2Mzo5MDhiMzczZWE2ZGI2YWQ1MDAzYzQ3MWE5OTNlMGMxYWUyMWFhMDYzMDVkMmZiZTAzOTNkN2Y5NzY1NzQxZDk4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I1%2Bvz13Ir9JY6OkU%2FsT4t515mAJbLuwYtZmQxxz%2Fignj%2B0cdCp8KpGPheCT%2FLdIu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTg1NTo1YjA2MGYxN2E4MzdlZmUwYjNkYTliMDBlY2U4N2NmZTAxYWVmOGNlZDk4MTc0NDE1MDRhMWVlZDJhZjVmMDc3OnA6RjpG
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2053 Harbor Festival                      

703 Harbor Master                         

2053 Fund 2053                            

39500 Revenue                             

2053-703-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -17,368.00                     17,368.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2053-703-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      38,574.67                    -38,574.67  100.0% 

     TOTAL Harbor Master                             0           0           0      21,206.67                    -21,206.67  100.0%

     TOTAL Harbor Festival                           0           0           0      21,206.67                    -21,206.67  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -17,368.00                     17,368.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      38,574.67                    -38,574.67

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MsJR7gjT3OLpodQbKslxs7wwpbDNPz8vl%2FqJJCRYf0R1IIbh51sUOSzNz7bo9j4U___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6M2UxMzpiODMyNWI0ODAxNGViNjYwZGFhZjhiZjhmOGFlOTc5MTFhNWNmNGViMDIzNmVkYWE5ZmZkNTY4MWQ4YTdiZGI1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tpeo%2BCisazQXDJKtMYUPfNm4TEViUT6sCSCxgHVVNs67GJgUpIlml9DUTvIyBcte___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZTY1ODoyNzc2Y2M5OTIzZWViY2Q2YmQ4NWZhZDEzOGU5OWUzODhkMDlhNjgyZjRkYzk0OWE5NTM4Y2FhM2FjOWUyZTcwOnA6RjpG
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2057 Police Support Dog                   

701 Police Department                     

2057 Fund 2057                            

39500 Revenue                             

2057-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -1,412.00                      1,412.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2057-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0         697.64                       -697.64  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0        -714.36                        714.36  100.0%

     TOTAL Police Support Dog                        0           0           0        -714.36                        714.36  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,412.00                      1,412.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         697.64                       -697.64

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D9YLhWF184CXP6knvNkzEHxd%2FITmyJ4C2VO2doOnh1%2FeAkeznmSZ51IvZ%2BFexNaT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NWU1Yzo3NDA1MjAzNjgxMWIzYmY5ZDVjY2UwMjkzOWE5M2IzZTIzNThiOGM5NTdhMTk1NWRjMjYyNTdhZTQ0YWE0NGZlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTRMmvdcAiNP%2B2eK9hTYBvJ419Ko7dx6FE%2FYpvpb7s93aijwn6wILEsiOLGyKG2U___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NWJjOTo3YzIwZmY4MDM3ZDUzYWQ3YjliMmYxMzQ4ZDJkNmYzYzJjYWRiMWI0NzE4MTExM2VlYjIxMWVlYTAwMmM4OTZmOnA6RjpG
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2062 Library Grants                       

802 Rogers Free Library                   

20801060 Rogers Free Library                

39500 Revenue                             

2062-802-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -5,000.00                      5,000.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Rogers Free Library                       0           0           0      -5,000.00                      5,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Library Grants                            0           0           0      -5,000.00                      5,000.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -5,000.00                      5,000.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ga8OThBu6z8PbSbhvYAsvdna9h6qMtD64ddgSvFxAqlNAmY4Vimdik9OhZJdvlnG___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MjY2Mzo0MDlkZDA1ZGYwZTA5YmYyMzU4Y2MyYTMwNDY1MWVlNWM5OTVmZjE0MGQxZWIxNGM1ZmFlYjE5N2IwMmE0Y2FiOnA6RjpG
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2065 Drug Free Communities                

400 General Government (for Revenu        

2065 Fund 2065                            

39500 Revenue                             

2065-400-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -16,262.84                     16,262.84  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2065-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      12,141.24                    -12,141.24  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0      -4,121.60                      4,121.60  100.0%

     TOTAL Drug Free Communities                     0           0           0      -4,121.60                      4,121.60  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -16,262.84                     16,262.84
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      12,141.24                    -12,141.24

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MtKHHHdUe43Z1Q8OZShT%2BtGJnndsPRtwIg2%2BQUpSQ1%2FWfygQl%2FUsvyyQl18Wk%2BSu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6M2IyOTo1MzMxZmUwMDcwZmE1Mzg1NDg0ZTkzMGM0ZmY0YTZhMWIwMzgzYTg4ZTgyMzMxNjgwM2I4Njg0ZDQyYjU2MWJmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q4RbD%2FfDXlkxPAL8Zy41yOhHdHyrFeJNRGmawKizi3nUnkwJV39tj7Ax1OzpgTTc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTk0MTowNjI1MzI2MzcwZjUyOTNjYjFiNGIzYWI1ODA1MjEwMDE0OTIzYjgxMjBhOTIwMGRlNmI5OGMwNmNjMGFhYjE5OnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
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2069 Veterinary                           

702 Animal Control                        

2069 Fund 2069                            

39500 Revenue                             

2069-702-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -21,737.00                     21,737.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2069-702-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      17,643.54                    -17,643.54  100.0% 

     TOTAL Animal Control                            0           0           0      -4,093.46                      4,093.46  100.0%

     TOTAL Veterinary                                0           0           0      -4,093.46                      4,093.46  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -21,737.00                     21,737.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      17,643.54                    -17,643.54

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HiMADeP5L9WfQFzXKqxbC2TDroINyPhYKQBMEPfrTeQVMXwgoIggHaDFGR6mJmSb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDA0NTozOWU2MjdjMjhmMjFhZThlYjc1MGUwMzU5NDlmZjlmZTM5Y2M2MDliNjlhNGVjMzdlOGQ0NDU3MTBjOTgxYzE3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hC6iHElacZgAH52BbjGT27NgFXNqBlkDWuILW%2B4jvIBCB2q5I%2Bafc8DqfgEfbxt3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6M2RmMzo5YTA4MWJmN2U3ZGMzZjlhMzk2OGFmOGM0NWQzNDMzMDNiNTYwYzY4ZmJmN2JhMzRiYzk2MmZkNTdmZGZkNWM2OnA6RjpG
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                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2070 Spay/Neuter Fund                     

702 Animal Control                        

2070 Spay/Neuter Fund                     

39500 Revenue                             

2070-702-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0         -57.00                         57.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2070-702-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0         798.92                       -798.92  100.0% 

     TOTAL Animal Control                            0           0           0         741.92                       -741.92  100.0%

     TOTAL Spay/Neuter Fund                          0           0           0         741.92                       -741.92  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -57.00                         57.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         798.92                       -798.92

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3i8p4QlIH2X%2BTQpqBCtZXSZB7K6PWHKwUstdEj4iw5S1AKqww14Cn4a7Sjop3uMV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODk2OTphOWQxZWVmODQ2MGE0YjVmYzUwMzIxOGIzYWMzYmRkYzVmNmRiZGM3MDI0MjFjYzMyZDVhMjhlOWNiYTJhYzYzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EnYcxBcSQhmPvQNYuFdBaw9Dc7Xzdq%2BWStOLqR31KuDJJ02WXxH%2BkmPYPq3e%2FpGT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NWY0ZDo5OTg0OWY5NGIzMzA0NTMwYWRlMzc0YzQyMTg0YmRhMjM1N2JiNmQ1Y2IyYzUwZjZkNzM0ZjlmYWVkMzlhYzRjOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2071 Planning Engineer                    

601 Community Development                 

2071 Fund 2071                            

39500 Revenue                             

2071-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -8,335.00                      8,335.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2071-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      25,712.50                    -25,712.50  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0      17,377.50                    -17,377.50  100.0%

     TOTAL Planning Engineer                         0           0           0      17,377.50                    -17,377.50  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -8,335.00                      8,335.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      25,712.50                    -25,712.50

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2F22ARaegDWxhia0kdXGzH0AVqzO4V%2BufajXN%2BPqPn6cOE%2FYwS66HQgWu8vRX4Vh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzcyZToyMGIxNWM2ODdiNWFmNGE4ZWZlZjE3NzViZmIzMDkxOTMzMWM4OWNhNzRiZDlkMGUyYTUwNzhlNTkyNWU3ZmUxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PiouMl6XbwGgYzTOVbSSdlxpHWNy8E%2B8kZdOeBsYQuC1CGGEW9%2BAqksFLp%2BG1P5s___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzRhMDpkMmE0NjAzMTU3MWJiYWU2OTc0ZjBjMDU2MjBmMDFkY2U0M2I1ZmUxNzc3ZjQ1NjAxOTQ0YTY0MzFiZDg3Y2VlOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2072 Library Community Grant              

601 Community Development                 

20601030 Community Development              

39500 Revenue                             

2072-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -178,516.48                    178,516.48  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2072-601-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0     500,343.28                   -500,343.28  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0     321,826.80                   -321,826.80  100.0%

     TOTAL Library Community Grant                   0           0           0     321,826.80                   -321,826.80  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -178,516.48                    178,516.48
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     500,343.28                   -500,343.28

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9F9dotjTeN20kFotHKJhvEIAv1oTeNalRxvM9W9uSw1M8djeJz71PgdCD5a2rvPg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NjkzNjoyNmM1Y2IyMzNlMDI2OGM5OTUyZGU1MTRkOGRkYzFiODhhYmUxMjljNTEwZmMwMWNjZWU1MTRkYTAwZjEzYjkzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pAYpTCdgzLYkKVd3wyYn2boyw%2B33DKR9YvgX15UJ1K1eqUjHGs%2FLDZAPMwOueduJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6M2Q0MDo5ZWM2MDVhZWUyNDdhY2EyN2QwM2RmNTIyNzRiZTQxOWFjNDZhOGIxMjFkYWFiNWFkN2QyZjdlY2E2ODNhM2ViOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2074 Drawing Reviews                      

704 Fire Department                       

2074 Fund 2074                            

39500 Revenue                             

2074-704-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -71,411.00                     71,411.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2074-704-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      50,343.50                    -50,343.50  100.0% 

     TOTAL Fire Department                           0           0           0     -21,067.50                     21,067.50  100.0%

     TOTAL Drawing Reviews                           0           0           0     -21,067.50                     21,067.50  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -71,411.00                     71,411.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      50,343.50                    -50,343.50

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EoymLwrsHmOTcR62mB0x2EiBxCPoMyDGl5h7r%2FqNUl%2BVbonlMxbaJCeGEhpUxS6q___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NjgwYTphYjNjZmQyN2FhOWUwZDEzYTEyNzA4MGViMTFhOGM0NDk5Y2E3OWY4M2QyMzJjMjlkYmQ3MzgyYzcxMjIzNjk2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IjOmQu99WSIMJGA34qlalxi%2BAfvdci1hNtoIWo5D%2BxiWkkgZ2nAkj9tacYn9D%2FsR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjI0ODplY2Y5MzIxYTJlNjFmNTI3ZmFhZDdhMjRiMDY3MjAwNDgxZjUzNGMwOTcwYzdhZDY5NzAyMjFjYjQ5MTk0MTY2OnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/12/2026 12:51
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page    102

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2076 Police Narcotics                     

701 Police Department                     

2076 Fund 2076                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2076-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      21,000.00                    -21,000.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0      21,000.00                    -21,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Police Narcotics                          0           0           0      21,000.00                    -21,000.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      21,000.00                    -21,000.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=82XqVPRAfgLiCCwHoDUSx6lq5wWYgqYLDa%2BFfalvCu1WSjaCFqGhBuNdvQp%2Bg8Ny___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OGE3ZDo5ZDNkYzk3MmIzODZhMzI1OTQwZDk1ZjE3MDFjN2ZlZDVhMGNhMjMwMzVjYWYyMGZjZDRiNDA2NTliOTljZDBlOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2077 Police Grants                        

701 Police Department                     

2077 Fund 2077                            

39500 Revenue                             

2077-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -271,143.25                    271,143.25  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2077-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0     263,903.52                   -263,903.52  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0      -7,239.73                      7,239.73  100.0%

     TOTAL Police Grants                             0           0           0      -7,239.73                      7,239.73  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -271,143.25                    271,143.25
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     263,903.52                   -263,903.52

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ytJ%2BOPyBlKXgUVHyOFDBa%2BHrvaJPr6KifPQMRqS04tw8pxahh73jshzyMQBtxDuY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODRkMzpjMWNjNWQzNWQ3NzcyMjExMzNkYWRhNzM3ZDNlNWQ2YTQ1ZWJmYTc0NjVkNjBjYTFlOTcyMjZkZjNlODQzZGY4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TVWbROGWkPDw1q0b3%2BMU5MuqpT%2FaN3GCuyDlN6dvmdyVH940kvynxK7NueGKc5q7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MjQwYTo0MWEzMGQxZjU0NTllMTQ2Y2IyMWI3OWE2ODY1ZDc4MTI0NmM4MjY3YzY4ZTJhNzllYTQ5Mzc0MmM0ZTJjZjgwOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2078 Records Preservation                 

403 Town Clerk                            

2078 Records Preservation                 

39500 Revenue                             

2078-403-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -1,472.00                      1,472.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Town Clerk                                0           0           0      -1,472.00                      1,472.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Records Preservation                      0           0           0      -1,472.00                      1,472.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,472.00                      1,472.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zp8BB9dFgI2mJ%2BSG6gmaE9DsRzYgZaaTA2aHEwDDN4jSlaXwje%2B97GsJl9RaVmSC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODAyMzpjYzkwNjdkNTVkOGZhNjVlOTdiNzJiMjBmZmQyODA5MDk2MzQ3MmJlOWY5MTY4OTI3MjFlYTQyZWJmNDFmYzY5OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2080 Land Evidence &amp; Technology       

403 Town Clerk                            

2080 Fund 2080                            

39500 Revenue                             

2080-403-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -10,172.17                     10,172.17  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2080-403-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       8,024.85                     -8,024.85  100.0% 

     TOTAL Town Clerk                                0           0           0      -2,147.32                      2,147.32  100.0%

     TOTAL Land Evidence &amp; Technology            0           0           0      -2,147.32                      2,147.32  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -10,172.17                     10,172.17
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       8,024.85                     -8,024.85

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mt0scV4kPK2yAKFFyKJKE0kXgoITyqHb5wlBFPUi65zgyvfEc8FO%2BpAlQwT2SMLr___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OWQwZDplZGY0OTkwYjMzODA2MWM1NDdkZDgyNGM3ZTdjNTQ1ZmRjYzYxZjJjNTI0MmFkNGNjN2UzNTNlODU3NmExNjAzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gKZllHUPj64gdllR1wEkkBDwIU8NfvimG8p5n19vzPC22lGWFa%2B3Eiug4tVAX3ma___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MjY3NjpkZmVlNjM0N2ZlYTQyMmRiOWU5MGM2OGQwMTQ0M2IzMWNkOWM2ODcxYTA2MmZmM2IwMmE4YjI4NWM5YjFmOGQ1OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2081 Community Garden                     

803 Parks and Recreation                  

2081 Community Garden                     

39500 Revenue                             

2081-803-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0        -525.00                        525.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2081-803-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       1,064.28                     -1,064.28  100.0% 

     TOTAL Parks and Recreation                      0           0           0         539.28                       -539.28  100.0%

     TOTAL Community Garden                          0           0           0         539.28                       -539.28  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -525.00                        525.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       1,064.28                     -1,064.28

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LaCTmA0lHzlW43H0dP4dapTRDJjoaCyoV%2FoEUoAMtlHPKQYmnLvu4HrwCnOxR652___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZmVhZjo5YjA1YTA2MTdiZmMyYjdiMTY0YzFlMzM4YTlhMzRkZDcxY2E4ODhjMTM1ODdlZDhjNjUyYjBhOTVlYzI4YTZkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tjGId7hOvDFF8sjImvF01EpJXFOCyQWA6pUrm74zdM7xE25F2Bl2i%2Bwv06ceWeIT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MTVjMDphNWNkNGQwYTIyNzNiNTU2ODVkZjg3ZWU0ZGMwNzkyNmMxNGRmZjFkYjgyMTk1MjExNGIzYjZjNDRiMTNiNGE2OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2082 CLG Grant                            

601 Community Development                 

2082 CLG Grant                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2082-601-49500-1000-                                    Exp CLG
                                                     0           0           0       6,000.00                     -6,000.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0       6,000.00                     -6,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL CLG Grant                                 0           0           0       6,000.00                     -6,000.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       6,000.00                     -6,000.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9DG5UXCgh51%2FFg3ab13slrX4OS8B5SRpI%2BO6N88FMVczz4LQquQXe7bYcGw4gNGx___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NmJmMTo1YzYzZWZlZjA0NTdlMmI2OGNkMzQ5MWNmNWVkYjQzYmU0YzAxZTBhYzRmMDQ1ODI4ODJlZmE0MGNmOWYzMzI3OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2084 CDBG                                 

601 Community Development                 

20602010 Community Development              

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2084-601-49500-2020-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0    -164,201.48                    164,201.48  100.0% 

20602020 Community Development              

39500 Revenue                             

2084-601-39500-2022-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -49,680.00                     49,680.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2084-601-49500-2022-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0      49,680.00                    -49,680.00  100.0% 

20602030 Community Development              

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2084-601-49500-2023-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0      36,662.12                    -36,662.12  100.0% 

2084 CDBG                                 

39500 Revenue                             

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h1F6XxJfAh%2FoOFi%2FP0bZwsY%2BWISMU5r1QM2lL6ZDxhQnFi6mWMQnWzQuaKOpxc3L___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjgzNzozMDhhOWRiNzY0ZDYyOGY2Njc5NGRlY2NlOWI5NjBkM2NlMDZmNDVjNmIzYjE1MDZlYTdhNjVlNGIxMmI3ZWU5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=56cgXQUuBSK3ml%2F2FiS9xjNepGsTYLEswtG%2FnjjdHxWjl7LiOesoPDx%2FYpWEXoOv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6N2FlNjo3N2MwNDdjYzY2ZTQyNWZjNWM0Yzc3MGJjZmUxYzVmMmQ0ZGViMzcyNTAyYTc2MDQxOTdmY2U0YWU3ZDhhZTVkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wkj9NBD1s7dKtNvW5cB1V6zB3fllqSVjIfoY68iqpa%2BMirMNWs%2FY4YbKEaKGfRN4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MzVhZDpmYjg2OTRiNjg4OWMyMmU5YjllOTg3ZTdjZmMyNzI1OTkyZGE1Y2NlMjdkZWQyYjcwNjUyZjMwZjEzMWQ5OThhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0dC3LTDdwn9MG2rmsT5UNK3zrzHxzC%2FygOfpzomg8To1jGOwx2dAZKfYRqow7Mmb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZjMzNToxM2Y4ODBmYWI3ZTlkNWU2Yjg2YTMyOTNlYmFmMTJlZjQyODU0ZWU4Y2U0OTI1ZTIxYTVjN2JlMmNlNTAyYmU5OnA6RjpG
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601      Community Development              

2084-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -113,517.60                    113,517.60  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2084-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       4,503.11                     -4,503.11  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0    -236,553.85                    236,553.85  100.0%

     TOTAL CDBG                                      0           0           0    -236,553.85                    236,553.85  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -163,197.60                    163,197.60
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     -73,356.25                     73,356.25

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=adXsduRxqtFmSx8s%2BXt5rtsmp1ff02GcM4M8s4kAMyO6R%2B94GGesBgwEO5V2GN%2FC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjUzMjpiYTU2NDA4MTI1N2M4MjY4Njk5ZDc3MWIyNTgzZmMzODFjOGMxNGNkMzAwMDlkMmU5ZjFhNGIwOGU5ZjQ0NzMzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kc2izGASPiTyGSzVOg%2BBPUhQoEEtiTRyEOIjapohYezxQ5vKyFxAg2VudtWicX4n___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzljODozOTVjZDJlYjI4MzVjZTZjNTYyNTk2Mjg0MGYzOGExMTk5ODFkY2U4MDU4ZTkzNGQ3Zjg3YzM0MGMyZTU4YmIxOnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/12/2026 12:51
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page    110

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2085 Fire Department Grants               

704 Fire Department                       

20857041 Fire Department Grants             

39500 Revenue                             

2085-704-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -62,203.41                     62,203.41  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2085-704-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0     108,968.34                   -108,968.34  100.0% 

     TOTAL Fire Department                           0           0           0      46,764.93                    -46,764.93  100.0%

     TOTAL Fire Department Grants                    0           0           0      46,764.93                    -46,764.93  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -62,203.41                     62,203.41
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     108,968.34                   -108,968.34

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wHphMOGSUn67kXOrLVUQn1cG8LaYawsPe3JRe5xe3Nd1WN6ZUdU%2B3hyxsz2uI97A___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDQ0MTo4YzkzNzA3ZmY5Nzc2ZWJkZjM0OWRjYThjYTk3YzNiOGZkMTA4OWEzNDc5OGRiNjJiZTQ3YzY3MmViMGZmYmY1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FB3O00%2FIjRR%2Fu714%2F%2Fok1PvQ73JQHSEb%2BZ48L9eqYLnYI0PckFb3yfMSNLii%2BT0Z___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDM0YjoyNzAyODAyMzQ4MmNlMmMwOTQ3NGZlYzdiMzUzZDQ4YzhmMzE0NzBmNjNlMzc4YmEwMWYwNDYzMGVlOTUwYjNjOnA6RjpG
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2087 Election Security Grant              

400 General Government (for Revenu        

2087 Sr. Center DEA Grant                 

39500 Revenue                             

2087-400-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -4,190.00                      4,190.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0      -4,190.00                      4,190.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Election Security Grant                   0           0           0      -4,190.00                      4,190.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -4,190.00                      4,190.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3YsEnGcF3J9q80IUONqFyGHMs4s1Ddhd%2F0%2FHQSb31ABWuKZCzDKTR7IxAs1XFvB7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODZjZDo3NDQyODg4MDI1Mjg3MzMzMGI1ZTJmYWNkNWFmOWU4NzkxYTQ2YTExMTE4NDM3ZDI5OGRhMTVjZWMxZGZlOGMxOnA6RjpG
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2088 PD Self Defense Program              

701 Police Department                     

20701010 Police Department                  

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2088-701-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0       4,938.80                     -4,938.80  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0       4,938.80                     -4,938.80  100.0%

     TOTAL PD Self Defense Program                   0           0           0       4,938.80                     -4,938.80  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       4,938.80                     -4,938.80

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E3x8N8ZghoE7FDBNp5eQUTh09Gf95U9OWBg0r0xvGPIKDl7RWeeOcksUGwrzlBps___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Njg4Mjo3Zjc5ODQ5OTBjZjY5OGJjMjg2YjAwMDY4YjY4ZThlODA1MDlmYjlmNDIyMzQ2MDgxZGMzOTdkYjQ3YTFiNzM3OnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/12/2026 12:51
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page    113

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2093 Municipal Resiliency Program G       

601 Community Development                 

2093 Municipal Resiliency Program G       

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2093-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      22,700.00                    -22,700.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0      22,700.00                    -22,700.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Municipal Resiliency Program G            0           0           0      22,700.00                    -22,700.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      22,700.00                    -22,700.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FEROBiZqPxUxlRuK4ecRGYyzV5aXE%2BAt32KG%2FumeW%2BR9sBC375SsPKoUn%2B7Yo3rt___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZmMwNzpjMWRlZDgzMTk2Njc3ZTA4NmFhZDFhMDgxNjNlMDMzMzdjOGRmZWFiNjBlMDRhNjBmYjAzYmI4YWY1ZjVlZWZiOnA6RjpG
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2094 Sowams/Annawamscutt WS Study         

601 Community Development                 

2094 Sowams/Annawamscutt WS Study         

39500 Revenue                             

2094-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -23,112.50                     23,112.50  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2094-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      14,530.20                    -14,530.20  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0      -8,582.30                      8,582.30  100.0%

     TOTAL Sowams/Annawamscutt WS Study              0           0           0      -8,582.30                      8,582.30  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -23,112.50                     23,112.50
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      14,530.20                    -14,530.20

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uq%2FeqXRFMYLsxHBvmLI1ZqDdKezq6i9DXqGDsCzH39pBomBJiE6jBoMIpNnd0CTL___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NjJjYzoyMzU0OWZmNWU4N2FmOTEzNGU0NDc4OWY5NzlhM2VjMTJmNTE5NjBmM2EyMTA4ZDAzNjU0ZWVmOWRkMzIxZTZkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c3YAFetKe5tqBbNLOI9GWEJgeg7T8x3YxVSjiFkCNV%2Fyz%2FTMVGkRhzt0EdrP0Awn___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MGMwOTpiMThjODI0YWE0ZThiNzhiODA0ZTJmZjZkOTRjZDE0Y2E1NDI0N2RlMzY3MjQ3YTk2ZTEyMWY3NWU2YTE4YWFlOnA6RjpG
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2096 Library Donations                    

802 Rogers Free Library                   

2096 Library Donations                    

39500 Revenue                             

2096-802-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -5,873.72                      5,873.72  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2096-802-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       4,188.85                     -4,188.85  100.0% 

     TOTAL Rogers Free Library                       0           0           0      -1,684.87                      1,684.87  100.0%

     TOTAL Library Donations                         0           0           0      -1,684.87                      1,684.87  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -5,873.72                      5,873.72
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       4,188.85                     -4,188.85

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MwBpyXYHlWQDEghOpZBbiZb3RxpjG%2F0ekQslUAdJvy%2BPAi7JH5sTuv84bV%2FXge7C___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZjFkZDoyZjE3ZWQ5ZjJjZGE3NTM0OGRmZGMzZGJlNjViODEwMjI2ZTlkNTA2ZjA3ZGM0YTFlZDM5Y2I4OGQzOTBkMDZhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3bN9NvBz5fTVnY5U8Hhm9FTtsyJCT3S9pij75WrH%2BBJ31RLyEEDMjcmFJVcHX3ET___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MWQyZDo2NDUyMTY4MWI0ZWE0ODM2OWIyNzIwOWZmNTE5NWNjMWVmYmIwZjNmZGEzMjM5ODY2YzVhZjVjZDYyMWNhNjc3OnA6RjpG
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2097 Community Night Out                  

701 Police Department                     

2097 Community Night Out                  

39500 Revenue                             

2097-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -15,949.18                     15,949.18  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2097-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      17,928.26                    -17,928.26  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0       1,979.08                     -1,979.08  100.0%

     TOTAL Community Night Out                       0           0           0       1,979.08                     -1,979.08  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -15,949.18                     15,949.18
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      17,928.26                    -17,928.26

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sfVxqj2W%2BK9rkwM%2FTuyP7BYzVYwkGyMNofHBuhmONqR2biGvQtR2O%2FsXZ%2BajGyUH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTE2NDoyOGY5OWRiZmZkOWRiZDdlZGRlNmM1ZTRjYTlhNWE2ZTUyZjQ2NGIwOTU3ODU1NjQ2ZTYzNDBmZTQyZjVkYmJjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WQKiMeT50%2BCPhRSbUJI%2BbD08J8zu5OJnhW9G7mRC3jLLCEUV8h1uroBj3e1Jdh%2BC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzFmOTpmZTUwMWE1Y2FiM2RmYTVmNDEwOWYyN2JjMzdiNjkzMjljMTU5NzQ0N2JmM2U0MWRlNzYwNDg4ZjgyNGY0MmM5OnA6RjpG
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2098 Park Benches                         

803 Parks and Recreation                  

20801040 Parks and Recreation               

39500 Revenue                             

2098-803-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -16,763.00                     16,763.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2098-803-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0      19,415.00                    -19,415.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Parks and Recreation                      0           0           0       2,652.00                     -2,652.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Park Benches                              0           0           0       2,652.00                     -2,652.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -16,763.00                     16,763.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      19,415.00                    -19,415.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JieXOsDsOFUaSn1sfkaw0k4B0ulAWjP1ET1Ws3iSglOoWhMUaCscfr1wo4x4fijs___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDY3NTo2YTY3ZDViNWI1MmI3MzM1ODIyMWViMDgwNGI1NjA1MGU3ZWEyNzE3OWZmNzZiY2E3MTYzYWUyOGVlNGZiMTFjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ShNgXUzKUPO1zvb3r7nzDoY8DkngP9xS%2BBOmRnTxwN1fndvw0DxksZXF%2FdW%2FQkM5___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjYxZjozODQ0NjQyZDcwOGY0YzA0OWY2MzRmYmE5MTQxZWRhOGRjOGFhMGEzYTM3NjgyNDlkMmMyMGQ0ZmIzY2I5YTBiOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2099 Bristol Volleyball League            

803 Parks and Recreation                  

20801050 Parks and Recreation               

39500 Revenue                             

2099-803-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -3,393.00                      3,393.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2099-803-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0         400.00                       -400.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Parks and Recreation                      0           0           0      -2,993.00                      2,993.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Bristol Volleyball League                 0           0           0      -2,993.00                      2,993.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -3,393.00                      3,393.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         400.00                       -400.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HXyWW7stkzC%2F1eTb6pEt7W%2Bk7WwsFhXT5vrwlu0mzP51aeMMmMSri7zxPc1UOE1e___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MmFiNzplZTczOTliNjYzMzY5Nzg2YjBiY2YzMTk0ZTFkYWI5NGZlOTRkOGNjYWYxN2ZjN2YxOWNmZjgxZWQ0OGFiY2FlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F9s8MpVSWIVY2kfI69byx%2Fuv6nKyv4GR0YJiohKa%2BmZAFUvrCDk0OnIZtB8%2FnvaP___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6N2E1ODo4YTczNmQ3OWE4ODZkZGI4OGFhN2VjMDk5YmYyY2ExMmE3ZWM2YTVhZWUzNzMxNzVkMTlkODdlNzk4ZjRlMWNjOnA6RjpG
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YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/12/2026 12:51
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page    119

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2161 Tree Planting Comm Dev               

400 General Government (for Revenu        

2161 Sr. Center Grants                    

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2161-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      61,619.00                    -61,619.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0      61,619.00                    -61,619.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Tree Planting Comm Dev                    0           0           0      61,619.00                    -61,619.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      61,619.00                    -61,619.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=urghjA8a%2F0GLqkavkBPe0Ccp8QKKf84Nbr2h2kxNzI10lQPDcT4XkPpqO%2FNmKf%2BW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MWRmNjplODdkNTU3MjQ5YTE2OGNkODgwZDlhM2IyNTZkNmZjNmNiYTBhYTk0ZTEyNDJlODgzYTA1NDdkMDJjZmRhYzg0OnA6RjpG
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YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/12/2026 12:51
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3032 Walley School Renovation             

400 General Government (for Revenu        

3032 Fund 3032                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3032-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0    -105,630.02                    105,630.02  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0    -105,630.02                    105,630.02  100.0%

     TOTAL Walley School Renovation                  0           0           0    -105,630.02                    105,630.02  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0    -105,630.02                    105,630.02

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a3TsFBnLYeA3rYefEEvd2yAuKsXsqsFLzpIKk2P5M9r%2FfX4omPks0%2BMp378bCu8N___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MGFkNjplMmVkZWM0ZGY4Y2QyMmM5MGZjNTZmM2I4NWU1OTRjNWNmMjFkN2QwNjg5NjczMTZhNTVjNjQzODUyMjVkMTc1OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3033 Reynolds School Renovation           

400 General Government (for Revenu        

3033 Undefined                            

39500 Revenue                             

3033-400-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -52,366.13                     52,366.13  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0     -52,366.13                     52,366.13  100.0%

     TOTAL Reynolds School Renovation                0           0           0     -52,366.13                     52,366.13  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -52,366.13                     52,366.13

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wbGejr%2By6eBmrvG41OpByBRH37a8GbVO6xT7up4mngGcMyjrdsPRY%2FvFFVLKhLkA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NzU2YTo0ZTM3OTBlNGMzZmJlZjQxMmE5ZTUyZjQyOWMwZDk3ODlkZjgyOTdmMjg2MjQ0NTVjNGE4Y2IyNDcxZjZhNDA1OnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/12/2026 12:51
User:             CCarulli
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3039 COVID-19                             

400 General Government (for Revenu        

3039 Fund 3039                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3039-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0     169,935.19                   -169,935.19  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0     169,935.19                   -169,935.19  100.0%

     TOTAL COVID-19                                  0           0           0     169,935.19                   -169,935.19  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     169,935.19                   -169,935.19

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d9Ws2%2FvnEFZPRsRCBGC6QjEsJAaAn%2BQkZu3Qzyua3qYB2DRRvkbmnZDD9%2B7nG%2FYb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OWY0NzoyMjVkNGFkYzQ2NTlhMTVlNWY2OGNhNDcwZjhlMzc1NjQwM2FiOGM4YmJkZGI2MjUzMmI0YzhhMGQ5ODEwOTAzOnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/12/2026 12:51
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3040 Capital Reserve                      

400 General Government (for Revenu        

3040 Fund 3040                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3040-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0     267,906.11                   -267,906.11  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0     267,906.11                   -267,906.11  100.0%

     TOTAL Capital Reserve                           0           0           0     267,906.11                   -267,906.11  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     267,906.11                   -267,906.11

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vw3K1Pf6czlMYYJqdt65gD%2ByO%2BpGgTMMN8%2FNIM2Un8se4sVuDVBtxz49Q2vF924h___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTFmMTpiMjk1NzgwOGViNjMwZjM4MjVhMjZkZDEwYTk5Njg4OWIzNjEyYTI0YzE0YzBjYjYwNmE0NGZmNGU1YTZiNGZkOnA6RjpG
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YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/12/2026 12:51
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3041 Colt Ambulance                       

704 Fire Department                       

3041 Colt Ambulance                       

39500 Revenue                             

3041-704-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -28,174.00                     28,174.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Fire Department                           0           0           0     -28,174.00                     28,174.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Colt Ambulance                            0           0           0     -28,174.00                     28,174.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -28,174.00                     28,174.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZGTtJhsFy5yirGlJptpgul2b%2B6LlBuSR4Li7Y0fbS%2FsmaaHGwzKxneU%2BoH8iSrbl___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTc0YTpkYTIzMmRlN2UwNjcxOTNiZjMzMzhlOWUyN2U4MmFmNGM3NTNmNmNjNDhiNGQ3Mzk1YzVhNzI2YTM1Nzg2YmY1OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3047 Dog Park                             

702 Animal Control                        

3047 Dog Park                             

39500 Revenue                             

3047-702-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -10,000.00                     10,000.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3047-702-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      12,853.00                    -12,853.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Animal Control                            0           0           0       2,853.00                     -2,853.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Dog Park                                  0           0           0       2,853.00                     -2,853.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -10,000.00                     10,000.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      12,853.00                    -12,853.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FZ6X4BcTb8d%2Fz5eqvtYADOnufERUG6ve6DVeorGN9t1TLipZEPc72hZ7APmOZG3E___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MzljOTo5MDBiY2FhZjY2Yjc5YjkzNGVjYmIxZjM4ZTI2YjVkZDk5N2ZlODk0MmMxOTczZWU3MWIzYmZmNWNlNzEyMGM1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Wd3bgDn5h%2FJJyoiQiWG3IOtBy9jTMb%2B%2BzphGah3WHY3I0N0aOSpvac8gM0ajGr%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YWJkYTozZDZiNDYzNjI3NWRjZmY2OTVhODNlZTMxMGE3MjI2MDE4OTY1ZDQ5MDA1MTZhOTU1ZDljZDMzMjE3MmEyZjAyOnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3050 Accounting System Conversion         

501 Finance                               

3050 Accounting System Conversion         

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3050-501-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      52,282.00                    -52,282.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      52,282.00                    -52,282.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Accounting System Conversion              0           0           0      52,282.00                    -52,282.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      52,282.00                    -52,282.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ltVIxnX2TYiug16nWX5CrbUDSaSX%2ByyNjpPwPAQK4TbGE7%2BRF29Rka7tBu1gp11e___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NjM2NjplYmZhZjRmZjkxZjJmN2Q1Nzk0ZWI4MGQxZDIyOWUwMTRkMWRmNDAyYTVhZTM5MzBkZDMzNWE4OWQwNDM1OTI2OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3090 Independence Park Boat Ramp          

703 Harbor Master                         

3090 Independence Park Boat Ramp          

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3090-703-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      38,538.50                    -38,538.50  100.0% 

     TOTAL Harbor Master                             0           0           0      38,538.50                    -38,538.50  100.0%

     TOTAL Independence Park Boat Ramp               0           0           0      38,538.50                    -38,538.50  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      38,538.50                    -38,538.50

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=olXUbcghgWU%2FG01xziiuPOTZsvrwFobo47c7Gn2HkVvl5HuVrteYtDuuUTsgtI24___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MjA2MzpmMDI2ZmVkNjI5MDg2MGI3M2Q0ZTZlN2VjOWM5YmQyMGZiMjk1ZTQwNmNmMjkzNTRiZjE0Zjk1ZWE4MTFkOTdiOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3093 Public Buildings Capital             

400 General Government (for Revenu        

3093 Fund 3093                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3093-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0         437.50                       -437.50  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0         437.50                       -437.50  100.0%

     TOTAL Public Buildings Capital                  0           0           0         437.50                       -437.50  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         437.50                       -437.50

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MMxIGUefAFQUWbT7sBdOyhMHTxqDqpFDsfHrvon2VhiqdWY0ExDUDBucWu15tmp3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MGZiMzo3M2FjYWVmNjVkYTJjNjYwNjA1ODkzZDkxZDM4MjUzMzBmYzNjZDg0ZDA5ZGMzZGEzZDM2YWYyMzhmZDY4NGE0OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3094 Tanyard Brook                        

601 Community Development                 

3094 Fund 3094                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3094-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      68,798.42                    -68,798.42  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0      68,798.42                    -68,798.42  100.0%

     TOTAL Tanyard Brook                             0           0           0      68,798.42                    -68,798.42  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      68,798.42                    -68,798.42

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rH8xj%2BpavwJ%2BKVX%2F%2BphlCotoOr%2B%2B6WHOdy%2FKEvX4syDv1bKmL8bDIxdBWFdWeeoj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MGQ2ZjoxMTQ5YTlkYTNiYTVjODA4YTIyNGIwZjk4MDI5MDIyOGM4MGFhNjBlN2JlMDcxMjBlMjVhNDgwZDNmZTk0ZjgyOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3095 Road Repair Program                  

603 Public Works                          

3095 Fund 3095                            

39500 Revenue                             

3095-603-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -184,155.26                    184,155.26  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3095-603-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      45,295.87                    -45,295.87  100.0% 

     TOTAL Public Works                              0           0           0    -138,859.39                    138,859.39  100.0%

     TOTAL Road Repair Program                       0           0           0    -138,859.39                    138,859.39  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -184,155.26                    184,155.26
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      45,295.87                    -45,295.87

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X3h1pl4%2BuCr5MdC9MSCwy%2B4IDEnEqcZQ8Zvzal5picbdCffowxKxjEOJik3D6Ntc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YWFhZTpjMDAzM2RhMDM0ODMwMmVmYmY0ZjE5NTJiZjQzZWVmM2Q0MTBhOGM5MmFmYTk1YzFmYjA2MjkyZmFkM2ZkZDAwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vsMvgU7yocWI7KJsGNADSF2NMa2SzBV5CWH%2Bzaf5jeo0flfWJRzWaMjtg%2F7j5QWX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NmI2Yjo2MmEwM2I4NTVlODgxNTE5YWQ5OTQ1ZjcxYjcyYWFhZjU3ZGZkZDQ0YmVhZjg2YTQ3M2UyMDMyODdiNDBlOTQ5OnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3096 Open Space Acquisition               

400 General Government (for Revenu        

3096 Fund 3096                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3096-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       8,000.00                     -8,000.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0       8,000.00                     -8,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Open Space Acquisition                    0           0           0       8,000.00                     -8,000.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       8,000.00                     -8,000.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2cZtIgTNW5jGgzNEQLnESpQ%2F0yh7rkGWLTrY4TU88ttADUWRn0yKJS1jHyI7R9jA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZjI2ODo5NmZlMGRiOWVhMGVjY2E5YTlhYTM0YTI1MWE0YTI0OWRiOGZhZTU0NzEyMjMyZDVlNTY0YmEyYmZhMjljMDM4OnA6RjpG
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                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3104 Independence Park Parking Lot        

601 Community Development                 

3104 Independence Park Parking Lot        

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3104-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0     641,543.36                   -641,543.36  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0     641,543.36                   -641,543.36  100.0%

     TOTAL Independence Park Parking Lot             0           0           0     641,543.36                   -641,543.36  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     641,543.36                   -641,543.36

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z1VhzHUtfubOWESIbGNu%2BvmTx4v5dC2dgJr60WeQMtTlhMFgRqBT0bWvUKK2RmWo___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTBkOTo2YjU0Zjk1MWU5MjA0ZTE5MzE5YWVhY2JmNDRmMjAwYWMyM2UzNGRhNTJhN2M4Yjk4MTZlYWQ0ZDU4NTUxNGY1OnA6RjpG
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                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4120 Seldon                               

501 Finance                               

4120 Seldon                               

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4120-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -847.02                        847.02  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0        -847.02                        847.02  100.0%

     TOTAL Seldon                                    0           0           0        -847.02                        847.02  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -847.02                        847.02

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=82cK%2FoBKrmjSI%2F%2BelwGlR9bE4fGQIW938RtigM94zL3gpYotV2X1D%2BNmcMwsmmEo___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTQzNTpjOWFkZTlmOGE1NTQ0NDg2YTlmMWFkZDkyMzVmNmRlNGI5YzliZWQxNTFiMzc5MTBmZDE2NmQwZGVhMDRlZTJmOnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/12/2026 12:51
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page    134

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 08
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                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4121 Easterbrooks                         

501 Finance                               

4121 Easterbrooks                         

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4121-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -388.53                        388.53  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0        -388.53                        388.53  100.0%

     TOTAL Easterbrooks                              0           0           0        -388.53                        388.53  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -388.53                        388.53

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VNuOOid3SJGhCHyaLIE40xzb4cY5LFrrjZln2NerD%2B1gYVKimelmFtax6IY%2BGXBc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MzU1ZTpmMDM1ZmRlN2FhZmRjMGY3MmExNDYxMjBiNmM0ZmUxODgzNjgwNGMwODY2MDhmZjM4MmI2MDY0ODBkMWY5NTc1OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4130 Wilson                               

501 Finance                               

4130 Wilson                               

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4130-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -6,522.88                      6,522.88  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      -6,522.88                      6,522.88  100.0%

     TOTAL Wilson                                    0           0           0      -6,522.88                      6,522.88  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -6,522.88                      6,522.88

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eu6NFKs5TcCCXy%2F%2FYuAs7%2F7RrKciRbCfVdT%2BBJMvUTKeHbvkaPL9sjPTD7aNDIh2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTMzZTpmM2E2ZTExNWMwNjQyY2RmM2JjMzEzN2ViNTQ1M2MwZDM2ZmNlMGE4YTI3YjFlMTVjMTlkZWI1MmE1ZDIzNDgyOnA6RjpG
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                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4131 6180/7116                            

501 Finance                               

4131 6180/7116                            

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4131-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0          -6.86                          6.86  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0          -6.86                          6.86  100.0%

     TOTAL 6180/7116                                 0           0           0          -6.86                          6.86  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0          -6.86                          6.86

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SCm9Y4YA%2BsVwbnpseZK89zO6rDM3UHSTQXVPweY12XymizsK%2BZcmYxJvn120oett___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MWVkYTo0M2E4MjdmODQwOTNmMTY2ZTg4ZmJhNzUzZGUwNzlhZGZhZGE2ODQ4N2Q0NjJjOTA3NjMxZTNhOGQ3MGE4NTQyOnA6RjpG
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4132 Colt Poor                            

501 Finance                               

4132 Colt Poor                            

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4132-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -3,846.40                      3,846.40  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      -3,846.40                      3,846.40  100.0%

     TOTAL Colt Poor                                 0           0           0      -3,846.40                      3,846.40  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -3,846.40                      3,846.40

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OANsR4wN%2BYe3qQo%2FhuifQV%2F8Tkt%2FMjcPgJ%2FrrI4OyWUcF1nzGxDknAkufxkJ6vGt___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDAxODozMDFiYzM1MzM4NzQzN2JmNzZkYmJmZDk2ODY5YWVhODdmNzRkNmViYTc1ZDljZGI0MjFhMjNhZDY0M2M1Yjg5OnA6RjpG
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                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4133 Poor Farm                            

501 Finance                               

4133 Poor Farm                            

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4133-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -1,214.36                      1,214.36  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      -1,214.36                      1,214.36  100.0%

     TOTAL Poor Farm                                 0           0           0      -1,214.36                      1,214.36  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,214.36                      1,214.36

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BKB7G9He03V7wP4hFFqn3rc03WABPDsXLE%2FzdI1NBu6%2FtbXb8jj7dLjb6D1S0RxB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Njg5ZTo3YTY3YTA0OTQ1ZmFmNWYzZTI1NmY5ZDNlZWFjYTY4ZWQ4YzJjMThhNzc0ZjVlZDJkNTZlMGE5ODE0OTEwYzlmOnA6RjpG
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4134 Bristed                              

501 Finance                               

4134 Bristed                              

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4134-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0         -20.82                         20.82  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0         -20.82                         20.82  100.0%

     TOTAL Bristed                                   0           0           0         -20.82                         20.82  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -20.82                         20.82

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BI0%2BMz4lo0Uezd%2FypC9ccKtf7oF%2BBJXERIACwrHembAUsxhnFU%2FtwV30XtwB9q3l___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MjI4ODo5NGQ4MDg3ZDRjZDI3ODdkYjFkNThhMDVmMzQyYjA5NzExNTU0MjQwOTEwZTcwNmIyNTA4ZjMzZDBlYjYyM2I2OnA6RjpG
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4135 Fletcher                             

501 Finance                               

4135 Fletcher                             

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4135-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0         -34.33                         34.33  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0         -34.33                         34.33  100.0%

     TOTAL Fletcher                                  0           0           0         -34.33                         34.33  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -34.33                         34.33

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XIRZ7Ory%2Bep6l6v2lObi2OeovARCLYNRnJp76%2BgmSFq4jRNpfmWui4CcUMYkkstr___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MWNkYjozY2M0ZjJmYjUxYWM5YTYzMmJlZDE5YjFmYTZjYTQyMDgwYjI4ZjZkYTU0ZjFkMTFkYzZkZjQxZGYwNjc5MTI2OnA6RjpG
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4136 Herreshoff                           

501 Finance                               

4136 Herreshoff                           

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4136-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0         -33.78                         33.78  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0         -33.78                         33.78  100.0%

     TOTAL Herreshoff                                0           0           0         -33.78                         33.78  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -33.78                         33.78

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fn1EsJczD%2Fc9e5HUJt8hTe%2BSnokDCKGwvUifuwVIVetGg9fNAQFPWaFM5S6%2BVqBu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZmViYzo3OGZmNjQ1MjA2OTZlNWExYTgzYmVlOTE3NzllMGIzNWQwMWFkMTk5YWUxNTlmOTRkZDkyNGUzYjFlNGE2ZjFmOnA6RjpG
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4137 Wardwell                             

501 Finance                               

4137 Wardwell                             

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4137-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0         -44.36                         44.36  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0         -44.36                         44.36  100.0%

     TOTAL Wardwell                                  0           0           0         -44.36                         44.36  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -44.36                         44.36

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=29t%2BdyQGsE8mYogKwwVWxydBjnBp%2BtrMVX4Ad4ZCMU8K12W4BPoeuRyFQg%2BSdhNr___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MmU0MzoxMDE2YjgzMmQxY2YwYzYwODk1MzU1Y2RiYTc5MDVjYzk4OTg5YmI1NGEwMzQ1NzQxOTNhZDYzZWE1Yzc4NTFjOnA6RjpG
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4138 Waldron                              

501 Finance                               

4138 Waldron                              

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4138-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0         -23.48                         23.48  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0         -23.48                         23.48  100.0%

     TOTAL Waldron                                   0           0           0         -23.48                         23.48  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -23.48                         23.48

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sKWn%2FAi5en7afDO8Y3DG1U%2BmE33B%2FNVYjNZVZa8cEC%2BC1BSa54pgw2dHxU65wkxn___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDg5Nzo4YjJmM2FlMzIwMjQ3OTU3N2YyMTE3ODIxZGQwODMyNjgxMzc4N2Y2YzRlMDk1NGY4ZjdjM2JmZDE5MGU2NWM5OnA6RjpG
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4140 Gardner                              

501 Finance                               

4140 Gardner                              

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4140-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0         -23.65                         23.65  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0         -23.65                         23.65  100.0%

     TOTAL Gardner                                   0           0           0         -23.65                         23.65  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -23.65                         23.65

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nZpMdoHysd87pMK1uVmUsERi7ufXbHtYuJh1f96IFZr3Pk7fUs37svPTD%2BKR2OIJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NmExMzpmMWQ5YTQxMjc2ZTk0NjM5ZDc5MTQ4ZDk1ZGI0M2FlM2U0OTA2ODg4MGVlZDQxMWIwOTMwMDYwMWIyNDE1NTI2OnA6RjpG
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4141 Dimon                                

501 Finance                               

4141 Dimon                                

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4141-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0         -34.48                         34.48  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0         -34.48                         34.48  100.0%

     TOTAL Dimon                                     0           0           0         -34.48                         34.48  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -34.48                         34.48

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CxODDSPg3phY4wsckx3MonfTYg5K%2F10McuhIWITRANVVmJeOFtp1tYmdbIqJwhNH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZTA2YzowNWI5MTNjNTBiMDA3ODhkNjc1ZjcxYjc4NWMwNGJjNDJlZjZlNzFlYzkyNjljYWRiY2U2NzgzYmMwMDljYWFiOnA6RjpG
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4160 North Burial Ground                  

400 General Government (for Revenu        

41401010 General Government (for Revenu     

44800 Miscellaneous                       

4160-400-44800-1000-                                    Miscellane
                                                     0           0           0      21,440.00                    -21,440.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0      21,440.00                    -21,440.00  100.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kbWMBwpsToFGEk2aaXK38KT7oChtfLNqxWcDPWHo1KpXfEv6SoWrORe%2BDg%2B6gPIw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmNkZTplZWJkNTE1NDQ4ZmE1MzRiN2Q3MzRmYjk3NWNiZDBkMmQ5ZDc3OWI3ZGIzY2EzYmU4ZTMyNjIyM2NhZDNhNTQ2OnA6RjpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/12/2026 12:51
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page    147

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 08
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501 Finance                               

4160 Fund 4160                            

35500 Cemetery Lot Sales                  

4160-501-35500-1000-                                    Cemetery L
                                                     0           0           0     -45,600.00                     45,600.00  100.0% 

35505 Funeral Income: Standard FBB        

4160-501-35505-1000-                                    FI FBB
                                                     0           0           0     -23,400.00                     23,400.00  100.0% 

35550 Foundations/Markers                 

4160-501-35550-1000-                                    Foundation
                                                     0           0           0     -17,075.00                     17,075.00  100.0% 

43110 Funerals                            

4160-501-43110-1000-                                    Fnr: FBB
                                                     0           0           0      10,000.00                    -10,000.00  100.0% 

43280 Professional Services               

4160-501-43280-1000-                                    Profession
                                                     0           0           0      12,527.19                    -12,527.19  100.0% 

44000 Superintendant Services             

4160-501-44000-1000-                                    Superinten
                                                     0           0           0      21,000.00                    -21,000.00  100.0% 

44200 Grounds Maintenance                 

4160-501-44200-1000-                                    Grounds Ma
                                                     0           0           0      40,502.00                    -40,502.00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s2OLQxEZiYkiHFRSAnDzy9AUwM76zzWr%2BlVapCADFUfS6VGpf3T%2FAK5y%2BsnhI%2FYB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NzdkMjoyYmJkZGFlMjQyZDI0ODk5MzYwNWVkNzY2MmMwOGQ3MWFiNDBiOTdlMWYwY2U1YTc2N2M4NTdjMjNhYWYxYmYxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dV0%2FkDnnV9zzS1ROjVRt5mUwJ0MxNJR9WaXeOmxldVT9ZVfzhsdc0Bu8PlEDvk9l___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDU2OTozNTNlMTVmYjI3ZjI4ZGYwYmQzMWI3YjA1YTk2MGYxN2I5YjRlMjkzMjZiNjdlNWQ4MjM5YmVkNmI4ZTdkNzgzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Lgm97kfeLltHCnWZ46oJnzMCdG700f3VRvGOpkWADLF62DsTmtAOs2zQMeHItNs___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTlmOTphYWQ3OWQxNWEwM2VjZjdmMjA5ODlhZjI3Yjc3ZTFjNGRlNmZmZjYzYTAzNzQzMDdjODJjZTQxNWIyM2U1NTZlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qudQBAgTGpfWcDxJs4hr3ER%2BEpPNfE8klIKXAmKnHKYPyQSphbsu3WJv0pdGiKdZ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MmY4ZTo2M2VkMjY3ZDc1ZmE0Y2MyZDdkNjE5YTcxNzcyNWI5YzAyY2I3ZGExOGE2Y2M4OGQ4Y2M2NjYzYmE4OWViMTdhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DkCThU31qfWB2jjlrVZN4ma8tUGpjjScCtIa%2FqizjI%2FNxy7ysuwn9FWI7W%2BOU2ia___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MjczYjoyYTlkYjY3NzQ0NmFlMTRkOTQ0NDQ5OGEyNDQxNTQ0N2JlZjU2YzE2OTU1NTY2NDg3ZWI4YTM3NGJhNDJhM2ZiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BeGa4aR8L7BukHFS0t6wLNBUzKMQcgPZv%2FbGxLC6JMtB%2FjkYq4atJrZ7wRfh5Nhh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Y2RhMDphM2YxYmYyMGNlOTM4MzhhMmQ5ZjdkZDg2Y2ZmY2E4MWQwYzFkNjI5ZGI0N2VlYWVlMjJmZjE3YzJkYTQwMjhlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0MlAOdU0gt4bmjEPYvOlEkpiaZUXkHmpeucVej6bRTPJA95abYNxl3QfHBEeQ6Ni___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODk5YTo2MDJiNmYzN2FiODM2MTNlY2U3OGVkMGIxN2FjNTU2YmNmOTEyOWJiMzY4NWU4NzFkMzBiNzdlMDg1YzAyYjgxOnA6RjpG
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44201 Additional Grounds Services         

4160-501-44201-1000-                                    AGS NBG
                                                     0           0           0      21,014.56                    -21,014.56  100.0% 

44220 Snow & Ice Removal                  

4160-501-44220-1000-                                    Snow Remov
                                                     0           0           0       3,950.00                     -3,950.00  100.0% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

4160-501-44300-1000-                                    Repairs &
                                                     0           0           0       9,153.36                     -9,153.36  100.0% 

44800 Miscellaneous                       

4160-501-44800-1000-                                    Miscellane
                                                     0           0           0       1,600.00                     -1,600.00  100.0% 

46100 Foundations/Markers                 

4160-501-46100-1000-                                    Foundation
                                                     0           0           0       7,035.42                     -7,035.42  100.0% 

46200 Utilities                           

4160-501-46200-1000-                                    Utilities
                                                     0           0           0       5,004.32                     -5,004.32  100.0% 

41605013 North Burial Ground                

35500 Cemetery Lot Sales                  

4160-501-35500-3000-                                    Cemetery L
                                                     0           0           0     -77,600.00                     77,600.00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LqHOCGOto0EF7BL4%2B1KdJphtD7q5LIGksKPlqIpXklGamo7yoA5nH8cU1oBjTgLs___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NjdlOTo5YzdhZDE1ZmJlNzFjMDRlODdmYzRhYjA4NGM4MWUwYTVjZDUwMWMxMjJiZWM3MmEzNGQ1Zjk0YWFhZTJhODQwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pr7LWfBvHuSbF%2FYN6YxHs0jJGb2T8EPR5uyTq5SI32NJhn2EQ%2Flw%2B7FnUMPBcvyR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDk3YToyYWYxMjRlMmIzZmRlMWE4MjYxNGFiYzZlYmZhM2QzMzkwMDNmNmRkYTE2MWVkNDllZTBjODQ5NGExY2MxYzc4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sY5Z9pIBFYWC9v7YgU2dOjw9l8af37fAwhFrurtZj4dQWIFd0OZj%2FJWV%2FiTfWI2L___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NGZhMzowMzhiNGQyMGI5YTk0YjdmZTQ4NjIzNjVmOGFhMmMyOTE0NTVmNTIzNDY1ZDE4NmM0OTc3ZjFkNTI4OGUxZTNjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cWnFj%2BEE%2Fo2IbkRYHbqDZosFRTjwByfGNlej2%2FG%2BEOnNs2QMQc73aB7G81UW27lc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NzIwMTowMDhmYjgyMGExZDE5NzlhOTNhYTg3MGZhOGEzYjc4OTgzZWM3MjgzNmI3MzAyNmYzNTQ3YjUzN2YxMGQxZWQ5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dFkO5GJX%2BRzZ85uELSLBRc1qUd400yY9htG8%2BE3sHub3WUgAt%2BE0RzzOwNkJuecM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Mjk3Nzo0OWU2ZjUwZDBhOGI2ZWZmMTBmMjNkMDRmOTU1Y2U4MGIzZTc4YThjMTEzMDg2NWJjOTQ1NDQ5Mzg3NGQxYTg0OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zQQMfjTUD6jwbZX%2FfV0LhS9hTVjC4pD%2Bn7RPwJhT24T8SRJa7uueBzM9sBwpPTjT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTYyYzo2NGYyOGI0ZGQ0YTdiNzNiODRjOTdmMDBkYzZlOWU5NDliMTIzM2M1NTY3MmJlNmRkYzg0N2E5MjQ2NDgzZDQzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g71rsJcBKHIGiqtbHlmCHegJzQhMGYUGJ6Sviyzz52xc%2F5ij0nr2nBCi6pnLBjkD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NjBiODo0ZDAyMWVhN2MzNjU2YmY3MGNmMjk5YTZhZjRiMmQzZTdlOTRlOTZjZmFjMDlkMTZmMmI2ZDU3YjY2OTQxMTM3OnA6RjpG
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35505 Funeral Income: Standard FBB        

4160-501-35505-3000-                                    FI CG
                                                     0           0           0     -25,050.00                     25,050.00  100.0% 

43110 Funerals                            

4160-501-43110-3000-                                    Fnr: CG
                                                     0           0           0       7,900.00                     -7,900.00  100.0% 

43490 Engraving/Bronzing: Cremation       

4160-501-43490-3000-                                    EB: CG
                                                     0           0           0        -409.91                        409.91  100.0% 

44201 Additional Grounds Services         

4160-501-44201-3000-                                    AGS CG
                                                     0           0           0      47,636.55                    -47,636.55  100.0% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

4160-501-44300-3000-                                    Repairs &
                                                     0           0           0       7,105.73                     -7,105.73  100.0% 

47200 Capital Improvements                

4160-501-47200-3000-                                    Capital Im
                                                     0           0           0      45,000.00                    -45,000.00  100.0% 

41605014 North Burial Ground                

35505 Funeral Income: Standard FBB        

4160-501-35505-4000-                                    FI Cremati
                                                     0           0           0     -23,400.00                     23,400.00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GTSkYtEv9J0e1dT92ZRZjCYCrG9dxAC9%2FsqqdeoDMdApiR3zQtqSzuA%2FNFNULKRS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTc0ZTphYmJjNzQ5ZmNhNGE0NDBkMjA4YjI1Mjg4Y2M4NDFjZTBkMWQ4YTM3NzY3ZjcwNmY5NzU2NTIxNjlmMjgxZmE4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XHWz%2BNpD6rtOXPDIN6y6OU7m3kf%2BlOC1BrpGNzfaETf7S8mrTmnFJerOzBqmlNNy___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTUzNjo3ZTQ3ZmVkNGYyYWU0Y2RhMjRhMGFkNmY1OWZiNGQ1NTAxYTkyMjQ1MTM5NWEzN2RkZWRmNDJmNzYxNDQ0OWJhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HW7Hm7JZ4nCJyREuI3d2fobZOxhOh1TlqLf12IQb0RoIegpA4PdnORv9JDDxaMPA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZmY0NzoxNGVlMTJjOGU1YWE0YmJkMDY5ZTFmODllNTEzYjg3ZTI4MGNmZWEyM2I5MzgwYzM2MTliMDA2NzIxNzZmNTU5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JipkikXJdwJopQqfWI%2FVyYL%2Bf0owaHHa2nmBq8fGcvBPnocmDYAsXgV%2FYEYfFTbJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTk3MToyZDZiZGNlYTU5MmNlYjUyNzlhYzhhNWJhOWRiZDhjNWFiYWJmMzNmMmM2MWY0NGJlNWFhNTRiZDZhYjBkZWVjOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uENOvVANudM46ZaZcMXQdBT5gHwnAuC8wHeYl2EbhThf75twA6eeiAoi%2FCO3ltTw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OWU2NjowODg2YWE3YWE4MjRjOTViZGJhNjA5NWY3ZDFjMWNlZjgxOGQ3Y2YxNmNjZTdkNzRlZThiYWQxMjJmNDM3MjQzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1PM70OdQRJWQo%2B8B%2BT%2FWy9%2FHctgsu2YoEn5CinNsb6uswzeOZ%2FLbmtoy%2FZQ1LpsE___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzYwOToxYTEwZTk2ZTI2MGEwMjU0MWY1NDdmZmFjM2NjY2QwNzM4MmE4YmY4ZmMxMDExMmYwNmNhMDFiZDk2ZWE3MzA1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jM%2BFdBS4001AuaS9iUHonSbSa3f%2BYO0pyBncAfFoEG9BxgYejQMw2MDSEdodE3SY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDkxNTo0NmZjMGI0ZjkyNGM5Zjk1OTMxMjdmN2RmYmE1NjEzNmRiNjg2MzRlYzc0ZDFhNzU2NzZmMjcxNzcxMzU2NWI5OnA6RjpG
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43110 Funerals                            

4160-501-43110-4000-                                    Fnr: NBG C
                                                     0           0           0       9,500.00                     -9,500.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      36,394.22                    -36,394.22  100.0%

     TOTAL North Burial Ground                       0           0           0      57,834.22                    -57,834.22  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -212,125.00                    212,125.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     269,959.22                   -269,959.22

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SJhdjn%2FgdZhpLTYCB76eEppugBBNtc6zGpViMvjDlUS9Y0TeLzBAKZvmwEthkKrM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZTNjNzo5ZmFhZjI1NDlhZWU2YzgyNGRjODhiMzAwMzYyODJlODBlNGQ4OGYyYjdlYWJjNzFhODA4NDdiZTI0OTc2ZTdmOnA6RjpG
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4183 Teachers for Children                

501 Finance                               

4183 Fund 4183                            

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4183-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -3,484.09                      3,484.09  100.0% 

36400 Contributions/Donations from P      

4183-501-36400-1000-                                    Contributi
                                                     0           0           0      -1,040.14                      1,040.14  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      -4,524.23                      4,524.23  100.0%

     TOTAL Teachers for Children                     0           0           0      -4,524.23                      4,524.23  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -4,524.23                      4,524.23

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cHjUbTuOg5LGcvcfmxqjf6f8YhXUUdCH0oYuHJqTUKN14A4NEZXJAPpiCyu8eLlh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTllYzo0MDhiYzIwZGVhZTk3ZWY4MzFhMjRlZTU4NzI5ODNkZThhYmU5YzJiZjdjMmNmNzA5MzVkNTYyNjg5NzA0ZDhkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uaWR5tVrOwagEIiPPFIh0rYB40ECQ3eVHsBeDTsZnLyQTm2YXVoXjv1EGcXiZEpc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NzZjMTpjZTc3NjY2MzMxMzczMDY2ODYzYTM0Zjc4OTk2ZjlmNTY3NjY2YTVjMzdiMWFlY2ExZWJkZGUwNzRjNWVhMjc4OnA6RjpG
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5002 Enterprise                           

604 Water Pollution Control               

5002 Enterprise                           

32002 Permits                             

5002-604-32002-1000-                                    Permits
                                                -1,000           0      -1,000         -65.00                       -935.00    6.5% 

32005 Septage                             

5002-604-32005-1000-                                    Septage
                                                     0           0           0      -1,079.80                      1,079.80  100.0% 

32006 Pretreatment Revenue                

5002-604-32006-1000-                                    Pretreatme
                                               -30,000           0     -30,000     -22,778.00                     -7,222.00   75.9% 

35100 Fees & Fines                        

5002-604-35100-1000-                                    Fees & Fin
                                                  -500           0        -500            .00                       -500.00     .0% 

35110 Infiltration Inflow                 

5002-604-35110-1000-                                    I&I
                                                     0           0           0      -6,050.00                      6,050.00  100.0% 

35510 Debt Service Recovery-RWU           

5002-604-35510-1000-                                    DS RWU
                                               -51,250           0     -51,250            .00                    -51,250.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ncuubwpua7sTsN9kB4eepCNA%2FPQ0l9nEr5VF12HdBRAWNuEi32eVsqvt1Vp94SKy___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmQxYjowMmMxYTgxNjI2ZmYxZDA3OGNiM2UwZWFjMmVjYjA2OTFkY2MwOGQ5NTAxOTgwZmY2OTkxZjVlMWY1NTk4NzkxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OUPbJXViZhT4YbMRwOiGovwcDB4mwbiHdsbuyt2ctrg2kmxjPtmE4ynZ4ZCIWedJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NmEyNTo3ODkwMzY1MzI1MDA5OThkNTkxN2VlNTRmNjA0ZDE1NmE4NTZiOWFkOTBlMGJhOTA0OTE2Mjk0Mzg3YmYxYmYyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TFnfRwYxWt8dj%2BoB1mtnXJeuFZelHh14t%2FoMPP0qiHAM5RyHMIMVvomm6FQA6ujN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OGI5ZjphODc2ZTA1N2MwOGI4MzNhNDU2YTI0MzkwMTc5MTUwYzY0MWQzODg2ZDMwZGY1ODZlOGVlZmMwN2ZhNjM0ZTkxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iLM133erCnYQi1ZRGs5wLWVOb%2Fn5F7aHi3lhPCcd7LiCIDFQ27JfmOYYEwVQkpfE___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NzVhOTo5ZGFkYzZhMDM0YzhhMzQ3OWQ1ZmNjYzA1YTdhY2ZkM2UzMGZiMmNkNDE2NGIzZDE2NGQ3OGQ2YTkwMzQyMmJmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VzXH1mK6ZBkhM8uP7r0%2Fg4Ugdfk%2F5Z8lVM3AESb1UZJcV727%2BJzavra5WPzxPVho___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6M2EyODo1Nzg5OTUyYTU4NTMyNWFlN2ZhYjE1ZjBmYzk0Nzk2YmM2OGJlOGVkMmExOWE0ZGIwNzUwYjdhY2JjNjM5YzI1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jbXFvbGQz8RCA1VviCxzJ%2FqXo4L%2BSiMcwnAvUpoBmhsXI9Emc9DZ0v3P8ztBSmUZ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NGE3ZjozM2U0MWU0NzlmODhiZGNhMmViNzk4YjE3NTE4YWEyNTNiYmNiYjkzMmFjM2Y1MjM0MDBmZTdmYzhiNjQ2NGVjOnA6RjpG
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41100 Salaries                            

5002-604-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               813,268           0     813,268     482,559.33                    330,708.67   59.3% 

41300 Overtime                            

5002-604-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                80,000           0      80,000      25,945.10                     54,054.90   32.4% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

5002-604-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                               186,803           0     186,803      62,553.54                    124,249.46   33.5% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

5002-604-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 7,245           0       7,245       3,398.12                      3,846.88   46.9% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

5002-604-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                68,586           0      68,586      39,378.87                     29,207.13   57.4% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

5002-604-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 8,131           0       8,131       3,481.83                      4,649.17   42.8% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

5002-604-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                               114,396           0     114,396      63,286.56                     51,109.44   55.3% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

5002-604-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Con
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       1,684.68                        315.32   84.2% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BECiu6wWZhNS9SDWYJuo5N6Zpc4b7FfnbxkR5p3gT4Qi4UXUHl5vQ0iO%2FwzICF57___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZTViMjpkNzRjNzEyNzkwYzA2ODNlNTA0ZDI0OTAwZmZiZmUzZjcwNjk2Y2E5ZTc2NGQzNjM5NzAwMTk3ZWJmYzNhNDdlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BsoqQEHwoZGRjrBRogQ8731pFylR%2B3sef1bYivetz5pj9L5ee5LoYMjZnbm6JS7W___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzRkNjo5NjU2NWNiMWJjMWI0MWRmMTc0OTcxYTE0OTc1OTJjNDZkMmRmMTNkNTFiNjNkZTk0YjE5NmNlNzdkZTliYTY1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2B290Rts7TluJF0AeTDHeydfGVbdsgBfyGHDpXNPrTtbGFJ9O3VyPxzigKeSQTX0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MmNjZjoyNDQwYWE4NTY3ODBlOTU3ZDRjNDhlODZkYjEwYWE1NTRlYjRlMDMzYTE0N2EyNDA1ZmM3ODUzMDRlODE2M2Q1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hp7tLBHlDibKR2AbrL5gnoEVmDfU1cRTyeZx4eJLSiE2FIlbHmpXLAeFi5leGzeR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTRiZDpkMGVkODNhYzNkZWRiZjk5MDc2NWI1ODc4MzZjNzgwNTQ5M2ExMjk4MzE4NWI5ZWUyNTAzYzNiYzY5NDk0OGU5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2bz0DhfZvJt9Q%2FCgy2dqw7l0aXUiALtd%2BS%2FVv0UT1CtOtwSvuUT4u5JC2MFE7ob6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OWQ4MDo4MTg5ZThhMjFiYzE0MDk3MDEyMzQxMjgzMDY2NDMzMTQ5ODk3NzhjYWU1NWM4YzhhOGIxOTNiZjg3NDNlMWVlOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3II3%2B2s7CCSbdxxPDFeHSssONiWDDXSM9IXUgg2pAY1QLXz2ZPkUp3UcU7Lw4Nvs___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTRmMzpkNWQ0MTUxMGRiNDA0ZGQ2ODUzYWQwYmRkOTNlYTUwNTMyNmYxN2NhY2NlZjY4OTQxYTczY2NlMzNjOTZiNzk4OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2FXgv%2B7SZLSrj5y%2BLZ48UELM1Fv1gXkxFxPogXak6Ysa14ZPjYvqpwypSpssaxuN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YTZjNDoxODlkYmMyMmM4MWQ4OWQ2YzhjMzgwOWJjNWFjYjZhNTllMGExYTljZjU5NWIxNWExZWIyY2UyNTdhOThkNWEyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RjAB0HWCFrj1sh1pLjjiAcfJwtLomsrToxPMryppa5YIuKCBydk8E%2FhcgeoFETjh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWE3Mjo2NmIwZTg0NWMwNWMyMWY2OGVjYzM2ZmQ3ZDU4NjhmMTNmYTE3MzY4OTYxMjQzYTNhMzYyYWNiODgwZWY0MzcwOnA6RjpG
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43270 CMOM Reporting                      

5002-604-43270-1000-                                    CMOM Repor
                                                20,000           0      20,000      24,427.50                     -4,427.50  122.1% 

43442 EPA Permit Fee                      

5002-604-43442-1000-                                    EPA Permit
                                                 3,100           0       3,100            .00                      3,100.00     .0% 

44001 Inflow infiltration                 

5002-604-44001-1000-                                    Inflow inf
                                                     0           0           0     -15,400.00                     15,400.00  100.0% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

5002-604-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                18,000           0      18,000      28,765.65                    -10,765.65  159.8% 

44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

5002-604-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehi
                                                12,000           0      12,000       9,352.86                      2,647.14   77.9% 

44351 RBC Repairs & Maintenance           

5002-604-44351-1000-                                    RBC Repair
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       4,727.00                        273.00   94.5% 

44352 Generator Service                   

5002-604-44352-1000-                                    Generator
                                                10,000           0      10,000       5,855.34                      4,144.66   58.6% 

44353 Sewer System Repairs                

5002-604-44353-1000-                                    Sewer Syst
                                                50,000           0      50,000      44,691.34                      5,308.66   89.4% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FBAjG%2FLG71h9iifKx8rzVyeWZViwJs75aQc0xgoWkzYQmudmn09Hz4%2FBJY%2BEcgbc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MGZmNTo2NjUxZWNkNDdhODExMmZlZWM5NmJiYWUwNjFlY2NiMTAwZTFmMzEyMWM1NTBiMWYyYzY1OTRlNDE0Zjk4MmQyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXATjvm1pPvyBiBFhLgUBizwMKybNyps0CY9QPW5Vbdpmz%2FIQnG6gtYpVtjrZfto___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjM5Mzo2NGMxMTU2MTMyNGMzNDhjODk0OTg2NjlmY2Q3MDIwZDQ2OGQ2ZWE1NGQ5MTA4NTJiOTFiNGVhZTU3ZWExNjc1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4YBXi1Jes6VStOm4yKXX3fZ3dzBvLVcLub%2BUIRtDsA4LK%2F4RhR1ODVjZVfHyzkU9___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MzRiOTo4OTVhZTk5NmI2MGJhZTQxZGQzOTc0NTdkZWRjZDNiOTc0NTU5YjdkNjY2NDc3ZmMzZjIwMTZkYWM4OTViZDkzOnA6RjpG
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44354 Odor Control                        

5002-604-44354-1000-                                    Odor Contr
                                                 5,000           0       5,000      11,160.74                     -6,160.74  223.2% 

44355 Cesspool Cleanout                   

5002-604-44355-1000-                                    Cesspool C
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       3,100.20                      1,899.80   62.0% 

44356 Solids/Scum Handling                

5002-604-44356-1000-                                    Solids/Scu
                                                12,000           0      12,000            .00                     12,000.00     .0% 

44357 Grinder Pump Repairs                

5002-604-44357-1000-                                    Grinder Pu
                                                 3,000           0       3,000            .00                      3,000.00     .0% 

44358 Biofilter Maintenance               

5002-604-44358-1000-                                    Biofilter
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00                      2,000.00     .0% 

44359 Lab Equipment Maintenance           

5002-604-44359-1000-                                    Lab Equipm
                                                 2,500           0       2,500         210.00                      2,290.00    8.4% 

44360 Pump Station Repairs                

5002-604-44360-1000-                                    Pump Stati
                                                35,000           0      35,000      20,584.89                     14,415.11   58.8% 

44361 Belt Press Service                  

5002-604-44361-1000-                                    Belt Press
                                                 2,500           0       2,500            .00                      2,500.00     .0% 
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44362 CL2 System Maintenance              

5002-604-44362-1000-                                    CL2 System
                                                 2,500           0       2,500         950.00                      1,550.00   38.0% 

44363 Instrument & Controls Main          

5002-604-44363-1000-                                    Instrument
                                                25,000           0      25,000       3,648.80                     21,351.20   14.6% 

44364 Headworks Maintenance               

5002-604-44364-1000-                                    Headworks
                                                 3,500           0       3,500       1,169.65                      2,330.35   33.4% 

44412 Warren Agreement                    

5002-604-44412-1000-                                    Warren Agr
                                                45,000           0      45,000            .00                     45,000.00     .0% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

5002-604-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                12,000           0      12,000      11,181.75                        818.25   93.2% 

45900 Operating                           

5002-604-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                80,000           0      80,000      31,771.65                     48,228.35   39.7% 

46002 Office Supplies                     

5002-604-46002-1000-                                    Office Sup
                                                 7,500           0       7,500       4,122.21                      3,377.79   55.0% 

46010 Uniforms                            

5002-604-46010-1000-                                    Uniforms
                                                29,500           0      29,500      22,384.75                      7,115.25   75.9% 
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46050 Chemicals                           

5002-604-46050-1000-                                    Chemicals
                                               150,000           0     150,000      93,836.76                     56,163.24   62.6% 

46052 Laboratory                          

5002-604-46052-1000-                                    Laboratory
                                                35,000           0      35,000      40,904.62                     -5,904.62  116.9% 

46053 Pretreatment                        

5002-604-46053-1000-                                    Pretreatme
                                                35,000           0      35,000      13,145.75                     21,854.25   37.6% 

46054 Manhole Covers                      

5002-604-46054-1000-                                    Manhole Co
                                                 4,000           0       4,000            .00                      4,000.00     .0% 

46055 OSHA Equipment                      

5002-604-46055-1000-                                    OSHA Equip
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       2,397.48                      2,602.52   47.9% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

5002-604-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                40,000           0      40,000     -42,713.80                     82,713.80 -106.8% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

5002-604-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                               325,000           0     325,000     202,142.29                    122,857.71   62.2% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

5002-604-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Ma
                                                30,000           0      30,000      10,973.22                     19,026.78   36.6% 
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46270 Water Service                       

5002-604-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                 1,000           0       1,000         575.30                        424.70   57.5% 

47201 Capital Improvements-Infiltrat      

5002-604-47201-1000-                                    Capital Im
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00                     10,000.00     .0% 

     TOTAL Water Pollution Control           2,222,779           0   2,222,779   1,186,281.18                  1,036,497.82   53.4%
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606 Composting Facility                   

50026061 Enterprise                         

32002 Permits                             

5002-606-32002-1000-                                    Permits
                                                -3,500           0      -3,500            .00                     -3,500.00     .0% 

34430 Compost Sales                       

5002-606-34430-1000-                                    Compost Sa
                                               -72,000           0     -72,000     -31,780.49                    -40,219.51   44.1% 

41100 Salaries                            

5002-606-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               408,676           0     408,676     301,470.33                    107,205.67   73.8% 

41300 Overtime                            

5002-606-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                37,000           0      37,000      23,538.60                     13,461.40   63.6% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

5002-606-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                               112,004           0     112,004      40,715.80                     71,288.20   36.4% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

5002-606-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 4,984           0       4,984       2,415.12                      2,568.88   48.5% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

5002-606-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                34,094           0      34,094      21,920.74                     12,173.26   64.3% 
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42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

5002-606-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 4,087           0       4,087       2,925.85                      1,161.15   71.6% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

5002-606-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                57,501           0      57,501      36,009.93                     21,491.07   62.6% 

43441 Methane Testing                     

5002-606-43441-1000-                                    Methane Te
                                                 4,500           0       4,500       4,480.00                         20.00   99.6% 

43443 Compost Analysis                    

5002-606-43443-1000-                                    Compost An
                                                10,000           0      10,000       7,438.00                      2,562.00   74.4% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

5002-606-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                20,000           0      20,000       5,379.48                     14,620.52   26.9% 

44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

5002-606-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehi
                                                14,000           0      14,000       8,050.52                      5,949.48   57.5% 

44354 Odor Control                        

5002-606-44354-1000-                                    Odor Contr
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00                      2,000.00     .0% 

44363 Instrument & Controls Main          

5002-606-44363-1000-                                    Instrument
                                                 3,500           0       3,500       2,930.52                        569.48   83.7% 
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44375 Compost Equipment Maintenance       

5002-606-44375-1000-                                    Compost Eq
                                                18,000           0      18,000      13,928.60                      4,071.40   77.4% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

5002-606-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                 1,000           0       1,000          95.98                        904.02    9.6% 

45900 Operating                           

5002-606-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                24,000           0      24,000       7,236.41                     16,763.59   30.2% 

46010 Uniforms                            

5002-606-46010-1000-                                    Uniforms
                                                17,500           0      17,500      13,853.85                      3,646.15   79.2% 

46055 OSHA Equipment                      

5002-606-46055-1000-                                    OSHA Equip
                                                 2,000           0       2,000         680.00                      1,320.00   34.0% 

46057 Grinder Hammers                     

5002-606-46057-1000-                                    Grinder Ha
                                                 3,000           0       3,000            .00                      3,000.00     .0% 

46060 Tires                               

5002-606-46060-1000-                                    Tires
                                                 4,000           0       4,000       1,506.95                      2,493.05   37.7% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

5002-606-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                15,000           0      15,000         170.00                     14,830.00    1.1% 
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46220 Gas & Electricity                   

5002-606-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                85,000           0      85,000      34,487.78                     50,512.22   40.6% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

5002-606-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Ma
                                                31,000           0      31,000       2,055.85                     28,944.15    6.6% 

46270 Water Service                       

5002-606-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                 8,000           0       8,000       3,414.94                      4,585.06   42.7% 

     TOTAL Composting Facility                 845,346           0     845,346     502,924.76                    342,421.24   59.5%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jvaALKGuYguWO0UsglyWD1uWrZH8LaXRxFysQBk5oEeuY8JVByCcJU6JfmBN9%2FxL___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDIyYzo0N2Q1MDU3OGE0M2E2NGQzZjkzYjFmY2VhNWE5YzBhN2NiNDlkMTNiYjg5NjhmYjg3NjUzOTY3OTExN2I4ZGZhOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PCPDTiSs6wjamOOBue5kTGxS%2BjQ2NEhiuZ7R2D5NCe4ucI2rKeAOLbhJHPuhpyVg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MDRlZTo1OTdmZGFhM2Q0OWUzOTM1ODJhMDJlZTA3MzdjNmI0OTZhMWVlOGNlMTY4OWMxZDhiZDNlYTc2YWE3NWI2YjU2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eTwvCPCaCRP2e5k5fjoSlip9Luv%2FnHmEJ32ZfoU579By9LWlLTIksax0fbo7FX%2Ba___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDgzNjo2MzEzMzNlYjJhZTE2MDM4MGFlODJiMTgxY2U5NTY1Y2JlOGM0NDI2NGY1ZDhhZTA3YzdkOTkxOTAzODE2MzRlOnA6RjpG
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607 Enterprise Fund                       

50026071 Enterprise                         

42100 Retiree Medical & Dental            

5002-607-42100-1000-                                    Retiree Me
                                               109,991           0     109,991            .00                    109,991.00     .0% 

42103 Life Insurance Premiums             

5002-607-42103-1000-                                    Life InsEF
                                                21,224           0      21,224            .00                     21,224.00     .0% 

42925 Other Post Employment Benefits      

5002-607-42925-1000-                                    OPEB EF
                                                20,000           0      20,000            .00                     20,000.00     .0% 

43101 Allocated Costs                     

5002-607-43101-1000-                                    Allocated
                                                75,000           0      75,000            .00                     75,000.00     .0% 

43400 IT & Support                        

5002-607-43400-1000-                                    IT & S
                                                 6,000           0       6,000            .00                      6,000.00     .0% 

43410 Annual Audit                        

5002-607-43410-1000-                                    Annual Aud
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00                     10,000.00     .0% 

45201 Insurance                           

5002-607-45201-1000-                                    Insurance
                                               411,796           0     411,796            .00                    411,796.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Ffko4CFJQr7sNEj4Ie56TYQJwKuC6GaQtJ89Iq2TyJx1Z6BVARjV%2BuDHSi%2BOGcb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzYyNjpjMzhhZjQ5NmZiZjYxZGYzMzc4YzgxYjhkNTVmYTNlYTNkODJjMzYxYjE3NDIyYWNmMTk5MWIzNDcwYTYyMjYyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vrkx%2BL%2BEfrQd8AVefblVDfcNyHtjOl%2B6tYXj%2FuTxw8jQUwqQp3pNSJhckZnBfyas___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YjVkNzo5YjNiNmZmOTM2ZDAzNWI1NWE0ZmU4YTA0YjRkZGFmZjU2YWY1MDc4MWE4ZDE3MWI3ZTU4NDhkZjhkZjQ0ZmY2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6HGKOOmymVfssa%2FBy9ns6s%2FHyPYcGuzued1dmezoWlxsOpQGwgKHppdHh%2B8xQ4bj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDdiYTo3NDU1M2YwZjEyNTkzZWQ3ZDJlNzUwOTcyMWEyYWQ4N2I2ZjczNjA1ODA3YjExOTVhYTQ0YTBhOGI3MWIwODJiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xl%2FiL2CwURXZn%2BWWx9G%2BTf%2FC76gJa6aTHFkr7B3eTY10kqbxG408Zu323Ml8gtjO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Y2E2ZjpjODJjYWE4MWRkZDc0ZGEyMTQ5NzExM2ExYTk4ZTI5OTZjMDQ1NjU1YTI3MDg5YzEzODM3MTI3ZGZkNDQyMTIyOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lgi4YWF1sWThFbMkHWKIPBGdYh%2BAsYJdD%2BlCquY04hxVjzhYlCHxrwVESTX3QO6R___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZmZiYToyNDQ0M2ZhOWY0YzEzZTdkYTE1NTMyZTMzYjE3M2ZjMzE3YTQ0OGZkNDk0MGQzMDNiNzdlMzM3YmE5MzQ0NTdiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cD6c5%2BQ7wppRpmaEt3mNJbyQ9sCP1JuZ%2FkLzVc2bnFJlkPNd5VUsK6s%2Fgr0HStoC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZTE0YTpkZDUzZWRhOTYyM2MxYTkxNGQ2NDIxMmVkZmZiOTMxZGNlNGZiODkyY2EwM2U4MzMzZDFkNDIzMjc3MDg2ZDcwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wyixEuO6%2FYZJFStVsKT83O28ZV8iceqFrqkWvMEEK98u8oL60si%2Fca1pE%2F3EyMc3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZjBmNjo4NDllNTlmYzQ3OTcxZGZlMWVlZGIzNGQyNTcyNDZiZGIxMDJiMzBhMjM5NTkzMjUzZDEzYWFhNGY2MWExYzE1OnA6RjpG
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48110 Bond Principal                      

5002-607-48110-1000-                                    Bond Princ
                                             2,576,479           0   2,576,479   2,446,479.00                    130,000.00   95.0% 

48210 Interest-Bonds                      

5002-607-48210-1000-                                    Int-Bon EF
                                               758,125           0     758,125     357,226.74                    400,898.26   47.1% 

48400 Cost of Issuance                    

5002-607-48400-1000-                                    COI EF
                                                25,000           0      25,000            .00                     25,000.00     .0% 

     TOTAL Enterprise Fund                   4,013,615           0   4,013,615   2,803,705.74                  1,209,909.26   69.9%

     TOTAL Enterprise                        7,081,740           0   7,081,740   4,492,911.68                  2,588,828.32   63.4%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -158,250           0    -158,250     -61,753.29                    -96,496.71
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    7,239,990           0   7,239,990   4,554,664.97                  2,685,325.03

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VcIcIARuTMV0si8D1bNC%2FRGXrYFDDhc3iInR3a1QJ%2Fdq%2F1tj0Ynq8QDJzNt9O0Ta___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDZiZDpmMzE0ZTczYTk2ZDhlYTI2ZWY4OTMxODVhMzZmMDBiZWZjNGQyNDZmMjc2ZjFjOTM1MWM2NTdkYWE4NmUwNDNiOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FPQOcE5CfVMWKpYCF8B6d67OLQLGAMCqy0%2FXsKLUuzcln8Pmzg2%2FmEcIICyoaF8i___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDBmMTo3MGMyMTEyZWE3MzAxOGRiMWRlYTA5NTk0ODQ1ZGQxMjAwNTQ3NDhmNjI2NDBlMDFkMmNjNDZkYjFjNWI3MDM2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6UX4W9KOgEiMpDQlVjPRuyDneMUk7aOQ0XLljGGEipADk%2FQrTOkQ1Ato6Au%2F1QxA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NGIxMzo3MGE4YzI2ZDNmMjBhNWNhYjc5ZGYyZjIyYWM3MTU0MjIxYjJlZjQ3NGUyNzJlZTM2NDI2MjNjMTZmYmIxNmVkOnA6RjpG
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6008 Police Pension                       

400 General Government (for Revenu        

60084001 Police Pension                     

36000 Interest & Dividend Income          

6008-400-36000-1000-                                    Interest &
                                                     0           0           0    -413,106.60                    413,106.60  100.0% 

36120 Realized Gains/Losses               

6008-400-36120-1000-                                    Realized G
                                                     0           0           0     100,082.90                   -100,082.90  100.0% 

36130 Net Increase/Decrease in Fair       

6008-400-36130-1000-                                    Net Increa
                                                     0           0           0  -1,361,829.12                  1,361,829.12  100.0% 

39810 Employer Contributions              

6008-400-39810-1000-                                    Employer C
                                                     0           0           0    -988,997.52                    988,997.52  100.0% 

42300 Benefit Payments                    

6008-400-42300-1000-                                    Benefit Pa
                                                     0           0           0     952,247.88                   -952,247.88  100.0% 

43250 Administrative Fees                 

6008-400-43250-1000-                                    Administra
                                                     0           0           0      52,340.35                    -52,340.35  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tgWAyBTuRZbVLzbgJXun%2Fe91OhCG6VmtAc%2FY4qSYy%2BZGCkDLfRfCHl3DU4airB9R___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDRkZDplNjQ4NDM4NDc5ZDM1YzNmMWRkY2YyY2Y1NTI5YjMzZjAxZTgzMjc4MGViOTg3ZDRjYjJiMTIyZWU0ZWU0OGUwOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bwzFTjLDsHSf3E8o9nvr2slha4SklIRUyUB1jGLVjbtDYXoiZxdr8nN%2FoBtLaGBJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDNmZjpkYTQ4ZDI4MzAwOGNjNmVhYmRiNmRlYTcyYzc4MTM5MTNiNGU0NzdiNWMwNTY3YWIwZTk1NmM0Y2QwOTcxNTk5OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=olEDD2z95zHdLIh6dKQTtcKvLv6WSulbYNRaIRXxovbOj1RPzuhrlElG%2BqbEDy%2B5___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NTZjNTo5NjQ2MDY4N2Q5OGYyMDkzYzQ5ZGQzMTBkY2NjMThiMjlkY2Y0ZWQzMjhjMjYzY2I1MTM2ODlkZGFhNjU2ZTlkOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hX9NQ7uxLfbYlsUxxFgAZU%2BnwzVaKKo9jvo3FPzb%2F26LJuykQfFBk1jco6so%2FF%2FU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZmM4MzpkZjNmMzNiZTU3ZWYyNDJiOWUzOGJkNGUxYjNjNGRmMWY3NDJhZTI3YzRmNDBjM2MzNWRhNDI2MDBhN2YwYjE3OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NeAIVrQpdF2LGKzcCWG8Fj%2FBxFOrXkC9Mt7R5CrT9IHsoH9KA0aptOR18JIQ0Lwz___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZjFlOTo3ODBmZjU4MDU3NTJiMzAzMzkzYmFhMTk3YWZhOTUyMGEyNTMwMDc3YTg4MGY1ZTNjODQwMTVkOGJhMDc4MjMzOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7yofxnSPl25zLgjjWmyj4HTFGO9Jr4JSkcNh%2FFzvrwQAHJLJ%2FX9QkvEDnsqQenU7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OTg3ZjoyMjYxZDdjNzc4ZTIyZDZmNDI4MzE3Mjc2NDY4YmEzOTliY2UxZGRhZWYxODE4NDEyMDBmNWFhNjM2Y2I0N2M1OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

49500 Capital Expenditures                

6008-400-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0      12,675.00                    -12,675.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0  -1,646,587.11                  1,646,587.11  100.0%

     TOTAL Police Pension                            0           0           0  -1,646,587.11                  1,646,587.11  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0  -2,663,850.34                  2,663,850.34
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0   1,017,263.23                 -1,017,263.23

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HcRy3DFBDlpTAhYFY6XieKJ4yFd4ufmXhuiQfh39nXH3hxKOCJJV58J9clN5TmNi___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmJjMjpjNGM4MDMyMTMyYTE1MDAzMmI5NjIxNTIzMmI4YjE5YzE1NDMwYWYzNTcwMGM1YTIyY2Q0MmRlZmM2ZTQ4NmFhOnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

6036 Other Post Employment Benefits       

400 General Government (for Revenu        

6036 Fund 6036                            

42105 Death Benefits                      

6036-400-42105-1000-                                    Death Bene
                                                     0           0           0     -37,465.05                     37,465.05  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

6036-400-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0       5,175.00                     -5,175.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0     -32,290.05                     32,290.05  100.0%

     TOTAL Other Post Employment Benefits            0           0           0     -32,290.05                     32,290.05  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     -32,290.05                     32,290.05

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ifJSI3NBiAauK%2Fph1F181NN4BtdNmgOoaXP2JI71GwiltCUAiiq48clxuyzg25Y___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OWU2NjowMmYwMzNiMGZiNWUyNDY0NGI5MWRiNWMxNTc3ZGE2YzY2Njc0OGIyMDFmY2UzMGYyNDQ4MTk2MTQ2NGIyMjA1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=09a8E4JG5PnFc%2F4tMsJqLNgPHfIi5zgERads0g7h22OeF0%2BQZ7NXmLanTQ77NkGG___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZTY0Yjo5ZjE3Njg2YzI3NTJmMzQxZmYwMzA0ZWQ2ZTExZmE0MmNmMGZmNWQxZDg5NzA0MzgwYTkwNWM2NWRjNzk5NTVhOnA6RjpG
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                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

7101 Guiteras                             

501 Finance                               

7101 Guiteras                             

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7101-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0     -37,197.39                     37,197.39  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0     -37,197.39                     37,197.39  100.0%

     TOTAL Guiteras                                  0           0           0     -37,197.39                     37,197.39  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -37,197.39                     37,197.39

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WzkxCvVMyciqdg%2FmuCEQUoE3jtDmoG6gv4qCSeJNYg4MAnIXfG3EszeVIVUIxDQJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NGVhNDozOWM4OWNlOGIzYWU3MzNhYzc0ZDRjNTIwNzkzNWRjM2RmODM2Zjg0NzFlY2UxMDgyZDVlNWJkZjU0MWEwMzc1OnA6RjpG
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7103 Stanton                              

501 Finance                               

7103 Stanton                              

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7103-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -238.49                        238.49  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0        -238.49                        238.49  100.0%

     TOTAL Stanton                                   0           0           0        -238.49                        238.49  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -238.49                        238.49

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XDfY5QA9M3VvhesA2Au2%2FtO93Dn8EvSin1u8m52dDnOaRcTYF26x4PrvPVXPnfgv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZjA1MDowNzQzNDg2YWNlZjAzZjQ5ZTJhNDU1ODRkYjk1NDM1MjJjMWIyYjZlM2FhODgyZjdkN2NjOWY1MDc5ZjAxNWIzOnA6RjpG
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                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

7105 Colt School                          

501 Finance                               

7105 Colt School                          

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7105-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0     -10,273.67                     10,273.67  100.0% 

44800 Miscellaneous                       

7105-501-44800-1000-                                    Miscellane
                                                     0           0           0       2,465.00                     -2,465.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      -7,808.67                      7,808.67  100.0%

     TOTAL Colt School                               0           0           0      -7,808.67                      7,808.67  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -10,273.67                     10,273.67
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       2,465.00                     -2,465.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=acUz5RjeBsCXCr79UhTY7nWkL4CmbMYGE38HLmYFjoCDLlj5xqJ0KmD%2FX9iu6bgA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OGJiOToxMTMyMjIxMjdjOTI5NTljMjkwNTA3MjI3MzYyODk0ZmViZTI0MThlZjNiZTEzNzFlYjc2YjM1YTdjNzg4YzcxOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8OHtvLfOS1oTBj058gaImxBqqUkBv8Amqlrwx2Un3sMKucZjdiKE%2FDd010LnFnOs___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NmJmYTpkYjY0YzgwNTBmNGJlOWMzYzE2ZTM1YzFhZjUwZDBmNGE0OGQzYTExM2NjNDViZDIyMzVjNzBhNmU3NDM4Yzg3OnA6RjpG
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7107 Byfield                              

501 Finance                               

7107 Byfield                              

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7107-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -3,167.59                      3,167.59  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      -3,167.59                      3,167.59  100.0%

     TOTAL Byfield                                   0           0           0      -3,167.59                      3,167.59  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -3,167.59                      3,167.59

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pC0EcFZCAkuLO2%2B%2FZRTZwQtN5CTUUco3g1K%2BE6Z%2BV%2FiANUWtWl%2BL1KDMhbnVNlH3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZWI4ZTo4NzllNDViMzhkNGUwZmU2NTgyZDk5ZTFlZjNmZGUyNTQ2Y2EwNTczZmM3NzFkNGQxZjU3MjJmN2UyMjE2MDY2OnA6RjpG
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                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

7108 Dewolf                               

501 Finance                               

7108 Dewolf                               

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7108-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -1,175.94                      1,175.94  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      -1,175.94                      1,175.94  100.0%

     TOTAL Dewolf                                    0           0           0      -1,175.94                      1,175.94  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,175.94                      1,175.94

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2F%2B2qnq1dPr6FnJsMgqM6dEPR%2BfZw4oDFCUD6%2FVSxqfMnub1q%2FqZm5todhjUr8Gi___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZTFlNDo5YmRlZjU5YTdmOTk0ZDgzNjZiNzgyY2IzOTJkOWVlZDMwMDU3MTg4MjA5NDJlMWNlYzI5Mjg3MWVhMjY2MjM3OnA6RjpG
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7180 Rogers Free Library                  

501 Finance                               

7180 Rogers Free Library                  

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7180-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -450.01                        450.01  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0        -450.01                        450.01  100.0%

     TOTAL Rogers Free Library                       0           0           0        -450.01                        450.01  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -450.01                        450.01

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2F%2BMXQUIkar8mizlLRtleoQpz%2B5VCWmXwwPNuRHeyEZQzYcSvp9oQ4JRerwCR7DS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Njk3YTpjMjIwYzJjMGU0OGVkMGFiZjVkNzJjZjJjZWY0OWYzNDZiOTQ1NDM0YjBmMDhhMTUyMmU3Yzk2NDVkZDMzMmMzOnA6RjpG
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7185 Narrows Association                  

501 Finance                               

7185 Fund 7185                            

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7185-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -118.97                        118.97  100.0% 

48030 Scholarships                        

7185-501-48030-1000-                                    Scholarshi
                                                     0           0           0       3,000.00                     -3,000.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0       2,881.03                     -2,881.03  100.0%

     TOTAL Narrows Association                       0           0           0       2,881.03                     -2,881.03  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -118.97                        118.97
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       3,000.00                     -3,000.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2FI3vS7SfyAeVVYJTFsRviiBbUGyl5HzhpUfTKPXpLoP%2Bmd7w6EgKTxyMIKvt3Fw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzkxYTplZjY0YTBiNWYxNGM0OWJhYmIyZTI2MTQxZDc2NDkyNTg3NThiMzBlYjQyYWQzZDBhMWZlNDYyYTdiNTUwOWVmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D29CzSHe3oy6hIo0rKIMFkAbIEUXjzCOEgY8ZdIMMwAwM%2BT%2BvRUs3fJQlauWN%2Ft8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6OWMzNDpiMTBkNzEzZWMyYjVmMDZiMWUxMmNhYWY3MjJmMGVhM2EwNjNkMzIyMTA5YWNiY2U1OTBmZjI2YTZjYzA0M2FhOnA6RjpG
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9007 Gooding/Hope Community Reserve       

400 General Government (for Revenu        

9007 Gooding/Hope Community Reserve       

36100 Investment Earnings                 

9007-400-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -6,806.18                      6,806.18  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0      -6,806.18                      6,806.18  100.0%

     TOTAL Gooding/Hope Community Reserve            0           0           0      -6,806.18                      6,806.18  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -6,806.18                      6,806.18

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ph83dflq%2BfVKWGN40hmHniPNbBm5UCZSco38ZfbqrBpAvyxzUet4RGitHqaPX5Y___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmQyMzo1NTk4NjU1MDY1ZjFjYzVhNDQ1YmZiNTU3NWRjMTQyYjkzNWFlM2E2ZGUwNDFmOWJmOTdlYzQ0Mjg0MzQwM2JhOnA6RjpG
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9072 Fire Prevention                      

704 Fire Department                       

9072 Fund 9072                            

39500 Revenue                             

9072-704-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -3,330.00                      3,330.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

9072-704-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       2,529.07                     -2,529.07  100.0% 

     TOTAL Fire Department                           0           0           0        -800.93                        800.93  100.0%

     TOTAL Fire Prevention                           0           0           0        -800.93                        800.93  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -3,330.00                      3,330.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       2,529.07                     -2,529.07

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bf82lDg9oDh1MYjgNN6IOLbygNfwWbC8rLx05LtZssfFtORM4JIe%2Fn0o9sEQn3pO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NThmODoyZDcwZTc4YWEwMWM0OWRhYzgwMmM4OGNlN2NmZDAwOTUxMGMzN2FiMTU3MzFkNTY4ODVmYzY3NTQzNzcxNmFmOnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yQouzDPUit0w0jBiMT%2BzQm2SntzmBe4HjaIN1kAtd3yLJEHrmEwdvaOvVrVLeSpa___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ODI4NjphNTk3NDRhMjg3YTZiNGQ0NWI1NDdhNDQ5NjNiZWJhNjQ3YjQ1ZjE4N2NhYzZmZWVjZWZkZDJlYjlkZTljOTcxOnA6RjpG
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                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

9073 Tent Inspection                      

704 Fire Department                       

9073 Tent Inspection                      

39500 Revenue                             

9073-704-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -1,114.00                      1,114.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Fire Department                           0           0           0      -1,114.00                      1,114.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Tent Inspection                           0           0           0      -1,114.00                      1,114.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,114.00                      1,114.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FhaY9ggeQTCWXdf1aOQmsrflOImbfQ6GxLgfKObGfzYsitR3HxKCzw8NBJaZNJ5z___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6Mjk2Yjo2ODU0ZGFlYWRmM2UwOTU3NGIwNDFjZDdmZjhlNDk4MTU3ODNjOWNlZDY0NTlhNWY0NWI2OTE5Y2UwNDdlZjNlOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

9075 CPR Training                         

704 Fire Department                       

9075 Fund 9075                            

39500 Revenue                             

9075-704-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -11,781.87                     11,781.87  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

9075-704-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      10,241.71                    -10,241.71  100.0% 

     TOTAL Fire Department                           0           0           0      -1,540.16                      1,540.16  100.0%

     TOTAL CPR Training                              0           0           0      -1,540.16                      1,540.16  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -11,781.87                     11,781.87
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      10,241.71                    -10,241.71

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pOqZmV7BK1hSD9iIPf0Q5tf6NWIhJI%2BmIL%2Bry07fez%2BNeMXZJj%2B5UJyUo%2F5h12oz___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzNhZDo5NGJhZDE3Y2Y2ZWY2YTMwMTgwNDFkOTRmZTRhZmJkZDIzOGE4ODM5NmEzZWZmZjkyODA4MjliYjhiYTY0Njc1OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2EgMS83JSQjYyzqkYkUKmGIWAQjmLb8Gk2JNN7XhurRxnVqOcWiyYsWJ67b9Lk7b___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YzdmYzoxNmRlN2EwZGM5N2FhYWI2NDIxZjNjN2NjM2Y1MzhhMjU5MWEwOWUyNDZiNGU2YTM2MGE2MTQyNTgyY2U0M2M4OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

9081 Police Patrol Boat                   

701 Police Department                     

90701010 Police Department                  

39500 Revenue                             

9081-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -24,000.00                     24,000.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0     -24,000.00                     24,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Police Patrol Boat                        0           0           0     -24,000.00                     24,000.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -24,000.00                     24,000.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hZBWYR9gN4n8nf9v5F%2B3XohC9uew248IOm3mFaIah4qEaOnbusnyBaDzaxrkx6Rw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6NDgzNTpjNGRkYmFmMzM3NWY4YTk3ZDRlNGYzN2JiMGYxMmI0MzdhY2U1NzQzZTUxMzYxOTE3NDRmYTFiMGI5OTY4NTcxOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

9082 HAZMAT Fees                          

704 Fire Department                       

9082 Fund 9082                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

9082-704-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       4,400.00                     -4,400.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Fire Department                           0           0           0       4,400.00                     -4,400.00  100.0%

     TOTAL HAZMAT Fees                               0           0           0       4,400.00                     -4,400.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       4,400.00                     -4,400.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=05noGS%2BUe%2BK6lh89jnEMZM6lGaDPrd1XH2JYwCvuZzg8WdPCeZ2v1Bcnig1xvNtk___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6ZDYzMjo5MTA4MmJmNTc1ZjA3ZGM2MGU4NDc3NjUwMzFhM2IxMWJkZWJjOGQ4ODdmNGRkNzVlZTc5NzhhZTI2MjIxMWU0OnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

9083 Police M/V Detail Fund               

701 Police Department                     

9083 Fund 9083                            

39500 Revenue                             

9083-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -171,594.49                    171,594.49  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

9083-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0     218,874.98                   -218,874.98  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0      47,280.49                    -47,280.49  100.0%

     TOTAL Police M/V Detail Fund                    0           0           0      47,280.49                    -47,280.49  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -171,594.49                    171,594.49
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     218,874.98                   -218,874.98

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s6bgS%2FnMDTvorhrJ%2FCO28vZwGlTCrtApCljv%2FipTVzf0wpomE%2FtvLI0NhmuIuPdY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YmM5Nzo3M2NmMTExMmRkOTQ2MmQ1NjIwNGQ4YWUzZjRkNGIxOTJmYWIyYWIyNjFkYWU0MzQyYmZmMTJiYmI3MDQ3ZWY2OnA6RjpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=axlDkjLfQWnX89g2zH%2FxxPaFDKSjyP%2FzyaTI4q1scCEUd3VYAFO7pY40bwgg4Js0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6MmM0YTpkY2U0NjIwMjcwMmE0NDg1YjdmMTRmNWVkZTY3ZGJkNGQzNWIyNGEyYWE0YmY3ZjQzMDRlMjNjNDlkM2MwYzRiOnA6RjpG
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  FOR 2026 08

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

9084 DPW Scrap                            

603 Public Works                          

90601010 Public Works                       

39500 Revenue                             

9084-603-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -2,614.99                      2,614.99  100.0% 

     TOTAL Public Works                              0           0           0      -2,614.99                      2,614.99  100.0%

     TOTAL DPW Scrap                                 0           0           0      -2,614.99                      2,614.99  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -2,614.99                      2,614.99

                              GRAND TOTAL   57,973,503           0  57,973,503  -1,761,304.57                 59,734,807.57   -3.0%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Carl Carulli **                                           

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qKZfHZbrGdLEcumWWxle5Dt0kmxyBYkfJGwHdzOiHDVoOqv38PxZoNw7nW18vHlb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOjc0MGQ0OWZjYmJkMDU3NDM5ZWFmYjZiY2RkNmQ5OTE4Ojc6YWZlMzpiZWYxYjFiYzg3NjU4ZTFlYWI4YjYxOTgzYjIwMWQxOGIyYTg3OGJkNjc3M2NlMGMwMmQzYWFlMGFmZmEzZGRmOnA6RjpG
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                                                          REPORT OPTIONS                          

               Field #     Total  Page Break
  Sequence 1       1         Y        N
  Sequence 2       2         Y        Y
  Sequence 3       9         N        N
  Sequence 4      11         N        N

  Report title: 
   YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT              

  Includes accounts exceeding   0% of budget.
  Print totals only: N                          Year/Period: 2026/ 8
  Print Full or Short description: S            Print MTD Version: N
  Print full GL account: Y
  Format type: 1                                Roll projects to object: N
  Double space: N                               Carry forward code: 1
  Suppress zero bal accts: Y
  Include requisition amount: N
  Print Revenues-Version headings: Y
  Print revenue as credit: Y
  Print revenue budgets as zero: N
  Include Fund Balance: N
  Print journal detail: N
      From Yr/Per: 2024/ 1
         To Yr/Per: 2024/ 1
  Include budget entries: Y
  Incl encumb/liq entries: Y
  Sort by JE # or PO #: J
  Detail format option: 1
  Include additional JE comments: N
  Multiyear view: D
  Amounts/totals exceed 999 million dollars: N

         Find Criteria
Field Name         Field Value

Fund               
Department         
Object             
Sub Account        
Project            
Character code     
Account type       
Account status     
Rollup Code        
                   


